
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

BE-0901 EAc, 1201 BAc 
BROTHER 
EMBROIDERY 
SYSTEMS 

9 it 1 RJi,IJ*i~ 
12 it 1 RJi,IJ*i~ 

9 NEEDLE 1 HEAD EMBROIDERY MACHINE 
12 NEEDLE 1 HEAD EMBROIDERY MACHINE 

/'~-':17''':J? 
PARTS BOOK 

11UJr0)$~ffifflli Parts Navigation --C .::·iH \f;;.tc. It* 9 o http://partsbook.brother.eo.jp/partsnavi/jpn/index.html 
The latest parts information, refer to the Parts Navigation. http://partsbook.brother.eo.jp/partsnavi_em/eng/index.html 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

, ,-·:1-:l·:1? ~"f1Jm r::~L -c 

1 . .::O)*ta:, 20041:J::12~ O)-=f-~,::~-:51, ,-c11=filt~nt.:-t0)-c-t 0 

2. filh§~da:i71s"f~U::~~t~~~n~~-g-1J,iv.>1,Ja:"t o 

3 . ffl!f! i.tL-Cttli~"t ~fil3i§1 la:, ~JUi-C~L -Civ.>1,Ja:"t o 

§ ;j:?_ 

A. :iJ~IIHi 1 Q1. *mlTMi* (BE-0901 E-AC) 59 

B. J:.~Mf* 3 02. *mlTMi* (BE-1201 B-AC) 61 

C. it~!!KibMf* 5 R. iH.rrii:~t±l~Mf* 63 

D1. it~Mf* (BE-0901 E-AC) 7 S. R.UB!B~Mfi 63 -

D2. it~Mf* (BE-12018-AC) 11 T1. ::::i:.,t--o-Jt,;f-•;.,? AMf* (1 00V, 120Vffl) 65 

E1. it~tJHiflf'l=Mi* (BE-0901 E- AC) 15 T2. ::::i:.,t--o-Jt,;f-•;.,?AMi* (220V-240Vffl) 69 

E2. it~tJHitlf'l=Mf* (BE-1201 B-AC) 17 U1. ~~~Mi* 73 

F1 . ttJl;tMf* (itilJL.-P-3») 19 U2. ~~~Mi* 75 

F2. ttJl;tMf* Cfmfo/.J»: ;t-::f:--3:.,$~) 23 U3. ~~~Mi* C;t-::f:--3:.,,-n1iif:€iffl) 77 

F3. ttJl;tMf* C*-kt~-tz·;.,t--; ;t-:1:--3>00~) 29 V. =£:-1ZM1* 79 

F4. ttJl;tMf* (iti1J LtP-3»-tz·;.,t--; ;t-:;f :,-3:.,!13~ 33 W. fi~~ii:Mf* C;t-:;f:,,3:.,$~) 79 

F5. ttJl;tMf* Clffi&»-tz·;.,t--: ;t-:;f:,,3:.,$~) 33 X. ib.t.JitMf* 81 

F6. ttJl;tMf* Y1 . ~;T»~ii: (;;J-7'~3:.,!13~ ; 180X70mm) 85 

( -7-3:.,-:;f»-tz·;.,t--; ;;J--:;f :,-3:.,!13~) 35 Y2. ~;T»~ii: (;t-:;f ~3:.,!13~; 360X85mm) 89 

F7. ttJl;tMf* C;t-:1~3:.,$~) 37 Y3. ~;T»~ii: (;t-:;f ~3:.,!13~; 160X75mm) 93 

G. ttJl;tJ:.lfMf* 39 AA. *~~ii (;;J--:;f :,-3:.,!13~) 97 

H. !UI.J{ijlj~LJMf* 41 AB1. if--'J>~i-tz•;.,t--

J. ~LJ~pgMf* 43 (BE-0901 E-AC ; ;t-:;f ~3:.,!13~) 99 

K. ""F~Mf* 45 AB2. if--') :.,lj -tz•;.,t--

L. *€i ;fH ;f'JJ ;it M 1* 47 (BE-1201 B-AC; ;;J-7'~3:.,!13~) 99 

M. *f;JJLJMf* 49 z. ft~~Mf* 101 

N1. *fLl, 'Mi* (BE- 0901 E-AC) 53 Ga. Jf-~$~-Ji~ 105 

N2. *fLl, 'Mi* (BE-1201 B-AC) 55 Op. itil]L.-P-3» (;t-:;f~3:.,al3~) 106 

P1. J:.*imLMi* (BE-0901 E-AC) 57 Wa. ~i5"7-"Jl, 107 

P2. J:.*imLMi* (BE-1201 B-AC) 57 ~51 108 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Notes for using this parts book 

1 This book was prepared based on information available in December 2004. 

2 Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. 

3 Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted lineL-:_-_-_:. 

CONTENTS 

A. Machine body 1 P2. Upper threading mechanism 

B. Upper shaft mechanism 3 (BE-1201 B-AC) 57 

C. Needle bar and driving clutch mechanism 5 Q1. Thread tension (BE-0901 E-AC) 59 

D1. Needle bar mechanism (BE-0901 E-AC) 7 Q2. Thread tension (BE-12018-AC) 61 

D2. Needle bar mechanism (BE-1201 B-AC) 11 R. Synchronizer 63 

E1. Needle bar flip-up mechanism S. Machine head parts 63 

(BE-0901 E-AC) 15 T1. Control box mechanism (For 1 00V, 120V) 65 

E2. Needle bar flip-up mechanism T2. Control box mechanism (For 220-240V) 69 

(BE-1201 B-AC) 17 U1. Power supply equipment mechanism 73 

F1. Presser foot mechanism U2. Power supply equipment mechanism 75 

(Embroidery frame) 19 U3. Power supply equipment mechanism 

F2. Presser foot mechanism (Option & Supply parts) 77 

(Tubular frame;Option parts) 23 V. Motor mechanism 79 

F3. Presser foot mechanism W. Attachment set (Option parts) 79 

(Name frame set;Option parts) 29 X. Power table 81 

F4. Presser foot mechanism Y1. Cap frame device 

(Embroidery frame set;Option parts) 33 (Option parts; 180X70mm) 85 

F5. Presser foot mechanism Y2. Cap frame device 

(Border frame set;Option parts) 33 (Option parts; 360X85mm) 89 

F6. Presser foot mechanism Y3. Cap frame device 

(Clamping frame set;Option parts) 35 (Option parts; 160X75mm) 93 

F7. Presser foot mechanism (Option parts) 37 AA. Bobbin winder mechanism (Option parts) 97 

G. Presser foot lifter mechanism 39 AB1. Boring device set 

H. Drive, feed mechanism 41 (BE-0901 E-AC ; Option Parts) 99 

J. Feed guide mechanism 43 AB2. Boring device set 

K. Lower shaft mechanism 45 (BE-1201B-AC; Option Parts) 99 

L. Lubrication 47 z. Accessories 101 

M. Thread trimmer mechanism 49 Ga. Gauge parts list 105 

N1. Thread wiper mechanism (BE-0901 E-AC) 53 Op. Embroidery frame (Option parts) 106 

N2. Thread wiper mechanism (BE-12018-AC) 55 Wa. Warning labels 107 

P1. Upper threading mechanism Index 108 

(BE-0901 E-AC) 57 



1 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

A . .±f.*00~ / Machine body 

21 

& 
-------

v4 
I 
' 

~ ~ ~ .............. ~ : 

~ / 
~---------- ------------~ 
-~--

:~ 

' 

1 I 
17 9 

5 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-050 



2From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

A. 3::'!*IUJ~ I Machine body 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~:g NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S32511409 1 7 -1,.-" 'Y t-.:'-?:::. ARM BEDASSY 
2 018103032 4 Y-r,f-JL,t--1 0X30 BOLT, SOCKET M10X30 
3 S32514001 1 -"'Yt-::t.J,,-s BED COVER, S 
4 S23418001 6 1/ ;,£* ~4X5 SCREW, M4X5 
5 S32515001 1 -"'Yt-::t.J1'\-L BED COVER, L 
6 061400816 4 ·+j--7:::J4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
7 S50023000 1 ~1' JL,-$1:.,-7~..l'J..:J..1/-Jl., LABEL, LUBRICATION 
8 117936001 4 ::::i 1,.-1z:.,9.4 RUBBER CAP, 9.4 
9 117934001 2 ::::i 1>.-tz:.,13.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5 
10 159150000 3 ::::i 1,. -tz:., 20.5 RUBBER CAP, 20.5 
11 S32655001 1 7-1,.7.11'\-L ARM COVER, L 
12 060501016 3 1 ,-{:.,t-.:'5X10 SCREW, BIND M5X10 
13 159150000 1 ::::ik-tz:.,20.5 RUBBER CAP, 20.5 
14 625010000 1 t--{o:.,-7-5:.,-:::fNK-2N NYLON CLAMP NK-2N 
15 062400816 1 t--":::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
16 140890009 2 ~1' JL,:t.J•yj' OIL CAP 
17 S20878000 2 ·:::J 1,. -tz:., 5. 3 RUBBER CAP, 5.3 

<B*.ffl> <For Japan> 
19 S38357001 1 'J'J-if7..:L'J-{7rZJL,BAS'J LABEL, OPERATION (BAS) JPN. 
21 S10820000 1 -=f:.,7•y7rZJL, VOLT AGE LABEL AC 

<USA.ffl> <For USA> 
19 S38571001 1 'J'J-if7..:L'J-{7rZJL,BASI LABEL, OPERATION (BAS) ENG. 
21 S10820009 1 -=f:.,7•y7rZJL, VOLT AGE LABEL AC 
22 S52582001 1 A-1~>71':::J?7-"Jl.,P2 MERCURY WARNING LABEL 14X70 P2 

(3-D•;,1~.ffl> <For Europe> 
19 S36921001 1 'J-.=.:.,~f7rZJL,EN WARNING LABEL, EN 
19 S36922001 1 'J-.=.:.,.~f7rZJL,DE WARNING LABEL, DE 
19 S36923001 1 'J-.=.:.,.~f 7rZJL,FR WARNING LABEL, FR 
20 S36925001 1 CEx-? MARK, CE 
21 S10820004 1 -=f:.,7•y7rZJL, VOLT AGE LABEL AC 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-050 



3 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

B . ..tflbOO~ / Upper shaft mechanism 

40--® 

BE-0901 E/1201B-109 



4From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

B . ...tf!bOO~ / Upper shaft mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~;g NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S32517101 1 "YJ1/? UPPER SHAFT 
2 140726000 1 '??1/'JPj!JL,M UPPER SHAFT BUSH, M 
3 S32518001 1 /\7~ .. rij-- BALANCER 
4 012060636 2 7-t-t:'56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
5 S32519001 1 '??1/'J_;,('J.JL,F BUSH, F ;U-SHAFT 
6 012060636 1 7-t-t:'56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
7 S50020001 1 T:A:::' ":/t.Jk'J::. THREAD TAKE-UP CAM ASSY 
8 S50021001 1 T":/'r::..":/t.Jk THREAD TAKE-UP CAM 
9 S50022000 1 7IJL,I-- FELT 
10 S32521001 1 A 7.Al---lfjj'* WASHER, THRUST 
11 S32522101 1 7.J 1.,. 1/ _;,£ * 1/ SCREW 
12 S23651001 3 7-t-t:'56X6*'J ;,£ SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
13 S32532001 1 'J-5":/?IJ'YF'J::. CRANK ROD ASSY 
14 S32523001 1 90')7";/'J CRANK, 90° 
15 145466001 1 /\ IJif-'?'J'5":/?IJ'YF NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
16 147777000 1 =+·Jl.,-"'7 I)>7' NEEDLE BEARING 
17 145465001 1 1/ ;,£* 1/3.57L SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 L 
18 S32507101 1 1/-V":/-::f'j[..,/,{~-'J::. JUMP SOLENOID ASSY 
19 S32501001 1 J'jl,,/,{~·9·· -1 JUMP SOLENOID BASE 
20 S32502000 1 1/-V":/:1'Jv/1'F JUMP SOLENOID 
21 081003870 1 0 IJ>7'S3 0 RING, S3 
22 048025346 1 I--;£ IJ E2.5 RETAINING RING, E2.5 
23 S32503001 1 J'j[..,/,{~' '°'.77 JUMP SOLENOID BRACKET 
24 S35646001 2 T-"'::J26X8 SCREW, PAN M2.6X8 
25 S32504001 1 7.J 1.,. ,{ 'J. CAM PLATE 
26 S25773001 2 9·";/;r,1/4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
27 S32505001 1 t.J.L,.,{lj.1'\;r, SPRING, PLATE 
28 062400816 2 -t"-"'::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
29 062400816 2 T-"'::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
30 S34200000 1 'Jv/1'~

0

? 'Y1/3":/ SOLENOID CUSHION 
31 S37277000 1 J'Jv/-1~·*r'.l* 'Y1'\":/ J-SOLENOID HEATSINK 
32 062401016 2 T-"'::J4X1 o SCREW, PAN M4X10 
33 S32525201 1 /\ IJ;r-'?1/3'?7i!'YI-- NEEDLE BAR VERTICAL SET 
34 S32526001 1 1/ -\7 ":/-:1 'J. ,{ 9· ~ JUMP CLAMP 
35 062351016 1 T-"'::J35X1 o SCREW, PAN M3.5X10 
36 S32527101 1 1/ -\7 ":/-:1 'J. ,{ JUMP BRACKET 
37 S32530201 1 1/-V":/::f I\* SPRING, JUMP 
38 S32531101 1 -=El--/\1J;f-'? _;,('J.JL, BUSH, ;B/N-BAR 
39 S32533001 1 -=fl--J\IJ;'f-'? BASE NEEDLE BAR 
40 S33673000 1 -=El--1 \ 1Ji'f-'?7IJL,I-- FELT 
41 012060636 1 7-rt:'56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
42 S32435001 1 1/?'?77.J-5- BEARING COLLAR 
43 S23651001 2 7-t-t:'56X6*'J ;,£ SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
44 076204659 1 R9x1/?'?76204VV BALL BEARING, RADIAL 6204VV 

BE-0901 E/1201B-109 



5 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

C .St~i~ltJOO~ I Needle bar and driving clutch mechanism 

7 

lie 
12 13 9 10 11 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-117 



6From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

C. H~,~JJJ001* I Needle bar and driving clutch mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~:g NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S52042001 1 1/.l'7~-?v1,--t!'YI-- LEVER SET 
2 S32574101 1 -'f::...,t:'::...,1/.:J..'7~-'7[//\ LEVER 
3 018501036 1 7-t-if-JL,f--5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
4 107550002 1 :::lD ROLLER 
5 S32575001 1 -'f ::...,t:' ::...,:::i D t::::..., THREAD TAKE-UP ROLLER PIN 
6 148782001 1 .A-"--lf SPACER 
7 S32576001 1 -'f::...,1:'::...,:)-7'77 THREAD TAKE-UP BEARING 
8 018501236 2 7-t-;f-JL,f--5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
9 S32577001 1 -'f ::...,1:·::...,-7~''7 v 1 \-?.:: TH. TAKE-UP DRIVING LEVER ASSY 
10 S32580001 1 :::iD:)? ROLLER SHAFT 
11 S32674101 1 :::lD8 ROLLER, 8 
12 021500103 1 1 :--.:i T'Y l--5 NUT, 1 M5 
13 113431002 1 -ffjj'* WASHER, PLAIN 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-117 



7 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

01. tt ~00~ (BE-0901 E-AC) / Needle bar m echarnsm . (BE-0901 E-AC) 

ifj' 25 

29 28 27 

23 

(9-67 
I 68 @ 

1 ,,,,{~~69 5 

~ 70 
72-@a---
73~ 
71--j 

64 

' 66 

5--® 

16--6), 

49-117 

01 E-AC-118 BE-09 



8From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

D1. H~fffl-1* (BE-0901 E-AC) / Needle bar mechanism (BE-0901 E-AC) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

2 S32581301 1 /\ IJ#?'T-A NEEDLE BAR CASE 
3 S32584101 9 /\I),f-rj NEEDLE BAR 
4 S32585001 9 l\ 1)#?*1/3?1'\-1', SPRING, COMPRESSION 
5 118735002 9 -+fjj;:t, WASHER 
6 S36153100 9 ?'Y"1/3:,,:;f .L.,. RUBBER, CUSHION 
7 S32587001 9 1/3?"1/T:,,Al--'Y1,- TOP DEAD CENTER STOPPER 
8 018301036 9 7"j-;-f-JL,l--3X10 BOLT SOCKET M3X10 
9 S32588101 9 I \l),f-rj-9•_:\=- NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
10 062350816 9 -j-X::::J35X8 SCREW PAN M3.5X8 
11 S33149000 1 '7I.Jt,l--1\'Y;\=-:,, FELT PACKING 
12 S32654001 1 '7I.JL,l--;;t-i;tI. FELT SUPPORT 
13 062400816 2 -j-X::::J4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8 
14 025040136 2 t':7-+ftJ.:t',"1/3?4 WASHER PLAIN S 4 
15 S33149000 1 '7I.JL,l--1,'Y;\=-:,, FELT PACKING 
16 S36505001 9 /\1)#?-1'1--7:,,-j--{ NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
17 S36264001 9 7-rt'73.5X3.5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT)M3.5X3.5 
18 S39415301 1 rjr:JtJ1,-?~ UPPER COVER ASSY 
19 S40719101 9 -j-tJ-{1--~T INNER THREAD GUIDE 
20 008300514 9 +l--7A:::J3X5 SCREW TRUSS M3X5 
21 008400806 2 +l--'7A:::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
22 008400806 2 +l--'7A:::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
23 S32592009 1 tJ"'J'tJ,,- LOWER COVER 
24 008400806 2 +l--'7A:::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
25 S32593001 1 "1/9-1'1--~T THREAD GUIDE, LOWER 
27 S32378001 9 AA-tt':7 DISK 
28 S32379001 9 AA''* SPRING 
29 S34032001 9 -1'1--*1/3?9·:,,*:; SHOULDER SCREW, M3 
30 008400806 2 +l--7A:::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
31 S32595001 1 /\ IJ#?tJ-1'Fl.rJt, GUIDE RAIL, NEEDLE BAR 
32 062400816 5 -j-X::::J4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8 
33 S32596001 1 'T-A3?LrJI., RAIL FOR CASE 
34 062401016 4 -j-X::::J4X10 SCREW PAN M4X10 
35 S32597001 1 '"*?'T SPRING BRACKET 
36 014400636 1 7-r?#~4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
37 S32600001 1 -'f:,, 1::·:,,:;? SHAFT, T/TAKE-UP 
38 S32631001 1 -'f:,, 1::· :,, 1/ ? 7· 'Y "1/ ..:i.. BUSH, T/TAKE-UP SHAFT 
39 S32651001 9 -'f:,,1::·:,,1.,,, \-?~ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY 
40 S32633000 9 -'f:,, t:' :,, L,, 1 \ - THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
42 S32632000 9 -'f:,, t:':,, # A BOSS, T/TAKE-UP 
43 S46404001 18 -j-X::::JM3X7 SCREW, PAN M3X7 
44 014400636 4 7-r?#~4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
45 S32634001 1 -'f:,, 1::· :,, #:;:;? HOLDING SHAFT, T/TAKE-UP 
46 S32635001 1 -'f :,,t:':,,*:;:;r,y"1/ ..l BUSH 
47 S32637000 9 -'f:,, t: :,, *:; HOLDER, T/TAKE-UP 
48 S32638001 9 .:\=-'Y?1,;t, SPRING 
49 S15629011 9 ~"1/:,,/\ IJDBXK5 NEEDLE,DBXK5 
50 S35632001 1 t7-+fjj'*8 WASHER, PLAIN M8 
51 S36434001 1 -1'1--~TA THREAD GUIDE, A 
52 062400616 2 -j-X::::J4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6 
53 018061636 4 7-r#JL,l--6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16 
54 025060236 4 t'7-+f:tJ*T.i?6 WASHER PLAIN M 6 
55 028060243 4 '"*-+fti*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
56 S32582101 1 /\ IJ#?'T-AF9.-1'R NEEDLE BAR CASE BRACKET, R 
57 S32583101 1 /\ I)#?'T-A~·9•-{L NEEDLE BAR CASE BRACKET, L 
58 S32652001 2 -1' T =¥ ;t I:::,, PIN, W/SCREW 
59 S32653001 2 -1'T:¥;£-r'YI-- NUT 
60 113431002 2 -+fjj* WASHER.PLAIN 
61 S32598001 1 IJ=-7:tf-1'F LINEAR GUIDE 
62 018301036 4 7-r#JL,l--3X10 BOLT SOCKET M3X10 
63 047501242 2 .A-:11) :,,lj't::,,AW5 PIN SPRING ROLL AW5 
64 S32599001 1 RSRX:-A RSR BASE 
65 018061236 3 7-r#JL,l--6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12 

BE-0901 E-AC-118 



9 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

D1 . U~IH~ (BE-0901 E-AC) / Needle bar m echarnsm . (BE-0901 E-AC) 

i1i-- 25 

29 28 27 

(9--67 
I 68 @ 

51 ~e1~69 
~ 70 

72 -----® a----
73 ~ 
71-1 

64 

+ 66 

5--® 

16---tjl, 

49-117 

901 E-AC-118 BE-0 



10From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

01. H~mHi (BE-0901 E-AC) I Needle bar mechanism (BE-0901 E-AC) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY .§1:g NAME OF PARTS RM 

66 062300416 8 -t-~::::i3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4 
67 070699800 1 R)Zx1/?'J'7699ZZ BALL BEARING RADIAL 699ZZ 
68 S32639001 1 1/?'J'73'J7.J'7- BEARING COLLAR 
69 S32640001 1 ,{=f-=f-;l.,{)l POSITIONING PLATE 
70 018501036 2 7-t-iFJL,l--5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10 
71 018501236 1 7-t-iFJL,l--5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12 
72 025050236 1 ~7-+fjj*=f-.::i..'J5 WASHER PLAIN M 5 
73 028050246 1 1 '*-+f jj' ,:Z,2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5 
74 S46961001 1 -:J'77'Yl--t.J1,-R BRACKET COVER, R 
75 S46962001 1 -:J'77'Yl--t.J1,-L BRACKET COVER, L 
76 018300636 2 7-t-iFJL,l--3X6 BOLT SOCKET M3X6 
77 S32257001 2 '7?DT'Yl--3 NUT, CAP M3 
78 008300514 2 +l--'7A::::J3X5 SCREW TRUSS M3X5 

BE-0901 E-AC-118 



11 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

D2. ittfmlffi (BE-1201 B-AC) / Needle bar mechanism (BE-1201 B-AC) 

1--40-- 42-1 

397 ~-~ I 50 
I~ ...... 43~J ~ 
'-------- 48 47--a~ 

QJ 

51 QJ 

-
, 
52 

46 Cl> 
Cl) 

\. ______________ _ 

23 

(9---57 61 
I 

@..----- 68 

~69 

72~&70 64 
73-@ 

I 

71--& 

\ ______________ ../ 

I 

' 66 

--

3 

4 

5-@ 

16-6Ji 

49-117 

' 

\. _____ _ 

l 

BE-12018-AC-118 



12From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

02. H~lfflii (BE-1201B-AC) / Needle bar mechanism (BE-1201B-AC) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~16 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S46960501 1 /\IJ;f-"77-,7-12S?~ NEEDLE BAR CASE ASSY, 12S 
2 S46959001 1 /\IJ;f-"77-.7-12S NEEDLE BAR CASE, 12S 
3 S32584101 12 / \ IJ if-"J NEEDLE BAR 
4 S32585001 12 / \1) if-"J *~3 "J / \-1'°' SPRING, COMPRESSION 
5 118735002 12 "ifjj'* WASHER 
6 S36153100 12 7•y-S,,3:.,::f ~ RUBBER, CUSHION 
7 S32587001 12 ~ 3 "J 1/T:., .7- I--'Y 1 '\- TOP DEAD CENTER STOPPER 
8 018301036 12 7-j-,r-JL,f-.3X10 SOLT SOCKET M3X10 
9 S32588101 12 I \ 1)tf-"J9''_:\=- NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
10 062350816 12 -j-~:::::i35X8 SCREW PAN M3.5X8 
11 S45506000 1 7IJL,t--1,'Y.:\=-:.,12 FELT PACKING, 12 
12 S45507001 1 7I.JL,f-.;;f--lj-I.12 FELT SUPPORT, 12 
13 062400816 2 -j-----::::::i4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8 
14 025040136 2 l:7-ifjj'* 1/3 "74 WASHER PLAIN S 4 
15 S45506000 1 7IJL,t--1,'Y.:\=-:.,12 FELT PACKING, 12 
16 S36505001 12 I \l)tf-"J,{f--]7:.,-j-,{ NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
17 S36264001 12 7Tl:'73.5X3.5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT)M3.5X3.5 
18 S45508109 1 ')r:i:t.J,,-127~ UPPER COVER ASSY, 12 
19 S45584301 1 -<t--~r"JI.12?~ UPPER THREAD GUIDE ASSY, 12 
20 146924100 12 .7- v 'Y t-:' -::;7' •y-S,, .:i.. THREAD BUSHING 
21 S48399001 1 -j-:t.J1'1--~T12A INNER THREAD GUIDE, 12A 
22 008400806 6 +l--'7.7-::::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
23 S45512009 1 :tJ:i:tJ, \-12 LOWER COVER, 12 
24 008400806 2 +l--'7.7-::::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
25 S46294101 1 -S,,9,{f-.~712?~ LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASSY, 12 
26 146924100 12 .7-VY t-:' -:i •y-S,, .:i.. THREAD BUSHING 
27 S32378001 12 ;z_;(-lj-7 DISK 
28 S32379001 12 .7-;(1,-1'°' SPRING 
29 S34032001 12 1' 1--*:) 3 "J 9·:., -1'°' 1/ SHOULDER SCREW, M3 
30 008400806 2 +l--'7.7-::::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
31 S45515001 1 1\1Jtf-"Jti'1't-:' v-J1.,12 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE RAIL, 12 
32 062400816 5 -j-----::::::i4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8 
33 S45516001 1 -'T-.7-3"7 [/-JI., 12 RAIL FOR CASE, 12 
34 062401016 4 -j-~:::::i4X10 SCREW PAN M4X10 
35 S45517001 1 /\-1'°'"7712 SPRING BRACKET, 12 
36 014400636 1 7-j-?tf-~4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
37 S45518001 1 T:.,t·:.,~?12 THREAD TAKE-UP SHAFT, 12 
38 S32631001 1 -r:.,t':.,:)77',y-S,,.1 BUSH, T/TAKE-UP SHAFT 
40 S32633000 12 T:., t':., VI\- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
42 S32632000 12 T:., t ' :.,,r-;z_ BOSS, T/TAKE-UP 
43 S46404001 24 -j-~::::JM3X7 SCREW, PAN M3X7 
44 014400636 4 7T?if-~4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
45 S45519001 1 -r:.,t':.,*~1/?12 TH. TAKE-UP HOLDING SHAFT, 12 
46 S32635001 1 T:.,t':.,*:)7',y-S,,.1 BUSH 
47 S32637000 12 -'r:., t' :., *-:; HOLDER, T/TAKE-UP 
48 S32638001 12 .:\=-'Y? I ,;t, SPRING 
49 S15629011 12 ~-S,,:.,1\1JDBXK5 NEEDLE, DBXK5 
50 S35632001 1 l:'7-if:ff-1'°'8 WASHER, PLAIN M8 
51 S45520001 1 1'1--~TA12 THREAD GUIDE, A :12 
52 062400616 2 -j-----::::::i4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6 
53 018061636 4 ?-j-;f-JL,f-.6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16 
54 025060236 4 l:7-if:ff-1'°'7.1"76 WASHER PLAIN M 6 
55 028060243 4 l\-1'°'-ifti'-1'°'2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
56 S45532101 1 /\1),r-"77-;z_t,:9· 1'R NEEDLE BAR CASE BRACKET, R 
57 S45522101 1 /\1),r-"77-;z_t,:9•,{L NEEDLE BAR CASE BRACKET, L 
58 S32652001 2 1'r.:¥;£t::., PIN, W/SCREW 
59 S32653001 2 1'T.:¥;£-j-'YI-- NUT 
60 113431002 2 -if:ff-1'°' WASHER,PLAIN 
61 S45523101 1 1J=-7:ff1't-:'320 LINEAR GUIDE, 320 
62 018301036 4 7-j-;f-JL, l--3X 10 BOLT SOCKET M3X10 
63 047501242 2 .7--J'IJ :.,lj't::., AW5 PIN SPRING ROLL AW5 
64 S32599001 1 RSR~- .7- RSR BASE 

BE-12018-AC-118 



13 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

D2. st•III~ (BE-1201 B-AC) / Needle bar mechanism (BE-1201 B-AC) 

/J) 

51 /J) , 
52 

\.. ______________ _ 

(9----67 61 
I 

@>-----68 

~69 

72 ~ A 70 64 
73--@ 

I 

71-& 

I 

' 66 
\ ______________ _,/ 

--

3 

4 

5---@ 

16---BJ, 

49-i 17 

' 

\. _____ _ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

BE-1201B-AC-118 



14From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

D2. it~!ffl1* (BE-1201 B-AC) / Needle bar mechanism (BE-1201 B-AC) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

65 018061236 3 71-;f-JL,l--6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12 
66 062300416 8 T"::J3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4 
67 070699800 1 R'J.x'1/?r"'.:1"r699ZZ BALL BEARING RADIAL 699ZZ 
68 S32639001 1 '1/?r"'.:1"r3r"'.:1:h'5- BEARING COLLAR 
69 S32640001 1 -{ 7°" + ;I- -{ 'J. POSITIONING PLATE 
70 018501036 2 71-;f-Jt.,l--5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10 
71 018501236 1 71-;f-JL,l--5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12 
72 025050236 1 t:5-ift1*7°".:i.r"'.:15 WASHER PLAIN M 5 
73 028050246 1 ''*-ifjj'*2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5 
74 S46961001 1 75"r'Yl--i.J1 \-R BRACKET COVER, R 
75 S46962001 1 :7'5"r'Yl--i.J1,-L BRACKET COVER, L 
76 018300636 2 71-;f-JL,l--3X6 BOLT SOCKET M3X6 
77 S32257001 2 7?1:JT'Yl--3 NUT, CAP M3 
78 008300514 2 +l--5A::J3X5 SCREW TRUSS M3X5 

BE-1201 B-AC-118 



15 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

E1. SttftJJ!lf¥i'F~~ (BE-0901 E-AC) / Needle bar flip-up mechanism (BE-0901 E-AC) 

31~ 

I 
' 

19 

--~ 

---

3 

A_'-------~4 
0 2 3&~ 

34 

(g_" 

33 
32 

BE-0901 E-AC-122 



16From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

E1. H~tJJ!lil1-'i=fMli* (BE-0901 E-AC) / Needle bar flip-up mechanism (BE-0901 E-AC) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~::g NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S32643201 1 T I/:hf-'Y? A CHANGE BOX 
2 S32644101 1 7.I/:}jJ7- CHANGE BOX COLLAR 
3 014400636 4 7r?,ff::4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
4 S32645101 1 jJ.L,.:.r\771-- CAM SHAFT 
5 S17390101 1 7.I/:}jJ.L,. CHANGE CAM 
6 S23651001 2 7Tt:76X6*'..I j. SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
7 018062036 2 7-j-,f-JL,l--6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20 
8 028060243 2 I \*-lf ;lj' *2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
9 025060236 2 t:7-lf;lj'-*7.1'76 WASHER PLAIN M 6 
10 225701001 1 BH200575042-B04 PULSE MOTOR, ;BH-200575042-B04 
11 018401236 4 ?-j-,f-Jt.,l--4X12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12 
12 028040246 4 1 "*-if;lj' ;j'~2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4 
13 026040236 4 t:7-if;/j'*~;lj-~4 WASHER PLAIN M 4 
14 S17399152 1 ;\:--\7 .1,. :!If-\7-A CAM GEAR, A 
15 014400636 2 7r?,F-~4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
16 S17401051 1 ;\:--\7 .L,.:!Jf-\7-B CAM GEAR, B 
17 014400636 2 7r?,F-~4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
18 S32647001 1 7.I/:}:::JD/{.-A CHANGE ROLLER BASE 
19 S32648001 9 jJ.L,.:::i D-tz 'Y 1-- CAM ROLLER SET 
20 021500103 9 11/lT'Yl--5 NUT, 1 M5 
21 004401003 2 +-+j-7:::J4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10 
22 028050246 9 / \-*-ifti'-*2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5 
29 S40720001 1 ;\:-l\/l--1) ',:17/{.-A PCB SETTING BASE 
31 062400816 4 T"':::J4XB SCREW PAN M4X8 
32 S40728100 1 ,f-T/1/3;i.-:$1?~3H POTENTIOMETER ASSY, 3H 
33 S40721000 1 ,f-T/'1/3/ ;i.-:$1-1' :$1 POTENTIOMETER PLATE 
34 025100236 1 t:7-if;/j'-*7.1'710 WASHER PLAIN M 10 

BE-0901 E-AC-122 



17 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

E2 . it~tJJ!l~fr=!Jni* (BE-1201 B-AC) / Needle bar flip-up mechanism (BE-1201 B-AC) 

'g-35 
I 
I 

35 

-

24 32 

18 
' ~ ,,->-

20 22 

23 

BE-1201 B-AC-122 



18From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

E2. HfftJJ!lfi1'1=00~ (BE-1201 B-AC) / Needle bar flip-up mechanism (BE-1201 B-AC) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S32643201 1 'f-I::,, 1/ if-'Y? .7. CHANGE BOX 
2 S45528001 1 'f-.I/1/7J''5- CHANGE COLLAR 
3 014400636 2 7t-?i'f-::4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
4 S45587001 1 jJ.l,.1/-\771-- CAM SHAFT 
5 S17390101 1 'f-I::,, ,s; 1J .L,. CHANGE CAM 
6 S23651001 2 7t-t:"56X6*'J :I- SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
7 017062006 2 i'f-J~l--6X20 BOLT M6X20 
8 028060243 2 1 ,;;,, -ifjj'*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
9 025060236 2 t:"5-ifjj'*'f-.1 '76 WASHER PLAIN M 6 
10 Z25701001 1 BH200575042-B04 PULSE MOTOR, ;BH-200575042-B04 
11 018401236 4 7t-i'f-J~l--4X12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12 
12 028040246 4 I \;j', -if jj' *2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4 
13 026040236 4 t:"5-ifjj'*,::jj'_:\:.4 WASHER PLAIN M 4 
14 S17399152 1 _:\:--\7 .L,. :!Jf--\7-A CAM GEAR,A 
15 014400636 2 7t-?i'f-::4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
16 S17401051 1 _:\:--\7 .L,. :!f--\7-8 CAM GEAR, B 
17 014400636 2 7t-?i'f-::4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
18 S45527001 1 'f-.I::,,-s;:::HJ""-.::Z12 CHANGE ROLLER BASE, 12 
19 S32648001 12 1J .L,. :::J IJ i:! 'Y 1-- CAM ROLLER SET 
20 021500103 12 11/.l t-'Yl--5 NUT, 1 M5 
21 004401003 2 +-if"5:::J4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10 
22 028050246 12 ''*-ifjj'*2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5 
23 S45530001 1 Jf::,,'J?:!f--\'1-A REDUCTION GEAR, A 
24 S23651001 2 7t-t:56X6*'J :I- SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
25 S45531001 1 7::,,')7:!f--\7-B REDUCTION GEAR, B 
26 014400636 2 7t-?i'f-::4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
27 S45533001 1 -tz::,,-ij-1/-\771-- SENSOR SHAFT 
28 012500536 1 7t-t:"55X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
29 S46948001 1 .;\:-1,::,,t-- 1J'Y7""-.::Z PCB SETTING BASE 
30 S08421000 2 .::Z "'--if SPACER 
31 062400816 1 T"":::J4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8 
32 S40728100 1 i"FT::,,1/3:l--$!?::3H POTENTIOMETER ASSY, 3H 
33 S45539000 1 i"FT/1/3:/--$14 $! POTNTIOMETER PLATE 
34 025100236 1 t:5-ifjj'*'f-.:i..'710 WASHER PLAIN M 10 
35 S46947001 1 'f-.I::,,-s;,r-•y7.::z1J,,- CHANGE BOX COVER 
36 062400616 3 T"":::J4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6 

BE-1201B-AC-122 



19 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F1 . tlflxOO~ {flJ u ~ ?~) I Presser foot mechanism (Embroidery frame) 

4~9·!~ = 

.b = --------­= 

496 

490~ 
4 91 ~ 

l'-----__ 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 



20From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F1. ilflj{_ffflf* (~IJ IJ ~? t~) / Presser foot mechanism (Embroidery frame) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~:g NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 $46999001 2 'Yx~*1/M4B KNOB SCREW, M4B 

252 $36397001 1 5·1'J??~ FRAME HOLDER BASE ASSY 
253 $36391001 1 t:5'J?7Lr.l,.?~ HOLDER BASE ASSY 
254 S15284000 2 A-"' 1)15 SLIDING PLATE 
255 S15285000 2 .7--"' 1)7.IJL-1-- SLIDING FELT 
256 062400616 4 T-"'::::J4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 

<U~I 1) 7 415X260mm> <Sewing area "415X260mm"> 
7 S15660001 1 7.J?'J ?45X32 SQUARE FRAME, SPFA-45X32 

<UffitI 1) 7205X200mm> <Sewing area "205X200mm"> 
7 S15650001 1 :tl?'J?24X24 SQUARE FRAME, SPFA-24X24 

<U~I 1) 7 415X 170mm> <Sewing area "415X170mm"> 
7 S15654001 1 7.J?'J?45X23 SQUARE FRAME, SPFA-45X23 

<flffitI. 1) 7 415X215mm> <Sewing area "415X260mm"> 
7 S15658001 1 7.J?'J?45X27 SQUARE FRAME, SPFA-45X27 

<?-l:O)m~m> <For Spider net frame> 
487 $49342001 1 ?t/.7-1i1'J??~ SPIDER NET FRAME HOLDER ASSY 
488 S49343001 1 ? t / .7-5· 1 *:,;? ~ SPIDER NET FRAME SCREWASSY 
489 $49345001 4 ? t / .7-5• 1 .7-"'--if SPIDER NET FRAME SPACER 
490 S46999001 4 'Yx~-*1/M48 KNOB SCREW, M4B 
491 026040136 4 t:5-if:ti'.::t~::::i7j'54 WASHER, PLAIN S 4 
492 021400206 4 2:.-.:::i...-t-'Yl--4 NUT, 2 M4 
493 S49346001 1 ? t / .7-5· 17.1-j--7' 1 HOLDER, 1 
494 S49347001 1 ?t/ .7-5· 1:tl-t-?

0

2 HOLDER, 2 
495 062400816 4 T-"'::::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 

<U~I. 1)7 (/) 50mm> <Sewing area "(/J 50mm"> 
496 $49348001 1 ?t/.7.'J?-05 SPIDER NET FRAME, 05 
501 S49349101 2 x JL-'J?-05?~ ROUND FRAME ASSY, 05 
502 S49351101 2 x JL-'J?-05')1-- ROUND FRAME, 05 :OUTER 
503 S49352101 2 x JL-'J?-05"7-'r ROUND FRAME, 05 :INNER 
504 S32798001 2 'J ?:.-;l-7.17- COLLAR 
505 S32799001 2 'J?:.-:l--t-'YI--M4 NUT, M4 
506 S33802001 2 'J?:.-:l-*1/M4 SCREW, M4 
507 $36043000 2 'J?3"J/\* SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 

<U~I. 1)7 (/) 70mm> <Sewing area " (/J 70mm"> 
496 S49353001 1 ?t/.7.'J?-07 SPIDER NET FRAME, 07 
501 S49354101 1 x JL-'J?-07?~ ROUND FRAME ASSY, 07 
502 $49356101 1 x JL-'J?-07')1-- ROUND FRAME, 07 :OUTER 
503 S49357101 1 x JL-'J?-07"7-'r ROUND FRAME, 07 :INNER 
504 S32798001 1 'J?~;l-7.17- COLLAR 
505 $32799001 1 'J?~:l--t-'YI--M4 NUT, M4 
506 $33802001 1 'J?:.-:l-*1/M4 SCREW, M4 
507 $36043000 1 'J?3"JJ\* SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 



21 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F1 . NJ~OO~ (flj u ~ ?~) I Presser foot mechanism (Embroidery frame) 

4~9·!~ = 

J; = ---------­= 

496 

490~ 
491~ 

l~--

537 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 



22From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F1. !IJIJtOOi* (~IJ L, ~? t~) / Presser foot mechanism (Embroidery frame) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

<a~.I 1)7 </) 100mm) <Sewing area 11 </) 1 00mm"> 
496 S49358001 1 ?t/A'J?-10 SPIDER NET FRAME, 10 
501 S49359101 1 x JL,'J?-10?:: ROUND FRAME ASSY, 10 
502 S49361101 1 xJL,'J?-10'JI-- ROUND FRAME, 10 :OUTER 
503 S49362101 1 x JL,'J?-10?"r ROUND FRAME, 10 :INNER 
504 S32798001 1 'J?~:I--JJ7- COLLAR 
505 S32799001 1 'J?~:l-t-'YI--M4 NUT, M4 
506 S33802001 1 'J ?~ j.* "1/M4 SCREW, M4 
507 S36043000 1 'J?3?/"\* SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 

<at.t.I 1J7 </) 130mm) <Sewing area 11 </) 130mm"> 
496 S49363001 1 ?t/A'J?-13 SPIDER NET FRAME, 13 
501 S49364101 1 x JL,'J?-13?:: ROUND FRAME ASSY, 13 
502 S49366101 1 xJL,'J?-13'JI-- ROUND FRAME, 13 :OUTER 
503 S49367101 1 x JL,'J?-13?"r ROUND FRAME, 13 :INNER 
504 S32798001 1 'J?~j.-JJ7- COLLAR 
505 S32799001 1 'J?~:l-t-'YI--M4 NUT, M4 
506 S33802001 1 'J?~:l-*"1/M4 SCREW, M4 
507 S36043000 1 'J?3?/\* SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 

<a~.I 1)7 </) 160mm) <Sewing area 11 </) 160mm"> 
496 S49368001 1 ?t/A'J?-16 SPIDER NET FRAME, 16 
501 S49369101 1 xJL,'J?-16?:: ROUND FRAME ASSY, 16 
502 S49371101 1 xJL,'J?-16'JI-- ROUND FRAME, 16 :OUTER 
503 S49372101 1 x JL,'J?-16?"r ROUND FRAME, 16 :INNER 
504 S32798001 1 'J?~j.-JJ7- COLLAR 
505 S32799001 1 'J ?~ :1-T'Y I--M4 NUT, M4 
506 S33802001 1 'J?~:l-;:j',"1/M4 SCREW, M4 
507 S36043000 1 'J?3')/\* SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 

<a~.I 1)7 </) 190mm) <Sewing area"</) 190mm"> 
536 S49373101 1 x Jl,'J?-19?:: ROUND FRAME ASSY, 19 
537 S49375101 1 xJL,'J?-19'JI-- ROUND FRAME, 19 :OUTER 
538 S49376101 1 xJL,'J?-19".:7"r ROUND FRAME, 19 :INNER 
539 S32798001 1 'J?~j.-JJ7- COLLAR 
540 S32799001 1 'J?~ :l-t-'YI--M4 NUT, M4 
541 S33802001 1 'J?~:l-*"1/M4 SCREW, M4 
542 S36043000 1 'J?3"J/\* SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 



23 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

280~ 

Js~ 

,---------, 
I 184 I 
I (-l---.191---i 190 I 
I 187----fll .. ,U I 
I 185 I\~ I 

I I ~-===~~~{; ~I 1183 

11~J~ ]1 
I I fl ~ · ----- I 

('-' ' ( 
I I 186 ~ • I 192 I 
I l 188 189 J I 
'---------- ___ _) 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 



24From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F2. tf!lx00-1* (~~~;;;t-7'"1/ 3 )'$~) / Presser foot mechanism (Tubular frame; Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~:g NAME OF PARTS RM 

8 S36483001 1 "7?D-=E/"7Lr.L.d!'YI-- TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER BASE SET 
9 S36485001 1 "7?D-=E/'7TL -t!'YI-- TUBULAR ROUND ARM SET, L 
10 S36486001 1 "7?D-=E:/'7TL?~ TUBULAR ROUND ARM ASSY, L 
11 S32775000 1 'J ?~-lj-I./ '* SPRING, COMPRESSION 
12 U08671003 2 +--j-..-.:-tz.l,.7'3X5DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5 
13 S36488001 1 "7?D-=E/'7TR1!'YI-- TUBULAR ROUND ARM SET, R 
14 S36489001 1 "7?D-=E:/'7-'fR?~ TUBULAR ROUND ARM ASSY, R 
15 S32775000 1 'J?~-lj-I./\* SPRING, COMPRESSION 
16 U08671003 2 +-7..-;:-tz1,.;z3x5OB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5 
17 S36484000 1 "7?D-=E:/'7l.r.Li. TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER BASE 
18 062501416 2 -j-..-.:::J5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
19 028050246 2 ,,;z,-lf:;Jj.;;j',2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
20 026050136 2 t:7-lf:ff *::J:;JJ55 WASHER, PLAINS 5 
21 S32877101 8 -17"~;,(t::.., POSITIONING PIN 
22 062500816 4 -j-..-.:::J5X8 SCREW, PAN M5X8 
23 028050246 4 ''*-lf:;Jj'*2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 

403 S36405001 1 'Y'Y'J?'7-'fB HOLDER, B 

<f;l~.I 1)7 45OX285mm> <Sewing area "450X300mm"> 
39 S33803201 1 'Y'Y'J?30X48?~ TUBULAR FRAME ASSY, SPFA-30X48 
40 S32795201 1 7J?'J?30X48?~ SQUARE FRAME ASSY, SPFA-30X48 
41 S32793101 1 7J?'J?30X48'JI-- SQUARE FRAME, 30X48 :OUTER 
42 S32798001 1 'J?1/;'7)7- COLLAR 
43 S32799001 1 'J ?1/ ;,(-j-'Y I--M4 NUT, M4 
44 S33802001 1 'J?1/;':Z,~M4 SCREW, M4 
45 S36043000 1 'J'73'7/\* SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 
46 S32797001 2 'Y'Y'J?n-t-'fA HOLDER, A 
47 062401616 4 -j-..-.:::J4X 16 SCREW, PAN M4X16 
48 021400206 4 21/.::L.T'Yl--4 NUT, 2 M4 

<f;l~.I 1J73OX5Omm> <Sewing area "30X50mm"> 
59 S44700201 1 'Y'Y'J?-05?~ TUBULAR FAMME ASSY, 05 
60 S44702001 1 'Y'Y'J?-05'/I-- TUBULAR FRAME, 05 :OUTER 
61 S32798001 1 'J?1/;,(1J7- COLLAR 
62 S32799001 1 'J?1/;(T'YI--M4 NUT, M4 
63 S33802001 1 'J?1/;(;z, :,;M4 SCREW, M4 
64 S36043000 1 'J?3"JJ\* SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 
65 S39104001 2 'Y'Y'J?n-t-'fC HOLDER, C 
66 060300616 6 ,,-1:..,i-:3x5 SCREW, BIND M3X6 
67 025030236 6 t:'7-lfti'*T.::L.'73 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 

<f;l~.I 1)755X7Omm) <Sewing area "55X70mm"> 
59 S44703201 1 'Y'Y'J?-07?~ TUBULAR FRAME ASSY, 07 
60 S44705001 1 'Y'Y'J?-07'/I-- TUBULAR FRAME, 07 :OUTER 
61 S32798001 1 'J ? 1/ ;,( 7J 7- COLLAR 
62 S32799001 1 'J'J1/;,(T'YI--M4 NUT, M4 
63 S33802001 1 'J ?1/ ;,(* :;M4 SCREW, M4 
64 S36043000 1 'J'J3'7/\* SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 
65 S39104001 2 'Y'Y'J'Jn-t-'fC HOLDER, C 
66 060300616 6 I'\-{:.., t,-:'3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6 
67 025030236 6 t: '7-lf :ff* T .::i.. '7 3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 



25 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F2 . tfllj{_IJO~ (Faj~~; ;;t":f y 3 ;.,,$~) / Presser foot mechanism (Tubular frame; Option parts) 

,---------, 
I 184 I 
I (_1._ __ ~191---i 190 I 
I 187-fll .. ,U I 
I 185 1~ ~ I 

: : ~.::~:~::{; ~I I 183 

I I ~ 111~ J 1 
I I fc---~ . r----- I 
I I rn5 EpD=wm • I 192 I 
I I 188 189 J I '- ...__ _____ ___ _) 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 



26From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F2. tlJlxOO~ (fsl~W;;;t-:11/ 3 :;,,m3~) / Presser foot mechanism (Tubular frame; Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~:g NAME OF PARTS RM 

<fiffit.I 1J785X100mm> <Sewing area "85X100mm"> 
59 S39101301 1 'Y'Y'J?-10?~ TUBULAR FRAME ASSY, 10 
60 S39103101 1 'Y'Y'J?-10'JI-- TUBULAR FRAME, 10 :OUTER 
61 S32798001 1 'J?1/:l-tJ5- COLLAR 
62 S32799001 1 'J?1/:I-T'YI--M4 NUT, M4 
63 S33802001 1 'J?1/:!--*~M4 SCREW, M4 
64 S36043000 1 'J?3'J/\* SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 
65 S39104001 2 'Y'Y'J?tJ-j-lfC HOLDER, C 
66 060300616 6 1,-{:.,t-,:'3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6 
67 025030236 6 t: 5-lf jj'-* .:,=- .:L 'J 3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 

<fiffil!I 1)7115X130mm) <Sewing area "115X130mm"> 
59 S39105301 1 'Y'Y'J?-13?~ TUBULAR FRAME ASSY, 13 
60 S39107101 1 'Y'Y'J?-13'JI-- TUBULAR FRAME, 13 :OUTER 
61 S32798001 1 'J?1/:l-tJ5- COLLAR 
62 S32799001 1 'J?1/:I-T'YI--M4 NUT,M4 
63 S33802001 1 'J?1/:!--*~M4 SCREW, M4 
64 S36043000 1 'J?3'J/\* SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 
65 S39104001 2 'Y'Y'J?tJ1- 1fC HOLDER, C 
66 060300616 6 1 ,-{:.,t-:3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6 
67 025030236 6 t:5-lfti'-*-=f-.1'73 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 

<fi~.I 1J7 </) 30mm) <Sewing area "</) 30mm"> 
274 S15623000 1 7?[],::/'J?-07 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME, TFA-07 

<fi~.I1)7 </) 50mm) <Sewing area "</) 50mm"> 
274 S15624000 1 7?1:J,::/'J?-09 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME, TFA-09 

<fi~.I1J7 </) 80mm) <Sewing area "</) 80mm"> 
274 S15625000 1 "7'7[],::/'J?-12 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME, TFA-12 

<fi~.I 1J7 </) 110mm) <Sewing area"</) 110mm"> 
274 S15626000 1 7?1:J,::/'J?-15 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME, TFA-15 

<fi~.I1)7 </) 140mm) <Sewing area"</) 140mm"> 
274 S35655001 1 7?1:J,::/'J?-18 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME, TFA-18 

<fiffit.I 1J7205X200mm> <Sewing area "205X200mm"> 
156 S15627000 1 7?!J,::/'J?-24X24 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME, TFA-24X24 

<fi~.I 1) 7285X215m m> <Sewing area "285X215mm"> 
156 S15628000 1 7?!J,::/'J?-24X30 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME, TFA-24X30 

<fi~.I 1) 7 41 0X260mm> <Sewing area "410X260mm"> 
156 S36495001 1 7?1J1::/'J?-32X45 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME, TFA-32X45 

<fiffit.I 1J7335X453mm> <Sewing area "335X453mm"> 
156 S40063001 1 7?1J1::/'J?-335X453 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME ASSY, 

<fiffit.I 1J7 </) 160mm) <Sewing area"</) 160mm"> 
212 S49377201 1 'Y'Y'J?-16?~ ROUND FRAME ASSY, 16 
213 S49378201 1 'Y'Y'J?-16?-=f- TUBULAR FRAME, 16 :INNER 
214 S49371101 1 x JL,'J?-16'JI-- ROUND FRAME, 16 :OUTER 
215 S32798001 1 'J ?1/ :/-tJ5- COLLAR 
216 S32799001 1 'J?1/:I-T'YI--M4 NUT, M4 
217 S33802001 1 'J?1/:1--*'~M4 SCREW, M4 
218 S36043000 1 'J?3'J/\* SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 
219 S49379001 2 'Y'Y'J?tJ-j-lfE HOLDER, E 
220 060300616 6 1,-{:.,t-:3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6 
221 025030236 6 t:5-lf:H-*-=f-.1'73 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 



27 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

,---------, 
I 184 I 
I (-..L----.._191---i 190 I 
I 187-fll .. J.--1 I 
I 185 I\~ I l i ~ .. ~1;--1 1183 

I I ~-~ j I 
I I f..--~ . r-·-- I 
I I 186 epntwm • I 192 I 
I I 188 189 J I 
'---------- ___ _) 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 



28From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F2. t~xOO~ (Fs'.i~~;~:11/ 3 /$~) / Presser foot mechanism (Tubular frame; Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~;g NAME OF PARTS RM 

<fi~I.1) 7 <I> 190m m> <Sewing area" <I> 190mm"> 
212 $49380201 1 'Y'Y'J?-19?~ ROUND FRAME ASSY, 19 
213 $49381201 1 'Y'Y'J?-19?-=f- TUBULAR FRAME, 19 :INNER 
214 $49375101 1 xJ~'J?-19'Jf-- ROUND FRAME, 19 :OUTER 
215 $32798001 1 'J?1//.tJ7- COLLAR 
216 $32799001 1 'J'J:,,/.j-'Yf--M4 NUT, M4 
217 $33802001 1 'J?1/l-*1/M4 SCREW, M4 
218 $36043000 1 'J?3?/\* SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 
219 $49379001 2 'Y'Y'J'JtJ-t-1fE HOLDER, E 
220 060300616 6 ,,-{::,,t,:3x5 SCREW, BIND M3X6 
221 025030236 6 t:7-if:tf*-=r ..:J..?3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 

<S=8mm,L=21mm> <S=8mm,L=21mm> 
280 $33207000 1 'J?-=f-3?-t!-1*1/21 ADJUSTING SCREW, 21 

<S=8mm,L=23mm> <S=8mm,L=23mm> 
280 $33208000 1 'J?-=f-3?-t!-1'*1/23 ADJUSTING SCREW, 23 

<S=8mm,L=27mm> <S=8mm,L=27mm> 
280 $33209000 1 'J?-=f-3?1!-1*1/27 ADJUSTING SCREW, 27 

<S=8mm,L=31mm> <S=8mm,L=31 mm> 
280 $29634001 1 'J?-=f-3?-t!'Y;t,1/L ADJUSTING SCREW, L 

<lt~I.1) 7220X225mm> <Sewing area "220X225"> 
183 $44715001 1 'Y'Y'J?23X24?~ TUBULAR FRAME SET, 23X24 
184 S44714001 1 tJ?'J?23X24?~ SQUARE FRAME ASSY, 23X24 
185 S44713001 1 tJ'J'J?23X24'Jf-- SQUARE FRAME, 23X24 :OUTER 
186 S32798001 1 'J?1//.tJ7- COLLAR 
187 S32799001 1 'J 'J:,, 1--t-'Y f--M4 NUT, M4 
188 $33802001 1 'J ?1/ /.* 1/M4 SCREW, M4 
189 $36043000 1 'J?3?/\* SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 
190 S32797001 2 'Y'Y'J'JtJ-t-'J·A HOLDER, A 
191 062401416 4 -t-~::::i4X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14 
192 021400206 4 2:.-, .1 -t-'Y f--4 NUT, 2 M4 

<lt~I.1) 7285X270mm> <Sewing area "220X225"> 
222 S55031001 1 'Y'Y'J?30X28P500?~ TUBULAR FRAME ASSY, 30X28P500 
223 S44724101 1 tJ?'J?30X28?~ SQUARE FRAME ASSY, 30X28 
224 S44723001 1 tJ?'J?30X28'Jf-- SQUARE FRAME, 30X28 :OUTER 
225 S32798001 1 'J'J:,,/.tJ7- COLLAR 
226 S32799001 1 'J?1/I-T'Yf--M4 NUT, M4 
227 S33802001 1 'J'J:,,/.*1/M4 SCREW, M4 
228 $36043000 1 'J?3?J\;t, SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 
229 S55030001 2 'Y'Y'J'JtJj-lj'G HOLDER, G 
230 062401416 4 -t-~::::i4X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14 
231 021400206 4 2:,,..:Lj-'Yf--4 NUT, 2 M4 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 



29 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F3. flp;k.00~ (*-A~-t!-:,, t--; ;t:;1-y 3 /$~)/Presser foot mechanism (Name frame set; Option parts) 

,---------------------, 
I 
I 290--i 
I 291 ® 
I 292--e 289 

I~ 
283-----il 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 286 

i 290 
J-r------291 
I 

293 ~---------------------J 
(_J_ ____ -=._-----, 
I -?--~~~ I 
I d:}-301 294 I 
I _ _:_j·~===----1_11 
I( =e· ~291 11 ii 295 • L-r-11 
1

1 
300 __J; -==--~ 299 298 I 1 

I I 296 ~ I I 
11 ~~~ I \.__ _________ _)} 
'-----------__,, 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 



30From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F3. jlfl;tlM)~ (;:t,.-A.~-e o/ t--;;t-:/1/ 3 ::,-:gB~) / Presser foot mechanism (Name frame set; Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~;g NAME OF PARTS RM 

283 S36400001 1 ;t-.-1.,.'7??~ NAME FRAME ASSY 
284 S36399001 1 ;t .. -1.,. '7 ?3 '71' 9 NAME FRAME PLATE 
285 S20012001 1 A"°'--ij- SPACER 
286 S09823101 1 A -31'~'-:j't..,-t-?~ SLIDE PLATE ASSY 
287 S09830101 1 -{ 91 \ ;t-.(A) PLATE SPRING, A 
288 S09827001 1 ;t-ij-I A "'--if PRESSER SPACER 
289 S09828101 1 '7 ?;t-i:t.I FRAME PRESSER PLATE 
290 062670814 7 T-":::J357-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
291 028350243 7 I \;t-.-lf:t.f ;t-.2-3.5 WASHER, SPRING 2-3.5 
292 025350236 3 t: 7-lf :ti' ::t---r .l '7 3. 5 WASHER, PLAIN M 3.5 

<~A-G, ~3X6~iffiffl3~> <Common parts for "Hoop A-G & 3X6 "> 
297 121764001 1 ;t":/ I \;t-. SPRING, COMPRESSION 
298 121765001 1 'Yx~;t-. 'S,i3_57 KNOB SCREW, SM3.57 
299 021670203 1 2":/l -t-'Yl--357-40 NUT, 2 SM3.57-40 
300 021300205 2 2":/l -t-'Yl--3 NUT, 2 M3 
302 062300806 2 T-":::J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
303 025030233 2 t:-3-lf :ti' ;t .. -r .:i '7 3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 

<dffit.I 1J7 </> 105mm> <Sewing area 11 </> 105mm11> 
293 S32945001 1 '7?A?~ HOOPASSY, A 
294 S32296001 1 ":/":/.l'7'7?A?~ EMBROIDERY HOOP ASSY, A 
295 157044201 1 ":/":/.l'7'Jl--'7?A EMBROIDERY OUTER HOOP, A 
296 157047201 1 '7-r'"J?A INNER HOOP, A 
301 S09815001 1 :t.Jt'Yl--*Jt.,9·-(A) CASSETTE HOLDER, A 

<dffit.I 1J7 </> 75mm> <Sewing area "</> 75mm 11> 
304 S32946001 1 '7?8?~ HOOPASSY, B 
305 S32297001 1 ":/":/.l'7'7?B?~ EMBROIDERY HOOP ASSY, B 
306 157200201 1 ":/:,,.l'"J'Jl--'7?8 EMBROIDERY OUTER HOOP, B 
307 157199201 1 '7-r'"J?B INNER HOOP, B 
312 S09816001 1 :t.Jt'Yt-*J1.,9·-cs) CASSETTE HOLDER, B 

<faffit.I 1J7 </> 25mm> <Sewing area 11 </> 25mm 11> 
315 S32947001 1 '7?C?~ HOOPASSY, C 
316 S32298001 1 :,,":/.l'7'7?C?~ EMBROIDERY HOOP ASSY, C 
317 157202201 1 ":/:,,.l'"J'Jl--'7?C EMBROIDERY OUTER HOOP, C 
318 157201201 1 '7-r'"J?C INNER HOOP, C 
323 S09818001 1 :t.lt'Yl--*Jt.,9· -(D) CASSETTE HOLDER, D 

<faffit.I 1J760X25mm> <Sewing area 1160X25mm 11> 
326 S32948001 1 '7?D?~ HOOPASSY, D 
327 S32299001 1 :,,:,,.:J..'7'7?D?~ EMBROIDERY FRAMED ASSY 
328 157204201 1 :,,:,,.:J..'7'J!--'7?D EMBROIDERY OUTER HOOP D 
329 157203201 1 '7-r'"J?D INNER HOOP, D 
334 S09818001 1 :t.it'Yl--*J1.,9·-co) CASSETTE HOLDER, D 

<dffit.I1J725X60mm> <Sewing area 1125X60mm 11> 
337 S32949001 1 '"J?E?~ HOOPASSY, E 
338 S32300001 1 :,,:,,.:J..'7'7?E?~ EMBROIDERY HOOP ASSY, G 
339 157344201 1 :,,:,, .l '7 'J t-'7 ?E EMBROIDERY OUTER HOOP, E 
340 157203201 1 '7-r'"J?D INNER HOOP, D 
345 S09817001 1 :t.it'Yt-*J1.,9·-cc) CASSETTE HOLDER, C 

<dffit.I 1) 7 55X25m m> <Sewing area 1155X25mm 11> 
391 S30580001 1 '7?G?~ HOOPASSY, G 
392 S30581001 1 ":/:,,.l'7'7?G?~ EMBROIDERY HOOP ASSY, G 
393 S30582000 1 :,,:,, .:i '7 'J 1--'7 ?G OUTER HOOP, G 
394 S30583000 1 '7-r'"J?G INNER HOOP, G 
399 S09818001 1 :t.lt'Yl--*Jt.,9• -(D) CASSETTE HOLDER, D 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 



31 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F3. t,xoo~ C-*--A~-t!-:; t--; ;t::f~ 3 ;.,,$~)/Presser foot mechanism (Name frame set ; Option parts) 

,---------------------, 

283---1 

290 i 
291--@ 
292--® 289 

~ 

i 290 
~291 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

286 I 
293 '-- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _) 

(_J_ __ -=_-=_-----, 
I --i __ ~~~ I 
I <=I)--301 294 I 
I - _:_ -j· =-===---_ l_ i I 
1r _]~291 i' 
,1295~ L-r-i' 
1
1 300 ~ - ~ 299 298 1 I 

11296 ~ :, 
I I ~.....::::::::::~ I \._ _________ _), 

'-----------__./ 
348 

( _______ J_ ___ ' 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 



32From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F3. :tlflx~~ (;:t...-b~~ o/ ~;;t-:/1/ 3 :/g~~) / Presser foot mechanism (Name frame set; Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

<t;lf~.I'J7120X50mm> <Sewing area "120X50mm"> 
379 S55035001 1 5•I./'J?3X6?:::. HOOPASSY, 3X6 
380 S55240001 1 1/1/.l"J'J?3X6 HOOP, 3X6 
381 S55036001 1 5•I./'Jl--'J?3X6 OUTER HOOP, OVAL 3X6 
382 S55037001 1 5·I./"J-'r'J?3X6 INNER HOOP, OVAL 3X6 
386 S55233001 1 t.Jt'Yl--*JL,5·-(F) CASSETTE HOLDER, F 
389 021300205 2 21/lT'Yl--3 NUT, 2 M3 

<t;lf~.I 1J 785X60mm> <Sewing area "85X60mm"> 
348 S09848001 1 x?'-*'Yl--?-3/:1 MAGNETIC CLAMP, 70X90 
349 157275001 1 ?7/:11/5--f 5 CLAMP LOWER PLATE 
350 157276001 1 ?7/:1"J'J--f 5 CLAMP UPPER PLATE 
351 S19604000 4 x?'-*'YI-- MAGNET 
352 152632001 1 -'r3"J/\/?:::.:::..:¥ HINGE ASSY, R 
363 152633001 1 -'r3"J/\/?:::.t:-$!· 1J HINGE ASSY, L 
375 S09815001 1 t.Jt'Yl--*JL,5·-(A) CASSETTE HOLDER, A 
376 062300806 2 T""::J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
377 025030233 2 t:7-+fjj'*7.l"J3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
378 021300103 2 11/ .:i. -t-'Yl--3 NUT, 1 M3 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 



33 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F4 . jljlxOO~ (flJ L, ~ ? ~-i!-.:, t-- ; ;t1' 1/ 3 ;.t$~) / Presser foot mechanism (Embroidery frame set ; Option parts) 

259 

280~ 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 

F5. jljlxOO~ (mt&:~-i!-.:, t--; ;t1'y 3 ;.t$~) / Presser foot mechanism (Border frame set; Option parts) 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 



34From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F4. tlfl ;t 001* (~IJ L, ~ ? Wei!-:; 1-- ;::t -:I 1/ 3 /'$~) I Presser foot mechanism (Embroidery frame set; Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ifii ~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

2 S36398001 1 'J..--('7?S?~ FRAME HOLDER BASE ASSY, S 
3 S36396001 1 1:-3'7 ?71.r kS?~ HOLDER BASE ASSY, S 
4 S15284000 2 A"' 1),('J. SLIDING PLATE 
5 S15285000 2 A"' 1)7I.JL,I-- SLIDING FELT 
6 062400616 4 T"':::J4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 

<i'f~I. 1)7 </) 175mm) <Sewing area "¢ 175mm"> 
257 S15642001 1 I.:,.,'7']21 ROUND FRAME, SPF-21 

<S=8mm,L=21 mm> <S=8mm,L=21 mm> 
280 S33207000 1 '7?-=f-3'71Z--f*"1/21 ADJUSTING SCREW, 21 

<i'f~I.1)7 </) 21 0mm> <Sewing area"¢ 210mm"> 
257 S15646001 1 I.:,., '7 ?25 ROUND FRAME, SPF-25 

<S=8mm,L=23mm> <S=8mm,L=23mm> 
280 S33208000 1 '7?-=f-3'71Z--f*"1/23 ADJUSTING SCREW, 23 

<i'f~I. 1J 7205X200mm> <Sewing area "205X200mm"> 
259 S15650001 1 7J?'7?24X24 SQUARE FRAME, SPFA-24X24 

<S=8mm,L=27mm> <S=8mm,L=27mm> 
280 S33209000 1 '7 ?-=f-3 'J 1Z ,( -t, "1/ 2 7 ADJUSTING SCREW, 27 

,, ffli ** .m $ ifii " "For spply parts" 
<S=8mm,L=31mm> <S=8mm,L=31 mm> 

280 S29634001 1 '7 ?-=f-3 'J 1Z 'Y * "1/ L ADJUSTING SCREW, L 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 

F5. !IJlx.00-1* (J];U~:~-1! 'Y 1--;;;t":1-y 3 /'$~) / Presser foot mechanism (Border frame set; Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ifii~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

<i'f~I. 1) 7 450X300m m> <Sewing area "450X300mm"> 
24 S36406001 1 Jf:,.,'J.:,.,'7?1Z'YI-- SASHES FRAME SET 
25 S36422001 1 Jf:,.,lj.:,.,'7']'}~ SASHES FRAME ASSY 
26 S36401001 1 }f:,.,lj.:,., '7? SASHES FRAME 
30 S36421001 4 7:,.,lj.:,.,'7']*~3rj,('J. SUPPORT PLATE 
31 062400806 8 T"':::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
32 026040136 8 1:-3-iftJ'*:::JtJ'J.4 WASHER, PLAIN S 4 
33 028040246 8 ''*-ift1'*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
34 S36418000 2 7IJL,l--2X25X25 FELT, 2X25X25 
35 S27910001 1 A/{--ij- SPACER 
36 S32791000 2 }f:,.,lj.:,.,'] 1) 'Y:1290 CLIP, 290 
37 S36408000 4 }f:,.,lj.:,.,'] 1)'Y:1220 CLIP, 220 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 



35 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

t . Option parts) . frame se , · m (Clamping t mecharns ... :an c) / Presser foo 77 *~~3/~~ --~ 



36From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F6. tlfl ;t ml~ (? 5:::,, :1~-t!-:; t- ;;;t 7' 1/ 3 :::,,$~) I Presser foot mechanism (Clamping frame set; Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

<t..li'!I IJ 7200X160m m> <Sewing area "200X160mm"> 
77 S39531001 1 ?7/°7''J?20X16-t!'.:/I·- CLAMP FRAME SET, 20X16 
78 S39532101 1 ?"5>:1'J?20X16?::A CLAMP FRAME ASSY, A :20X16 
79 S39533001 1 ?7/°7'-"-A20X16 CLAMP BASE, 20X16 
80 S39534000 4 A-" 1Ji-:;e::fk-08 SLIDE STOPPER RUBBER, -08 
81 S39535000 1 A-" 1)3'71/-f- SLIDE SHEET 
82 S39536001 1 ;;t-lfI-( 920X16 PRESSER PLATE, 20X16 
83 S39807000 4 A-" 1Jt..:';C::ik-32 SLIDE STOPPER RUBBER, -32 
84 S39537001 1 ;;t-lfI'"J7AR PRESSER ARM, AR 
85 S39538001 1 ;iJ-"-lfI'"JTAL PRESSER ARM, AL 
86 S09774001 4 9">1°"~M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5 
87 021500316 4 31/ .:i.. t-·.:Jt-5 NUT, 3 M5 
88 S39539001 1 ;,J--lf I'"JTBR PRESSER ARM, BR 
89 S39540001 1 ;iJ-"-lfI'778L PRESSER ARM, BL 
90 S36475000 2 'Yx::* ~M5 SCREW, M5 
91 S55277001 2 'Yx::i"f-JL,t-M6 THUMB BOLT, M6 
92 028060246 2 I \*-+fjj' -1'•2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
93 025060336 2 t:"5-+fjj*9''1'6 WASHER, PLAIN L 6 
94 S39541001 2 ;iJ-"-lf I'77-"-A PRESSER ARM BASE 
95 017061006 4 ;f-JL,t-6X10 BOLT, M6X10 
96 021060306 4 31/.l t-'Yt-6 NUT, 3 M6 
97 S39542000 2 t-?'JL,38S1/3 '7 TOGGLE, 38S 
98 018081636 4 7t-i"f-JL,t-8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16 
99 028080246 4 '"*-+fjj'*2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
100 025080236 4 t:"5-tf:tJ'*T .:J..'78 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
101 021080306 4 31/ .:i.. f-'Y t-8 NUT, 3 MB 
102 018062036 4 7t-i"f-JL,t-6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
103 S39543001 2 'J 1'-\7-t.J"T * ~M5 WIRE HOOK SCREW, M5 
104 S39544001 2 ;iJ-"-lfI77v/\- PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER 
105 S39543001 2 'J1'-\7-t.J"T*~M5 WIRE HOOK SCREW, M5 
106 146354001 2 -tfjj'* WASHER, PLAIN 5 
107 110793001 2 'J'Jt::/ PIN 
108 S25439101 2 9·/*~6 SHOULDER SCREW, M6 
109 159486001 2 -+fjj* WASHER 
110 S39553001 2 1 "* 7/T1'iG'7 SPRING GUIDE BAR 
111 S39551001 1 ;iJ-"-lfI'77/\*R PRESSER BAR SPRING, R 
112 S39552001 1 ;iJ-"-lfI'77/\*L PRESSER BAR SPRING, L 
113 025060336 2 t:"5-+fjj*9" -(6 WASHER, PLAIN L 6 
114 062060806 2 f--"::J6X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8 
115 018061636 2 7t-i"f-JL,t-6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
116 021060306 2 31/.:J..T'Yt-6 NUT, 3 M6 
117 S36475000 2 'Yx::*~M5 SCREW, M5 
118 S39545001 1 'J1'-V-"'9. JI..,?:: WIRE PEDAL ASSY 
119 S39546001 2 ;iJ-"-lfI7'7'J-(-\7-?:: PRESSER BAR LIFTER WIRE ASSY 
120 S39547001 1 "'9" Jl..,-"-.A PEDAL BASE 
121 S09834000 5 ::i .1,. ='f--\7? RUBBER LEG 
122 062300616 5 T-"::J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
123 S39548001 1 "'9. JI.., PEDAL 
124 S39561001 1 'J-(-\7-~? WIRE SHAFT 
125 048040342 2 t-;C'JE4 RETAINING RING, E4 
126 S39549001 1 "'9. JI..,~? PEDAL SHAFT 
127 048060346 2 t-JC'JE6 RETAINING RING, E6 
128 S39804001 1 "'9" JI..,/'\* SPRING, PEDAL 
129 S39550001 1 'J1'-\7-.A9/t..:' WIRE STAND 
130 018501036 2 7t-i"f-JL,t-5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
131 028050246 2 '"*-+fti*2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
132 025050236 2 t:"5-ifti*T .:J..'75 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 



37 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F? . ~;trulii (;;t:1~ 3 ::,,$~)/Presser foot mechanism (Option parts) 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 



38From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F7. 11JJx001* (;t7"-y 3 /$~) / Presser foot mechanism (Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

<'1~.I•J7285X410mm> <Sewing area "285X410"> 
432 $43473001 1 l::"3'J ?30X43?:: SQUARE FRAME SET, 30X43 
433 $42331001 1 :h?'J?30X43?:: SQUARE FRAME ASSY, 30X43 
434 $42332001 1 7J?'J?30X43'JI-- SQUARE FRMAE, 30X43 :OUTER 
435 $32798001 1 'J?1/:J.7J"3- COLLAR 
436 $32799001 1 'J?1/:J.T'YI--M4 NUT, M4 
437 $33802001 1 'J ?1/ :J.-* '1/M4 SCREW, M4 
438 $36043000 1 'J?3'7/\* SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 
439 $43471001 1 l::"3'J ?7JT?,BL HOLDER, BL 
440 $43472001 1 l::"3'J ?7JT?,BR HOLDER, BR 
441 062401216 4 -j-l'{.:::J4X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12 
442 021400206 4 21/..l T'Yl--4 NUT, 2 M4 

<'1~I 1)7225X215mm> <Sewing area "225X215"> 
454 $44716001 1 l::"3'J ?23X24?:: SQUARE FRAME SET, 23X24 
455 $44714001 1 -JJ?'J ?23X24?:: SQUARE FRAME ASSY, 23X24 
456 $44713001 1 7J?'J?23X24'JI-- SQUARE FRAME, 23X24 :OUTER 
457 $32798001 1 'J?1/:J.:h"3- COLLAR 
458 $32799001 1 'J?1/:J.T'YI--M4 NUT, M4 
459 $33802001 1 'J?1/:J.-*'1/M4 SCREW, M4 
460 $36043000 1 'J?3'7/\* SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 
461 $44734001 1 l::"3'J ?7JT?,CR HOLDER BASE CLAMP, CR 
462 S44733001 1 l::"3'J?7JT?,CL HOLDER BASE CLAMP, CL 
463 062401216 4 -j-l'{.:::J4X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12 
464 021400206 4 21/..lT'Yl--4 NUT, 2 M4 

<'1~.I 1J 7 415X210mm) <Sewing area "415X210"> 
465 $44721001 1 l::"3'J ?23X43?:: SQUARE FRAME SET, 23X43 
466 $44719001 1 7J?'J?23X43?:: SQUARE FRAME ASSY, 23X43 
467 S44718001 1 7J?'J?23X43'JI-- SQUARE FRAME, 23X43 :OUTER 
468 S32798001 1 'J ?1/ j.7J7- COLLAR 
469 S32799001 1 'J?1/:J.T'YI--M4 NUT, M4 
470 S33802001 1 'J?1/:J.-*'1/M4 SCREW, M4 
471 S36043000 1 'J?3'7/\* SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 
472 S43471001 1 l::"3'J ?7JT?,BL HOLDER, BL 
473 S43472001 1 l::"3'J ?7JT?,BR HOLDER, BR 
474 062401216 4 T"":::J4X 12 SCREW, PAN M4X12 
475 021400206 4 21/..l T'Yl--4 NUT, 2 M4 

<'1~.IIJ 7270X285mm> <Sewing area "270X285mm"> 
476 S44726001 1 l::"3'J ?30X28?:: SQUARE FRAME SET, 30X28 
477 $44724101 1 7J?'J?30X28?:: SQUARE FRAME ASSY, 30X28 
478 S44723001 1 7J?'J?30X28'JI-- SQUARE FRAME, 30X28 :OUTER 
479 S32798001 1 'J? 1/ :J. :h 7- COLLAR 
480 $32799001 1 'J?1/:J.T'YI--M4 NUT, M4 
481 S33802001 1 'J ?1/ :J.-* '1/M4 SCREW, M4 
482 S36043000 1 'J?3'7I\* SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 
483 $33805001 1 l::"3'J ?-JJT?" AR HOLDER. AR 
484 S33806001 1 l::"3'J?7JT?"AL HOLDER, AL 
485 062401216 4 -j-l'{.:::J4X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12 
486 021400206 4 21/..l T'Yl--4 NUT, 2 M4 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-201 



39 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

G . ?IJl~...t.1100~ I Presser foot lifter mechanism 

10 

23 

21 

r3s 
I 
' 
l 

34 

29 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-204 



40From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

G. ¥Jl}{_J:.lflffl~ I Presser foot lifter mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~;g NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S32662101 1 ~-ij-I?F?v1,-?:: DRIVING LEVER ASSY 
2 014400636 1 7-t-?;r-::4X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
3 S50024001 1 [...,/\-~? LEVER SHAFT 
4 012500536 1 7-t-t:75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
5 S32663001 1 ~-ij-I.-ij-~'? 1)/? LINK, OPERATING 
6 S44514101 1 ~-ij-I.7~·?v,,-~7 PRESSER DRIVING LEVER SHAFT 
7 012060636 1 7Tt:76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
8 111865009 1 ~:.,6 CAP, 6 
9 S50019001 1 ::::JD7.94 ROLLER, 7.94 
10 S32667001 1 ~-ij-I.~? P-FOOT SHAFT 
11 S32668001 1 ~-ij-I.~7;("9Jl,U BUSH, U :P-FOOT SHAFT 
12 S32669001 1 ~-ij-I.~7;("9Jl,D BUSH, D :P-FOOT SHAFT 
13 S32665001 1 ~-ij-I. ~?5.=t- HOLDER, P-FOOT SHAFT 
14 062401016 1 -j--"Z::::i4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
15 S32675001 1 ~-ij-I."9-{t:,,* SPRING, RETRACTING 
16 081006070 1 0 1J:..,-7p5 0 RING, P6 
17 S32664201 1 ~-ij-I.-ij-~'?5-1 OPERATING BASE, P-FOOT 
18 S32672001 1 ~-ij-I.7:-;A PRESSER FOOT, A 
19 052400806 1 -j-.--Z::::i1,*t:74X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
20 S32676000 1 ~-ij-I.?'Y:.;3:.- CUSHION, P-FOOT 
21 S32673001 1 ~-ij-I.7:.,-j--{ -{ -9 GUIDE PLATE, P-FOOT 
22 060501016 3 ,,-{:.,F5X10 SCREW, BIND M5X10 
23 S32678001 1 ~-ij-I."9-{t:L,,1\- RETRACTING LEVER 
24 S32677001 1 "9-{t:L,,1\-~? LEVER SHAFT, ;RET. 
25 028060243 1 ''*-lffJ*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
26 021060106 1 1 :,;.:i. -t-'Yl--6 NUT, 1 M6 
27 S32680101 1 5-{t:SOLL,,1\-?:: RETRACTING SOLENOID LEVER ASSY 
28 018501436 1 7-t-,r-JL,l--5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14 
29 S32683100 1 ~-ij-I.5-{t:'Jv/-1~· RETRACTING SOLENOID 
30 S32682001 1 ~-ij-I.SOLl-- 1J'Y7-15 SETTING PLATE, ;SOL. 
31 060501016 2 ,,-{:.,F5X10 SCREW, BIND M5X10 
32 028050246 2 ''*-lfjj'*2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
33 025050236 2 t: 7-!f tJ * =f-.:i.? 5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
34 S33630009 1 'Jv/-1Ft.J1,- SOLENOID COVER 
35 008400604 3 +f--7.7-:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
36 S33631001 1 ~-ij-I.f.J/\- PRESSER COVER 
37 008400604 2 +l--7.7-:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
38 S15259001 1 ::::i + ··:::f 'Y:,; .:i. =f-.:i.? CORD BUSH 
39 S44515001 1 .7-7.7-l---lft.i* 11 WASHER, THRUST 11 
40 048110142 1 t--PJ~?3?C11 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C11 

BE-0901E/12018-204 



41 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

H . ll&II.Jffl1J52s ') OOii / Drive, feed mechanism 

34---, 

6 7 8 9 

• 

f-50 
®---51 
~52 
I 

BE-0901E/12018-243 



42From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

H. ii&ll.lf.!!IJ~ ~) 001* I Drive, feed mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ~:g NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S15225101 1 X?~'rj$f,( X-DRIVING BRACKET 
2 018062036 3 7t-;f-JL,l·-6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
3 028060246 3 ,qvtf:tJ*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
4 S15268000 1 t: =;;f-/:¥7B PINION GEAR, B 
5 012500536 2 7t-t:"75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
6 S15232000 1 71'~'JL-:¥-\7A IDLER GEAR, A 
7 012500536 2 7t-t:"75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
8 S15233000 1 IJ 1 -v +· 7.l.,. X WIRE DRUM, X 
9 012500536 2 7t-t:"75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
10 S15234000 1 X?~-'71/? X-DRIVING SHAFT 
11 076002800 2 R$Zx1/?'776002ZZ BALL BEARING, RADIAL 6002ZZ 
12 048320242 2 t-;£1J7t-3?C32 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C32 
13 S15267000 1 t: =;;f-/:¥7 A PINION GEAR, A 
14 012300536 2 7t-t:'53X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X5 
15 S15239000 1 71'~-JL-:¥-\7B IDLER GEAR, B 
16 012500536 2 7t-t:'55X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
17 S39488001 1 X1J~'Yt-F-1'WCAP X-LIMIT DOG, W 
18 0A4300605 2 +f--"'-tf?~3X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
19 S15240101 1 1!/-f:t-1/? SENSOR SHAFT 
20 S15235001 1 "/:,t/;($ZJL, BUSH, ;ECCENTRIC 
21 012400636 1 7t-t:"74X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X6 
22 S15236001 1 X-'i>T/~·-1· X-AXIS HOME POSITION DOG 
23 012500536 2 7t-t:"75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
24 S15237001 1 X-'i>r/"7.'57'Yt- X-AXIS HOME POSITION BRACKET 
25 0A5400806 2 +f--"'-tf?~4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
26 0A4300605 2 +f--"'-tf?~3X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
27 S15241001 1 X1J~'Yt-"'J'77'Yt- X-LIMIT BRACKET 
28 0A5400806 2 +t--"'-tf?~4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
29 0A4300605 2 +f--"'-tf?~3X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
30 018501436 4 ?-j-;f-JL,t-5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14 
31 028050246 4 I \*-tf:tJ'*2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
32 025050236 4 t:5-!f:ff*Tl'75 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
33 S15229001 1 Y?~'rj-$!'',( Y-DRIVING BRACKET 
34 018062036 1 7t-;f-JL,t-6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
35 028060246 1 ''*-!f:tJ'*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
36 018063036 1 7t-if-JL,t-6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30 
37 028060246 1 1 ,.::t, -!f:tJ' *2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
38 S15230001 1 Y-=E-$Z"'J'77'Yt- Y-MOTOR BRACKET 
39 018061636 3 7t-;f-JL,t-6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
40 028060246 3 I \*-if :ff ;j',2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
41 018501436 4 7-j-;f-JL,t-5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14 
42 028050246 4 ''*-if :ff *2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
43 025050236 4 t:5-!f:ff *T .irj5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
44 S15268000 1 I:: =;;f-/:¥7B PINION GEAR, B 
45 012500536 2 7t-t:"75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
46 S15242000 2 r:71'-\7-F5k Y WIRE DRUM, Y 
47 012500536 4 7t-t:"75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
48 S31959051 1 Y?~-'71/? Y-DRIVING SHAFT 
49 S06740101 1 -"'7 1J/?.ASPP202 BALL BEARING, ASPP202 
50 018081636 2 7t-;f-JL,t-8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16 
51 028080246 2 I \*-if :ff ;j',2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
52 025080236 2 t:5-!f:ff *T .irj8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
53 076002800 1 R$Zx1/?'776002ZZ BALL BEARING, RADIAL 6002ZZ 
54 S31958001 1 -"'7 1) /'f :,,$1:tJ/-tf SPACER 
55 S15232000 1 71FJL-:¥-\7A IDLER GEAR, A 
56 012500536 2 7t-t:'55X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-243 



43 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

'd mechanism P-100~ / Feed gu1 e 

37 

33 J-g 
I !j)-10 

18 

1 19 35~ ~ 12 ) 
• [i\)~ 36---@ I ___-17 -----rm~ 20 -~ . _____ 

<i.1J/ - LG~B 
~ 34 

~11 

4 

f-31 
(S)-32 

34 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-244 



44From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

J. ~ ~) ~1*.1~1* I Feed guide mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S36432001 1 A.$1:..,~-FL STAND, FL 
2 018062036 2 7"j-;f{JL,l--6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
3 028060246 2 ''*-+ffi::t,2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
4 S36431001 1 A?1:..,FFR STAND.FR 
5 018062036 2 7TiFJL,l--6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
6 028060246 2 ''*-+ffi*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
7 S21085000 2 'J,(~7-I) WIRE PULLEY 
8 S21033009 1 A.$1:..,~'RR STAND, RR 
9 018062036 2 7TiFJL,l--6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
10 028060246 2 ''*-+ft1'*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
11 048320242 1 t--;£'J71""3?C32 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C32 
12 S21085000 1 'J,(~7-I) WIRE PULLEY 
13 S21034052 1 A.$1:..,FRL STAND, RL 
14 018062036 2 71""iFJL,l--6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
15 028060246 2 ''*-+f:jj'*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
16 S21085000 1 'J,(~7-I) WIRE PULLEY 
17 S36425001 4 Al--'YI~- STOPPER 
18 018401036 8 7TiFJL,l--4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
19 017501606 4 ,FJL,l--5X16 BOLT, M5X16 
20 021500103 4 1:, .:i..1-'Yl--5 NUT, 1 M5 
21 S36426001 1 {!:..,-if:i'57'YI-- SENSOR BRACKET 
22 060400616 2 I \,(:,_.,~'4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
23 S36427001 1 7 'Y?LX HOOK, LX 
24 S36428001 1 7'Y?LY HOOK, LY 
25 S36429001 1 7'Y?RX HOOK, RX 
26 S36430001 1 7'Y?RY HOOK, RY 
27 018501436 8 7TiFJL,l--5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14 
28 028050246 8 I \*-+ftJ'*2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
29 025050236 8 t:'5-+ftJ'*T.:J..?5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
30 S36491001 4 7TiFJL,l--5X25 BOLT, SOCKET M5X25 
31 018400836 4 71""iFJL,l--4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
32 028040246 4 /\;j',-+f:jj'*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
33 S15248000 1 X'J,(~- X-WIRE 
34 S15247000 2 Y'J,(~-R Y-WIRE, R 
35 018400836 2 7TiFJL,l--4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
36 028040246 2 ''*-+ftJ'::t,2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
37 S15257000 2 IJ=7tJ',(~'y LINEAR GUIDE, Y 
38 018401636 14 71""iFJL,l--4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
39 S21037009 2 Y.::f-~ IJ'Y~ Y-CARRIAGE 
40 018401236 8 7TiFJL,l--4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
41 025040136 8 t:'5-+fn'*:,3".74 WASHER, PLAIN S 4 
42 028040246 8 ''*-+ft1'*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
43 S21085000 12 'J,(~7-1) WIRE PULLEY 
44 S36423001 1 y!f:..,-=j-:..,~'lf Y-AXIS HOME POSITION DOG 
45 062400616 2 71"{:::i4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
46 S15231000 2 7-1J-7v+ PULLEY PLATE 
47 018501636 4 7TiFJL,l--5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
48 028050246 4 ''*-+ffi*2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
49 025050236 4 t:'5-+ffi *T .:i..? 5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
50 S21038101 1 fi ,f'F-if;f-+ GUIDE SUPPORT 
51 018501036 6 71""iFJL,l--5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
52 S15256000 1 1J=7fi,(FX LINEAR GUIDE, X 
53 018300836 9 7TiFJL,l--3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8 
54 S15251001 1 X.::f-~ 1J'Y~ X-CARRIAGE 
55 018300836 8 7TiFJL,l--3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8 
56 028030246 8 ''*-+ft1'*2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
57 S21085000 2 'J-{~7-1) WIRE PULLEY 
58 S15252001 2 7v-k.-+f-1?1?~ FRAME PLATE ASSY 
59 S17052001 4 +-if'5*~5X6 SCREW, FLAT M5X6 
60 OA4300605 2 +71"{-+f?~3X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
61 062501016 2 T":::J5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10 
62 028050246 2 ''*-+ft1'*2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
63 025050236 2 t:'5-+ffi*T .:i..".;15 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-244 



45 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

K . ""ffmOOn;: ,~ I Lower sh ft a mechanism 

< flfi*B JIH!lldli /Fors upply parts > 

25 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-305 



46From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

K. ""FflH ~~ / Lower shaft mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S32544001 1 -"-"Jt,.:¥-\'U?.:: BEVEL GEAR ASSY, U 
2 S23651001 2 7t-t:'76X6*'J j. SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
3 S23651001 2 7t-t:'76X6*'J j. SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
4 S32547001 1 -"-"Jt,.:¥-\'D?.:: BEVEL GEAR ASSY, D 
5 S23651001 2 7t-t:'76X6*'J j. SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
6 S23651001 2 7t-t:'76X6*'J j. SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
7 S32538101 1 9-T~? VERTICAL SHAFT 
8 142708000 1 9-T~? ;1.9- Jt,U VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH, U 
9 012060636 1 7t-t:'76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
10 142709000 1 9-T~?;I.IJ.Jt,D VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH, D 
11 012060636 1 7t-t:'76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
12 S32539101 1 "1/9-~? LOWER SHAFT 
13 S32540000 1 "1/9-~? j.lj. Jt,L LOWER SHAFT BUSH, L 
14 012060636 1 71-t:'76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
15 104520000 1 "1/9-~? j.lj. JL,R LOWER SHAFT BUSH, R 
16 012060636 1 7t-t:'76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
17 S32550001 1 i!•:;1--f.J':7-?.:: SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
18 S32551001 1 i!·:;1--f.J':7-?.:: SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
19 S23651001 2 7t-t:'76X6*'J j. SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
20 S35584001 1 ;t{t:::..,7-A?.:: BOBBIN CASE ASSY 
21 S35583001 1 ?'JT:..,;t{rj"1/1,-* ANTI-SPIN SPRING 
22 181936001 1 #t:':..,7-AT3'J"1/I\-* TENSION SPRING 
23 181937001 1 T3'J"1/l\-*-r3'Ji!'Y-*~ ADJUSTING SCREW 
24 181938001 1 -r3'J"1//\-*1--j.-*~ SET SCREW 

<flftMlfl> <For Supply parts> 
25 SA1646001 1 S35595:tJ"';l /\:::J?.:: ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX S35595 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-305 



47 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

L · **~fil1J,F.!!!.fjij ,F.1 il / Lubrication 

50 

~ 

I 
' 38---t 37 

45--:>a 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-350 



48From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE QTY Jib:g NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 152948001 2 ;;i'"--( JL,,r-'Yt--x~· OIL GAUGE WINDOW 
2 S32555001 1 ;\=-.:i..rj.:i.. -tj--tj-I.A OIL SUPPORT, A 
3 060501016 2 1\-1'/F5X10 SCREW, BIND M5X10 
4 152969001 1 :::J-F -lj--lj-I jJ * CORD HOLDER 
5 062300616 1 T"'-:::J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
6 S32552000 1 ?:::t:-=E6X6(750) WICK, 6X6 L=750 
7 S32553000 1 t' =Jl,7 .:J..-·:7"(300) OIL TUBE, L=300 
8 S32554000 1 .:¥74=-.:I..'J.l7I.JL,t-- FELT 
9 S32556001 1 ;\=-.l 'J .l -lj--lj-I B OIL SUPPORT, B 
10 060501016 2 1\-1'/F5X10 SCREW, BIND M5X10 
11 117150001 1 :::J-F-tf-tf I1J* CORD HOLDER 
12 062300616 1 T"'-:::J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
13 S32557000 1 ?:::t:-=E4X4(330) WICK, 4X4 L=330 
14 S32558000 1 t'=Jl,7.:J..-:7°(85) OIL TUBE, L=85 
15 S32559000 1 ;\=-.l'J.:I..7.IJL,t--A FELT,A 
16 S32561101 1 ;\=- .:i.. 'J .:i.. -tj--tj-.IC?::: SUPPOTER ASSY, C 
17 S32564000 1 t:'7?:::t:-=E:(500) WICK, FLAT L=500 
18 S32565000 1 t'=Jl,7.:J..-7.(230) OIL TUBE, L=230 
19 152969001 1 :::J +' -lf-lj-.IjJ * CORD HOLDER 
20 062300616 2 T"'-:::J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
21 S36482000 1 ?:::t:-=E WICK 
22 S32557000 2 ?:::t:-=E4X4(330) WICK, 4X4 L=330 
23 S32570000 1 ?:::t:-=E4X4(120) WICK, 4X4 L=120 
24 S32571000 1 ;\=-.:i..rj.:i..7.IJL,t--B OIL FELT, B 
25 S36494001 1 ;;i'"--( WfJ1\-AA OIL COVER, LL 
26 S32603000 1 ;(5JL,7IJL,t--L FELT, L 
27 S32604000 1 1::·=-Jl,7.:J..-7'(400) OIL TUBE, L=400 
28 S32605000 1 ?:::t:-=E4X4(520) WICK, 4X4 L=520 
29 S32606001 1 .:¥-v1J1\- GEAR COVER 
30 S32554000 1 .:¥7;\=-.l'J.:I..7.IJL,t-- FELT 
31 S40899000 1 /\4 .:i..t:-=E?::: OIL WICK ASSY 
32 S21677000 1 1::·=-Jl,7.:J..-7' OIL TUBE 
33 S36481000 1 ?:::t:-=E4X4(680) WICK, 4X4 L=680 
34 117150001 2 :::J-F-lf-tf I1J* CORD HOLDER 
35 062300616 2 T"'-:::J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
36 062400816 2 T"'-:::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
37 S36477001 1 ;;i'"--(Jl,/\/ OIL PAN 
38 S38735001 1 ;;i'"--( Jl,'77 OIL FEEDING PIPE 
39 107155001 1 7I.JL,t-- FELT 
40 S34012000 1 ?:::t:-=E4X4(240) WICK, 4X4 L=240 
41 060501016 1 1\-1'/F5X10 SCREW, BIND M5X10 
42 117150001 1 :::J+'-lf-lj-I.jJ* CORD HOLDER 
43 062300616 1 T"'-:::J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
44 152883000 1 7IJL,t--8X15.5 FELT, 8X15.5 
45 S07876101 1 7.1-7·.7.t,-•_:,,,- TUBE CLIP 
46 S29700000 1 'J 'J Jl,-/ \?/-j-4"7.IJL,t-- FELT 
47 117006001 1 ?:::t:-=E WICK, L=60 
48 S36479000 2 7IJL,t--28X15 FELT, 28X15 
49 S36480000 2 7.IJL,t--23X4 FELT,23X4 
50 S34325001 1 ;;i'"--( JL, 1)1 \-B OIL COVER, B 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-350 



49 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

M . *tJ] tJ 00{! / Thread trimmer mechanism 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-403 



50From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

M. *tJJ L) OOii / Thread trimmer mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S32451001 1 -1'1--=t-•JjJ.L,. THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
2 S23651001 3 7t-l::56X6*'J :;£ SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
3 S32452001 1 'Jv/-1'r't-- 1J'Y"r-1'?1 SOLENOID SETTING PLATE 
4 060501016 2 1\-{:.,t-,:·5x10 SCREW, BIND M5X10 
5 S32453100 1 -{t,-_:\:-IJ'j[//-{t-,:' THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 
6 021400106 2 1:.,,.l-j-'Yt-4 NUT, 1 M4 
7 028040246 2 '"*-+ft1'*2- 4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
8 S32454001 1 'Jv/-1'r' v1\-?:::. SOLENOID LEVER ASSY 
9 062351016 1 -j-,...Z::J35X10 SCREW, PAN M3.5X10 
10 S32456001 1 ?r-'Jv/\-7:.,t--{-:}? GUIDE SHAFT, ;D-LEVER 
11 012060636 2 7t-l::56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
12 S32486001 1 -1' =r:¥ p_;? POSITIONING SHAFT 
13 012060636 1 7t-l::56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
14 S32457001 1 -1't--.:\:- 1J?FFJv1\-?;: DRIVING LEVER ASSY, TR 
16 S32461001 1 ?FFJv1\--=EF:.,,1\* SPRING, COMPRESSION 
17 S32462001 2 ?l?'Y :1rT?I'':., * -:}B SHOULDER SCREW, B ;M6 
18 S32463001 1 -1't--=t-•J I:r.:.,i-:·v-7:::, THREAD TRIMMER ROD ASSY, V 
21 021060106 2 1:.,,.l-j-'Yl--6 NUT, 1 M6 
22 S32467001 1 -1't--.:\:- 1Jv1\- THREAD TRIMMER LEVER 
23 S32468001 1 -1't--.:\:- 1Jv1\-1/? LEVER SHAFT, TR 
24 110367001 2 -+fti* WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8 
25 048060342 1 t--PJE6 RETAINING RING, E6 
26 012060636 1 7t-l::56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
27 S32462001 1 ?l?'Y:1rT?l.>*-:}B SHOULDER SCREW, B ;M6 
28 021060106 1 1:.,,.l-j-'Yl--6 NUT, 1 M6 
29 S32469001 1 -1't--=t-•J o·.:.,i-:·H?:::. THREAD TRIMMER ROD ASSY, H 
30 141331001 1 =t-.l rj :;£:., -:11/ .l BUSH 
31 021060106 1 1 :.,, .i T'Y 1--6 NUT, 1 M6 
32 018400836 2 7t-;f-JL,l--4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
33 S32471201 1 -{t,-_:\:-IJ[/:,_,:j:J:.,'7;:, CONNECTING ROD ASSY, TR 
34 S32474001 1 -{t-,:' rj1\ MOVABLE KNIFE 
35 S32475001 1 :.,, :;£ ;j'-.1/ 4 SCREW, M4 
36 S32476001 1 -{t-,:'rj/\7)7- COLLAR, M-KNIFE 
37 S32477001 1 ::JT-1' 1\ FIXED KNIFE 
38 S50674101 1 /\IJ-{5tJ'-{r'*-:} T-PLATE GUIDE SCREW, M3X5.5 SP 
39 S36135101 1 -1'1--*1/-1'?1 THREAD HOLDING PLATE 
40 S44924001 1 :.,, :;£*-:}M3X5.5 SCREW, M3X5.5 
41 S25310101 2 -ij-7*-:}4 SCREW, FLAT M4 
42 S42456051 1 n?i-:·:;1- ROTARY HOOK STOPPER 
43 S44924001 2 :.,, :;£*-:}M3X5.5 SCREW, M3X5.5 
44 S42461251 1 /\IJ-{55•,{ NEEDLE PLATE BASE 
45 047200542 1 7-..-:11J:.,lj'r!:.,AW2 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW2 
46 062400816 4 -j-,...Z:::i4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
47 S47229100 1 7J?7J/\-?;: ROT ARY HOOK COVER ASSY 
48 S44518100 1 7J?7J/\- ROT ARY HOOK COVER 
49 SA0171000 1 7J?7J/\-7I.JL,I-- FELT 
50 S32488001 1 7)/\-~-ij-I./\* COVER HOLDER SPRING 
51 018400836 1 7t-;f-JL,l--4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
52 S44519001 1 7J / \--ij--ij-I. COVER SUPPORT 
53 U08671003 2 +--j-,...Z-iz.l,.7-..3X5DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5 
54 S32490000 1 't::!'Yn-'Jv / -{t-,:' PICKER SOLENOID 
55 021300106 2 1:.,,.l-j-'Yl--3 NUT, 1 M3 
56 028030245 2 I \;j'-. -+fjj*2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
57 S32491001 1 PK'Jv/-1'F-1'?1 PICKER SOLENOID PLATE 
58 062401016 2 -j-,...Z:::i4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
59 S32492001 1 'Jv / -1'r'7-k SOLENOID ARM 
60 018400836 1 7t-;f-JL,l--4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
61 S32493001 1 7-.L,.'r!:., ARM PIN 
62 018300536 1 7t-;f-JL,l--3X5 BOLT, SOCKET M3X5 
63 S32494001 1 [/:.,7•.:.,-tz:., CONNECTING WIRE 
64 062300416 2 -j-,...Z:::i3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
65 S32495001 1 'r!',:/7)- PICKER 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-403 



51 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

M . *tJJ ') OOffi I Thread trimmer mechanism 

BE-0901E/12018-403 



52From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

M. *tJJ ~) 00~ I Thread trimmer mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY &1:g NAME OF PARTS RM 

66 S32496001 1 l::'Y7J-/{-A PICKER BASE 
67 048020342 2 I--P7E2 RETAINING RING, E2 
68 S32497001 1 ?'Y1/3:..- CUSHION 
69 S32498001 1 ?'Y1/3:..-I::°:.., SHOULDER SCREW, M3 
70 S32614001 1 PK7.'5'T'YI-- PICKER BRACKET 
71 060400816 2 1,-{:..,j-:'4XB SCREW, BIND M4X8 
72 S32499001 1 l::'Y1J-Al--'Y1'\ PICKER STOPPER 
73 062300416 2 -j-/{::J3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
74 025080132 1 t:'5-!fjj'*1/3'78 WASHER, PLAIN S 8 
75 081007070 1 O1J>~iP7 0 RING, P7 
76 S51245001 1 1/1/.l'73'7l\1)-1'9N NEEDLE PLATE, N :EMBRO. 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-403 



53 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

. (BE-0901 E-AC) . mechanism OO~(BE-0901 E-AC) / Thread wiper 



54From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

N1. ~~Hb~ 'liHl (BE-0901 E-AC) / Thread wiper mechanism (BE-0901 E-AC) 

REF.NO CODE QTY &h:g NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 $32361201 1 1't--:h-'T'Jv/1'F-"-.7- SOLENOID BASE, ;T/GUIDE 
2 060501016 3 , \-1/F5X10 SCREW BIND M5X10 
3 028050246 2 '"*-ifj-J*2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5 
4 025050236 2 t:'5-iftJ'*-r.:i."75 WASHER PLAIN M 5 
5 $32362000 2 7-.L.'"J'Y~3/ ARM CUSHION 
6 $52069001 2 ?'Y~3/t-- 1J'Y"7*1/ BOLT, SOCKET M4X14 
7 021400106 2 1 ~.:it-·;; t--4 NUT 1 M4 
8 $32365101 1 -{f,-/\7-{J\* THREAD WIPER SPRING 
9 $32366001 1 1't--:h-'T'Jv/1't-:'1'5 SOLENOID PLATE, ;T/GUIDE 
10 0A4300605 2 +t--"-if?:::3X6DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
11 $32367000 1 'J-1' ,,-'Jv/1'F WIPER SOLENOID 
12 $47051101 1 'Jv/1't-:'7-.b.?::: SOLENOID ARM ASSY 
13 $47052101 1 'Jv/1'F7-.b. SOLENOID ARM 
14 018401036 1 7t-*JL,f--4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10 
15 $32386001 1 'Jv /-{t-:'-tz>-tt--1' 5 SOLENOID SENSOR PLATE 
16 $32369001 1 -=E?:ff*-1'5 PLATE 
17 $25283001 1 5·/*1/4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
18 $32371101 1 tJ'-(t,.:';(5JL, GUIDE METAL 
19 $35711001 1 1'-r:¥;".7--"--iJ"B POSITIONING SPACER, B 
20 $32373100 1 1'-r:¥;(:IJ7- COLLAR, ;POSITIONING 
21 $32374101 1 'J'J1't--:h-'T7'Y??::: GUIDE HOOKASSY, ;Li-THREAD 
22 $32387101 1 '7'J1't--:h-'T7'Y?1'5 GUIDE HOOK PLATE, ;Li-THREAD 
23 $32388100 1 'J'J1't--:h-'T7'Y? GUIDE HOOK, ;Li-THREAD 
24 $32480001 2 1/;£*1/3X2.5 SCREW, M3X2.5 
25 $35710101 1 5·/*1/3 SHOULDER SCREW, M3 
26 028030243 1 /\-1',-iftJ'*2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
27 021300106 1 11/ .:it-·;; t--3 NUT 1 M3 
28 $34452000 1 'J-{ / \-;;t-+j-I-{ 5 WIPER HOLDER PLATE 
29 $32384101 1 1!/-+J--1'5 SENSOR PLATE 
30 $36220001 1 1!/-iJ"=t-J\/'7::: SENSOR PCB ASSY, ex 
31 062400816 2 T-"::J4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8 
32 028040246 2 J\-1',-iftJ'*2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4 
33 026040236 2 t:'5-iftJ'*::::ff =t-4 WASHER PLAIN M 4 
34 0A4300605 2 +t--"-if?:::3X6DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
35 $32385101 1 1!/-iJ"-1)/\- SENSOR COVER 
36 0A4300605 2 +t--" -if ?:::3X6DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
41 $32375201 1 -{ t--;;t-+J-I-"-.7-?::: THREAD PRESSER BASE ASSY 
42 $32376201 1 -{ t-- ;;t-+j-I-"-.7- THREAD PRESSER BASE 
43 $32377000 1 x'1/'Y?T--:1 MAGIC TAPE 
44 $32380101 1 -{t,-;;t-i}-I75?::: COVER ASSY, ;TR/PRESSER 
45 $32381101 1 -{f--;;t-+J-I75 COVER, ;TR/PRESSER 
46 $32377000 1 x'1/'Y?T--:1 MAGIC TAPE 
47 062300616 1 T-"::J3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6 
48 028030243 1 , '*-iftJ'*2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
49 025030233 1 t:'5-if:ff*-r.1')3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
50 $44925001 1 71'/tJ--:ff-FB?::: FINGER GUARD ASSY, B 
51 $44926001 1 71'/:ff-:ff-FB FINGER GUARD, B 
52 $36924001 1 'J-=/?x-? INJURY MARK 
53 $32383001 2 71'/:ff-tJ--F,,* SPRING 
54 $32363001 2 .7-At-- 1J'Y7*1/ SHOULDER SCREW, M3 
55 $36714001 1 rj.I-{t--'Y:h:::.7-r::--+j- SPACER 
56 062301006 1 T-"::J3X10 SCREW PAN M3X10 
57 $43505001 2 7-1' /tJ'-tJ' +· -1' 5 FINGER GUARD PLATE 
58 018300636 1 7t-*JL,f--3X6 BOLT SOCKET M3X6 
59 028030243 1 '"*-if:ff*2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
60 021300106 1 11/ .:it-·;; t--3 NUT 1 M3 
61 062400816 4 T-"::J4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8 
62 028040246 4 I \*-if :ff *2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4 
63 026040236 2 t: 7-if :ff-1',::: tJ' =t-4 WASHER PLAIN M 4 

BE-0901 E-AC-405 



55 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

N2. ~tAi \!ffl~(BE-1201 . (BE-12018-AC) . mechanism B AC) / Thread wiper 

B E-1201 B-AC-405 



56From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

N2. ~~H1~ \lffli* (BE-1201B-AC) / Thread wiper mechanism (BE-1201B-AC) 

REF.NO CODE QTY il1~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S32361201 1 -{f--:h"r'Jv/-{F""--;z SOLENOID BASE, ;T/GUIDE 
2 060501016 3 /'\4/t,:'5X10 SCREW BIND M5X10 
3 028050246 2 I \;j'v!fjj'*2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5 
4 025050236 2 l:7-tf:ff*7.1'75 WASHER PLAIN M 5 
5 S32362000 2 7-k.'J':.F./3/ ARM CUSHION 
6 S52069001 2 'J'Y:,,3/l-- 1J'Y"r.:t,1/ BOLT, SOCKET M4X14 
7 021400106 2 1:,, .1 -j-•y l--4 NUT 1 M4 
8 S32365101 1 -{f--/\74 ''* THREAD WIPER SPRING 
9 S32366001 1 -{f--:h>r'Jv/-{t,:'-{5 SOLENOID PLATE, ;T/GUIDE 
10 0A4300605 2 +-J-""--tf?:::.3X6DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
11 S32367000 1 'J-{ ,,-'Jv/-{t,:' WIPER SOLENOID 
12 S47051101 1 'Jv/-{F7-k.'J=:. SOLENOID ARM ASSY 
13 S47052101 1 'Jv/-{F7-k. SOLENOID ARM 
14 018401036 1 7-J-;f-Jt;f--4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10 
15 S32386001 1 'Jv/-{F-t!/-if--{5 SOLENOID SENSOR PLATE 
16 S32369001 1 ~'Jjf ;t,-{ 5 PLATE 
17 S25283001 1 5·/*1/4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
18 S32371101 1 ti'-{F;£5Jt; GUIDE METAL 
19 S35711001 1 -{7:¥;£;:;z~--ij-B POSITIONING SPACER, B 
20 S32373100 1 -{7:¥;£i.J7- COLLAR, ;POSITIONING 
21 S32374101 1 '7 'J-{f--:h"r7'Y'J'J=:. GUIDE HOOKASSY, ;U-THREAD 
22 S32387101 1 '7 'J-{f--:h"r7'Y'J-{ 5 GUIDE HOOK PLATE, ;U-THREAD 
23 S32388100 1 '7 'J -{ 1--:h 77'Y 'J GUIDE HOOK, ;U-THREAD 
24 S32480001 2 :,, ;(*1/3X2.5 SCREW, M3X2.5 
25 S35710101 1 5·/*1/3 SHOULDER SCREW, M3 
26 028030243 1 ''*-tfjj'*2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
27 021300106 1 1 :,, .1 -j-•y l--3 NUT 1 M3 
28 S34452000 1 'J-{ ,,-;f--ij-.I-{5 WIPER HOLDER PLATE 
29 S32384101 1 1!/-if--{ 5 SENSOR PLATE 
30 S36220001 1 1!/-it~, \/?=:. SENSOR PCB ASSY, ex 
31 062400816 2 -J-""-::::J4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8 
32 028040246 2 '"*-tfjj'*2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4 
33 026040236 2 l:7-tfjj'*:::.:ff ~4 WASHER PLAIN M 4 
34 0A4300605 2 +-J-""--tf?:::.3X6DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
35 S32385101 1 1!/-if-:h1 \- SENSOR COVER 
36 0A4300605 2 +-J-""--tf?:::.3X6DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
40 S45540001 1 -{f--'Y:h=::.12?=:. THREAD NIPPERASSY, 12 
41 S45541001 1 -{f--;f--ij-I""--;z 12?=:. THREAD PRESSER BASE ASSY, 12 
42 S45542001 1 -{f--;f--ij-I""--;z 12 THREAD PRESSER BASE, 12 
43 S45543000 1 x1/'Y'J-=j--7'12 MAGIC TAPE, 12 
44 S45544001 1 -{f--;f--lj-.I7512'J=:. THREAD PRESSER COVER ASSY, 12 
45 S45545001 1 -{f--;f--ij-.I7512 THREAD PRESSER COVER, 12 
46 S45543000 1 x1/'Y'J-=j--7'12 MAGIC TAPE, 12 
47 062300616 1 -J-""-::::J3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6 
48 028030243 1 ''*-lf:ff*2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
49 025030233 1 l:7-tfjj'*7.l'73 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
50 S45546001 1 7-{/:ff-jj'-F12'J:::. FINGER GUARD ASSY, 12 
51 S45547001 1 7-{/:ff-:ff-F12 FINGER GUARD, 12 
52 S36924001 1 'J-=-/'fx-'J INJURY MARK 
53 S32383001 2 7-{/:ff-:ff-F,,* SPRING 
54 S32363001 2 ;z;{f-- 1J'Y7*1/ SHOULDER SCREW, M3 
55 S36714001 1 <J.I-{f--'Yi.J.=:.;z~--ij- SPACER 
56 062301006 1 -J-""-::::J3X10 SCREW PAN M3X10 
57 S43505001 2 7-{/:ff-:ff-F-{ 5 FINGER GUARD PLATE 
58 018300636 1 7-J-;f-J[;f--3X6 BOLT SOCKET M3X6 
59 028030243 1 /\-1',-tf:ff*2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
60 021300106 1 1 :,, .1 -j-•y l--3 NUT 1 M3 
61 062400816 4 -J-""-::::J4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8 
62 028040246 4 ''*-lf:ff*2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4 
63 026040236 2 l:-5-tf:ff*.=:.:ff~4 WASHER PLAIN M 4 

BE-1201 B-AC-405 



57 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

P1 . J:*~ l.AMHJ (BE-0901 E-AC) / Upper threading mechanism (BE-0901 E-AC) 

BE-0901E-AC-412 

P2. J:*~ vOOi* (BE-1201 B-AC) / Upper threading mechanism (BE-1201 B-AC) 

5 

~3 
- 12 

~ 11 

· ~ O O 

0 ~ I 
Ely 

C> 

C> 

®-7 
C> 

l ________________________ J 
BE-1201 B-AC-412 



58From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

P1 . ...t*im ~ fffli* (BE-0901 E-AC) / Upper threading mechanism (BE-0901 E-AC) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~:g NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S49451001 1 -{!--$Zr$!· -{9?;: COTTON STAND ASSY, 9 
2 S32508009 1 ,{ l--$lr$l· ,{L COTTON STAND, L 
3 S32509009 1 -{l--$Zr$1· -{S COTTON STAND, S 
4 060501016 4 ,,-{:.,F5X10 SCREW BIND M5X10 
5 S46972001 9 A:1-Jv:}? SPOOL SHAFT 
6 028050246 9 I '\;t,. "if:tJ;t,.2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5 
7 021500103 9 1 ~ .:1..-j-'Yl--5 NUT, 1 M5 
8 S32510001 1 -{I--7:.--t-,{~:};f-rj THREAD GUIDE BAR 
9 S15273001 1 -{l--?>j-,{:}3,{:.,1-- THREAD GUIDE JOINT 
10 060501016 1 1,,{:.,t,.:·5x10 SCREW BIND M5X10 
11 S15286101 1 -{l--7:.--t--{A THREAD GUIDE, A 
12 S15287101 1 -{I--7:.,-j-,{B THREAD GUIDE, B 
13 062400816 2 -t-~:::J4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8 
14 S34450001 1 7:.,-j-,{~:},{$1 GUIDE PLATE 
15 062300616 1 -j-~:::J3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6 
16 S25391000 1 t:· =-Jv"r .i-:f OIL TUBE, L=220 

BE-0901 E-AC-412 

P2 . ...t*im ~fffli* (BE-1201 B-AC) / Upper threading mechanism (BE-1201 B-AC) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~:g NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S49450001 1 -{l--$Zr$1·-{12?;: COTTON STAND ASSY, 12 
2 S45588009 1 -{ l--$lr$l· -{ 12 COTTON STAND, 12 
3 S32509009 1 -{l--$Zr$1· ,{S COTTON STAND, S 
4 060501016 4 I ,,{:.,t,.:'5X10 SCREW BIND M5X10 
5 S46972001 12 .A:1-Jv:}? SPOOL SHAFT 
6 028050246 12 I '\;t,. -if:tJ';t,.2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5 
7 021500103 12 1~.i-t-'Yl--5 NUT, 1 M5 
8 S32510001 2 -{I--7:.--t-,{~:};f-rj THREAD GUIDE BAR 
9 S45590001 1 -{l--?:.--t--{:}3,{:.,1--12 THREAD GUIDE JOINT, 12 
10 060501016 2 ,,-{:.,F5X10 SCREW BIND M5X10 
11 S46290001 1 -{l--7:.--t--{A THREAD GUIDE, A 
12 S46291001 1 -{1--7:.--t--{B THREAD GUIDE, B 
13 S45589001 1 -{1--7:.--t--{C THREAD GUIDE, C 
14 062400816 3 -t-~:::J4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8 
15 S25391000 1 t:=-,v-=r.i-·::t OIL TUBE, L=220 

BE-1201B-AC-412 



59 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~ ~~~~~~~~~~~-(~BE:::-0~90~1~E-A~C~)=====-== 
AC) / Thread tension 

v.~.:z.lHI~ (BE-0901 E- _ --...) 0 1 . ,,.,.,,.. ' 1 

J_ ______ _ 

18 

'----

tlf 
45 

12 
10 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

11 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

14 I 
-__J I 

I 
39 I 

38 1: 
C-11 

© 11 1 

. I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

. I 
L--1 I 

39 I 
~~r I 

17 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I j 
~---------

BE-0901 E-AC-418 



60From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Q1. *~TIMHi (BE-0901 E-AC) / Thread tension (BE-0901 E-AC) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S58170009 1 "r3"J-!z-{-$f -{1 H9S?:: ADJUSTMENT BASE ASSY, 1 H :9S 
2 S40702009 1 "r3 '7-lz-1' 5• -{-"'-AS?:: ADJUSTMENT BASE ASSY, S 
3 S32394101 1 -{l--7.J7-"'-A THREAD GUIDE BASE 
4 008400806 2 +l---3A::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
5 S32395001 9 1'1--7:,rJ--{"r3'71/-!f-7 THREAD GUIDE DISK 
6 S34033001 9 -:11,.,T:..,1/3:..,, "* SPRING 
7 S32397001 9 -1'1--7:..,-j--{5·:..,*~ SHOULDER SCREW 
8 155510001 9 -1'1--"r3'7~t-·YI-- TENSION NUT 
9 S40709001 1 -1'1--.:\=-L,-:1-1J--1'-$Z THREAD BREAKAGE PULLEY PLATE 
10 S40707000 9 -1'1--.:\=-L,-:1- 'J- THREAD BREAKAGE PULLEY 
11 S40708001 9 1'1--.:\=-L,-:1-') -1/? THREAD BREAKAGE PULLEY SHAFT 
12 048020346 9 I--J£'JE2 RETAINING RING E2 
13 008400806 3 +l---3 A::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
14 S41030001 1 -1'1--.:\=-L,-tz:..,-!f--_:\:-1\:..,?:: TR-BRAKEAGE SENSOR PCB ASSY 
15 008400806 3 +l---3A::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
16 S40712001 1 1/3'77'-{l--::"r"JI THREAD GUIDE, U :UPPER 
17 008400806 2 +l---3A::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
18 S40713001 1 1/3'77°-1'!--::-=rt-:t.J THREAD GUIDE, C :UPPER 
19 008400806 2 +l---3A::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
20 S37295401 9 -1'1--"r3'71/7f-'75. -1'?:: TENSION BRACKET ASSY 
21 S40714101 9 -1'1--"r3'7~7f-'7-$Z"-{ TENSION STUD BASE 
22 S50013001 9 -1' 1--"r 3 '7 1/ ;f-'7 TENSION STUD 
23 100402004 9 l--;(*1/3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57 
24 S37297101 9 -{J--1-- 1)/\* THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
25 S36300000 9 D-5 1)--!f-7 ROTARY DISC 
26 144103009 9 -{ 1--"r 3 '7 1/-!f--3;;t-!f-I TENSION DISC PRESSER 
27 S20680001 9 -1'1--"r3'7~1\*S TENSION SPRING, S 
28 S20681000 9 "r3'71/ I \-1','7 I-if:jj'* WASHER 
29 S20682103 9 1'1--"r3'71/T'YI-- TENSION NUT 
30 S48398000 9 -1'1--"r3'7~7f-'7-1'5L TENSION BAR PLATE, L 
31 S36299001 25 -{ l--"r3 '71/-!f-7"7IJl,J-- TENSION DISC FELT 
32 008400806 18 +l---3 A::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
33 S40715000 1 -1'1--"r3'7~7f-'75-1'-1'5 TENSION STUD BASE PLATE 
34 008400806 4 +l---3A::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
35 S40716001 9 -1'1--1-- 1)/\*-1'1 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING PLATE 
36 008400806 9 +l---3A::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
37 S40740001 2 A?l 'Yf.:'4X25 STUD, 4X25 
38 S40717101 1 "r3'7-lz-1-$Z· 47.J/ \- ADJUSTMENT BASE COVER 
39 008400806 4 +l--°3A::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
40 S17061000 1 7-A-tz:..,120 GROUND WIRE, 120 
41 S42643050 1 -1'1--.:\=-L,-tz:..,-!f--/\-*A ?:: T-BREAKAGE SENSOR HARNESS ASSY 
42 S52781000 1 "r3'71/5. -1' /\-*A?:: HARNESS ASSY, A/B.H/PCB-HEAD 
43 008400806 4 +l---3A::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
44 S40718001 1 -{1--::"r"JI THREAD GUIDE, U 
45 008400806 2 +l---3A::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 

BE-0901 E-AC-418 



61 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Q2. ~~rlMJ~ (BE-1201B-AC) / Thread tension (BE-1201B-AC) 

---------------------------, 
( ~----------, 

18 

I 30 28 I 
I I 29 I 27 

10tt~111®7 i21 
I 1~--___J· 2s I 

1 L~~J!X~J_l~+-z-t~-
1 32 31 T I 

24 \_ __________ --,/ 

16 

l_' 
48 

BE-1201 B-AC-418 



62From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

02. *~r!ffl~ (BE-1201B-AC) / Thread tension (BE-1201B-AC) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S52034209 1 -=r3?-1!1'~l-1'1H12S7:: ADJUSTMENT BASE ASSY, 1H :12S 
2 S46286009 1 -=r3'7-l!-1'~if-{B12S7:: ADJUSTMENT BASE ASSY, B :12S 
3 S51497001 12 7'L/'r:...-:,,3:.,,7:::c PRE-TENSION ASSY, C 
4 S51498001 12 1't-7>t-1' THREAD GUIDE 
5 S45563001 12 -1' t-7:...-t-1'-=r3 '7:-,*'7 THREAD GUIDE TENSION STUD 
6 S51499000 12 1't-7:...-t-1'-+t5 TENSION DISC 
7 S51499000 12 -1' t-7 :.,,-j-4-tj-7 TENSION DISC 
8 S51440001 12 -:1v7:.,,:,,3:.,,, '*c SPRING, C 
9 S45567001 12 -1' t--=r3 '7 :,,-J-'Y t- TENSION NUT 
10 S45568001 1 1't--t-v7'-1J-1'912 T-BREAKAGE PULLEY PLATE, 12 
11 S40707000 12 1't--t-v7'-'J- THREAD BREAKAGE PULLEY 
12 S40708001 12 1't--t-v7'-'J-:)7 THREAD BREAKAGE PULLEY SHAFT 
13 048020346 12 t-PJE2 RETAINING RING E2 
14 008400806 4 +t-5."A::::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
15 S45501001 1 1't--t-v-tz:...--tt-t-, ,:.,,7::: T-BREAKAGE SENSOR PCB ASSY 
16 S45501002 1 -,t--t-v-tz:...--tt-t-, ,:...-7::: T-BREAKAGE SENSOR PCB ASSY 
17 008400806 6 +t-5."A::::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
18 S45570001 2 :)3rj:i-1't-::-=rt-:n12 UPPER THREAD GUIDE, C :12 
19 008400806 9 +t-5."A::::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
20 S46968001 1 ':/3'7:i-1't-::-=r:,,912 UPPER THREAD GUIDE, D ;12 
21 S37295401 12 1't--=r3?:,,*'7~l 1' 7:: TENSION BRACKET ASSY 
22 S40714101 12 1't--=r3'7:,,*'7~l 1' TENSION STUD BASE 
23 S50013001 12 -1' t--=r3 '7:-,*'7 TENSION STUD 
24 100402004 12 t-;C* :)3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57 
25 S37297101 12 -{t--t--')1\* THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
26 S36300000 12 IJ-9 1)--tj-7 ROTARY DISC 
27 144103009 12 -1' t--=r 3 '7 :,,-tj-7 ;t-tj-I TENSION DISC PRESSER 
28 S20680001 12 4 t--=r3 '7:,, I \;J',S TENSION SPRING, S 
29 S20681000 12 -=r 3 '7 :,, , , * '7 I -+f :ti'* WASHER 
30 S20682103 12 -1' t--=r3 '7 :,,-J-'Y t- TENSION NUT 
31 S48398000 12 1't--=r3?:,,*'71' 9L TENSION BAR PLATE, L 
32 S36299001 33 -1' t--=r3 '7:,,-tj-77 .IJL,t- TENSION DISC FELT 
33 008400806 24 +t-5."A::::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
34 S45571000 1 1't--=r3'7-S..-*'79-1'1'512 TENSION BAR PLATE, 12 
35 008400806 6 +t-5."A::::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
36 S40716001 12 1't-t-1J 1 '*-{ 9 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING PLATE 
37 008400806 12 +t-5."A::::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
38 S45572001 1 -=r3?-1!1' 5'' -{:h1 ,-12 ADJ-BASE COVER, 12 
39 008400806 5 +t-5."A::::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
40 S49396001 1 1't--=r3'7-S..-::::J*791'9STN SETTING PLATE, CONNECTOR :STN 
41 008400806 2 +t-5."A::::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
42 S17061000 2 7-;z-tz:...-120 GROUND WIRE, 120 
43 008400806 1 +t--5 ."A::::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 
44 S45574001 2 ."A9'Y~'4X50 STUD, 4X50 
45 S37060001 3 7-."A""x-7 LABEL, GROUNDING 
46 S46284000 1 1't--t-v-tz:.,,-tj--1\-*."A7:: T-BREAKAGE SENSOR HARNESS ASSY 
47 S51151000 1 -=r3'7-S..-5.1' 1\-*."A7:: HARNESS ASSY, :H/PCB-HEAD 
48 008400806 6 +t-5."A::::J4X8 SCREW TRUSS M4X8 

BE-1201 B-AC-418 



63 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

R. ituLfi:~llitiOO~ I Synchronizer 

i--9 
I 

~8 

~ l. 
(D 

It------r~ 
10 

s . wHflHlB~OO~/ Machine head parts 

6 10 

l 
8 

3 

4 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-501 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-601 



64From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

R. HilLii':~t±hHlffl-1* / Synchronizer 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S20913000 1 IJ-5 1J-:r::.,::i-1fJK ROT ARY ENCODER, JK 
2 S15281001 1 :r::.,::i-5·777'YI-- ENCODER BRACKET 
3 0A5300805 2 +-j--"-lf?~3X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8 
4 S36436101 1 :r::.,::i-5· t-- 1J'Y"T1' 5 ENCODER SETTING PLATE 
5 UA0130001 1 5·:.,*~ SHOULDER SCREW 
6 0A5400806 2 +-j--"-lf?~4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
7 S36435001 1 , \ 1) 1'-=r-tz:.,-+j- l-- 1J'Y"T 1' 5 SENSOR SETTING PLATE 
8 S36220001 1 -tz :.,-+j-~ ,.,:.,-7 ~ SENSOR PCB ASSY, ex 
9 0A4300605 2 +-j--"-lf?~3X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
10 0A5400806 2 +-j--"-lf?~4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-501 

S. fiifflHfB~lffl-1* / Machine head parts 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S39414009 1 -"Ji.,l--:t.J1\-A?~ BELT COVER ASSY, A 
2 S37058001 1 -\"'~ JL,:,,x-? LABEL, ARROW 
3 008400604 4 +l--5A::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
4 S36438009 1 -"Ji.,l--:t.J1\-B BELT COVER, B 
5 008400604 4 +l--5A::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
6 S32446009 1 T1':,,x-? STOP MARK 
7 S32445009 1 :1-1JA"T-Ji., PULLEY SCALE 
8 S36439000 1 :1-1J1H PULLEY, 1H 
9 012060636 2 7Tt:56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
10 S32536001 1 / \1) ,{-=f-t.:'-1' ZERO BIGHT NEEDLE LOCATION DOG 
11 025040236 2 t:5-lf:ff *"f-.l'J4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
12 062401616 2 T-"::J4X16 SCREW, PAN M4X16 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-601 



65 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

. m(For 1 OOV, 120V) 
mecharns - - ---... ffl) I Control box --======--, l 



66From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T1. :::J / 1--D-Jv*o/? AOO~ (100V,120Vffl)/ Control box mechanism(For 100V,120V) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~::g NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S55095001 1 -t!-1'.:¥3iF'Y?.7..?~N CONTROL BOX ASSY, N 
2 S55096001 1 -t!-1'.:¥3iF'Y?.7..N?~N CONTROL BOXASSY, N :N 
3 S49390009 1 -t!-1'.:¥3BOX'J:::i-{5 CONTROL BOX BOTTOM PLATE 
4 S55985000 1 f-.5/.7..698VA TRANSFORMEER, 698VA 
5 018061236 3 7t-;i{J!,,f-.6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12 
6 028060246 3 /\;j',-ifj-J*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
7 025060236 6 t:7-ifjj'*7.l'J6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
8 021060106 3 1 :--.it-'Y f-. 6 NUT, 1 M6 
9 S49770201 1 ;(-{/~/\/?~ MAIN PCB ASSY 
15 S42946000 1 DC77/FBA06A24HS FAN MOTOR, DC :FBA06A24HS 
16 S51150000 1 DC77//\-*.7..?~M HARNESS ASSY, M :DC F/MOTOR 
17 UL0233001 2 +t--"-t!.l,..7..3X30DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X30 
18 S52221001 1 T/7/~,,/?~ POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY 
.19 S41195201 1 t-,.rj7'~/\/'7~ HEAD PCB ASSY 
20 S00554000 6 -fj-,r--f-.6NS SUPPORT, 6NS 
21 S52031000 8 -fj-,r--f-.12NS SUPPORT, 12NS 
22 S52166000 1 :::i?NFR-161608 CORE, NFR-161608 
23 S52229000 1 f-.7/Al\-*.7..P?~ TRANS P-SUPPL Y HARNESS PASSY 
24 S51141000 1 f-.5/.7../\-*.7..Z?~ TRANS-M/PCB HARNESS Z ASSY 
25 S51142000 1 f-.7/A/\-*.7..M?~ TRANS-M/PCB HARNESS M ASSY 
26 S51143000 1 T/7//\-*.7..MN?~ HARNESS ASSY, MN :P/SUP.-M/PCB 
27 S51144000 1 T/7/ 1 \-*.7..MT ?~ HARNESS ASSY, MT :P/SUP.-M/PCB 
28 S51145000 1 T/7//\-*.7..HD?~ HARNESS ASSY, HD :P/SUP.-H/PCB 
29 S51146000 1 T/7//\-*.7..SP?~ HARNESS ASSY, SP :P/SUP.-R/HA 
30 S55636000 1 77/7/7':/1')9/ FAN TERMINATOR 
31 S52032000 1 .7.. f-. 'Y7'.7..-1'Y-=r':/ .i 'J 9/ TERMINATOR, STOP SWITCH :M/PCB 
32 S36211100 1 XYI.1)7 1 \-;j',.7,. ?~ AREA HARNESS ASSY, XY 
33 S36213200 1 5-1'~>~i'1\-*.7..?~ TIMING HARNESS ASSY 
34 S51152000 1 f-.rj:1'-t!/-fj-/ \-*.7.. ?~ HERNESS ASSY, :H/PCB-HEAD 
35 S51155000 1 'JL.,,/-{~'1\-*.7..?~ SOLENOID HARNESS ASSY 
36 S36216100 1 INDEX~-51\-*.7..?~ MOTOR HARNESS ASSY, INDEX 
37 S51157000 1 t-,.rj7',yrj':,///\-*.7..?~ MAIN-HEAD PCB HARNESS ASSY 
38 S43018000 1 H':/1'79/?~ TERMINATOR ASSY, H 
39 S51158000 1 ~1//~-9/\-*.7..?~ M-PCB MOTOR HARNESS ASSY 
40 S36218200 1 -{f-.x~/\-*.7..?~ B-WINDER HARNESS ASSY 
41 S11848000 4 :::i - F?-5/7'#7 CORD CLAMP, 7N 
42 150349001 2 :::i-F?-5/7'10 CORD CLAMP, 10-L 
43 150357001 2 :::i-F?-5/7'13 CORD CLAMP, 13-L 
44 S09142000 1 :::i+'?5/7'20L CORD CLAMP, 20-L 
45 SA3672001 2 :::i-F?5/7'F1259 CORD CLAMP:F1259 
46 S21057000 2 :::i+':1''Y':/ .i CORD BUSH 
47 S49397000 1 :::i-F7''Y':/ lMG-4 CORD BUSH, MG-4 
48 533923001 1 +t--"-t!.l,..7..3X14DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X14 
49 008400604 4 +f-.7.7..:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
50 S37059001 1 PE"x-? LABEL, PE 
51 S37060001 1 7-.7..x-? LABEL, GROUNDING 
52 S38353101 1 T/7~'5-"Jl,,.'J LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK JPN. 
53 S38352101 1 T/7~5-"Jl,,.4:t.J::i? LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 4 LANG. 
54 S32954009 1 SW75 COVER, ;SWITCH 
55 S12481000 2 t--15'Y-=r NYLATCH 
56 S49391009 1 -t!-1'.:¥3BOX:t.J1,- CONTROL BOX COVER 
57 S36202000 1 /-{;(7-{Jl,,9MYW1205 NOISE FILTER, MYW1205 
58 OA5300605 2 +t--"-if?~3X6D8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
59 S44341000 1 PROM960MT?~ EPROM ASSY, 960 MT 
61 S42946000 1 DC77/FBA06A24HS FAN MOTOR, DC :FBA06A24HS 
62 S42947000 1 DC77//\-*.7..?~ F-MOTOR HARNESS ASSY, DC 
63 S55595001 1 77/f-. 1J'Y7-1'5 FAN SETTING PLATE 
64 UL0233001 2 +t--"-t!.l,..7..3X30DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X30 
65 OA5401006 1 +t--" -if ?~4X 10D8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE) M4X10 
66 S47900000 1 7 'L,,-:t.l-M10A BREAKER, M : 1 QA 
67 616415001 1 T/7/5-"Jl,, :--3'7 LABEL, P-SUPPL Y S 
68 S55987000 1 f>'f /::i+'us POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, US 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-502 



67 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

. For 1 00V, 120V) mechanism( - - ---.. 
m) / Control box - - == == == - - \ I 



68From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T1. ::J / r- D-Jv* o/? Arffli* (1 OOV, 120Vffl) / Control box mechanism(For 1 OOV, 120V) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~:g NAME OF PARTS RM 

69 008400604 5 +l--'5.7.::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
140 018061636 4 ?-t-;f-J~l--6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
141 025060236 4 t: 7-lf :ff .t, =f-.:i "J 6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
142 028060246 4 ''*-lfjj'*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
143 S04557000 1 ,,:.,1!-{PLT1M BAND, PLT1M 

(100Vffl> <For100V> 
139 U34148001 1 -":., jJ >7' 7 ~l # 1 ADAPTER PLUG #1 

BE-0901E/12018-502 



69 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T2 . ::J ::.., i' Cl - Jv~-:;? A 00~(220V-240V Jfl) / Control box mechanism(For 220V-240V) 

----------------------------, I ~----------------------,, 
I 9----49 

I I 56 

I 
I ~ 
I -

r---r 
69 1 

I 
I 
I ------

( 64 

--l~ -1; 
~~ 65 

61 tlfj-63 

18 

l 
--.--------, I 
r L141 I 

1

1 9--142 I 
I l--140 I I 
I I I 
I 143 I 2--1 
I 1# I I 
I ({j/ 1---j I 

68 

66 
34 

I I I 
\_ _______ ) \-~=========~ 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-502 



70From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T2. :J / t-- D - Jv*-:;? A 00-1* (220V-240V m) / Control box mechanism(For 220V-240V) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~:g NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S55095002 1 i!-1'.:¥3if-'Y?A?~N CONTROL BOX ASSY, N 
2 S55096001 1 i!-1'.:¥3if-'Y?AN?~N CONTROL BOX ASSY, N :N 
3 S49390009 1 i!-1'.:¥3BOX'J::::J-{5 CONTROL BOX BOTTOM PLATE 
4 S55985000 1 t--5:..,A698VA TRANSFORMEER, 698VA 
5 018061236 3 7t-if-Jt,l--6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12 
6 028060246 3 1 ,;J-, -lf jj'.=t,2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
7 025060236 6 t:7-lfjj'*7..l'76 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
8 021060106 3 1~..:Lt-'Yl--6 NUT, 1 M6 
9 S49770201 1 ;£-{:..,~1,:..,-7~ MAIN PCB ASSY 
15 S42946000 1 DC'77:..,FBA06A24HS FAN MOTOR, DC :FBA06A24HS 
16 S51150000 1 DC:77:..,/\-*A?~M HARNESS ASSY, M :DC F/MOTOR 
17 UL0233001 2 +-j-l"{iz.L,.A3X30DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X30 
18 S52221001 1 -=f:..,Jf:..,~1,:..,-7~ POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY 
19 S41195201 1 1--'?"7.~/\/?~ HEAD PCB ASSY 
20 S00554000 6 -ij-;f--l--6NS SUPPORT, 6NS 
21 S52031000 8 -ij-;f--l--12NS SUPPORT, 12NS 
22 S52166000 1 ::::i?NFR-161608 CORE, NFR-161608 
23 S52229000 1 t--7:..,.A/\-*AP?~ TRANS P-SUPPL Y HARNESS PASSY 
24 S51141000 1 t--5:..,.A/\-*AZ?~ TRANS-M/PCB HARNESS Z ASSY 
25 S51142000 1 t--7:.., Al \-;J',.AM?~ TRANS-M/PCB HARNESS M ASSY 
26 S51143000 1 -=f:..,fj:.., I \-*A.MN?~ HARNESS ASSY, MN :P/SUP.-M/PCB 
27 S51144000 1 -=f:..,.7:..,/\-*AMT?~ HARNESS ASSY, MT :P/SUP.-M/PCB 
28 S51145000 1 -=f:..,7:..,/\-*AHD?~ HARNESS ASSY, HD :P/SUP.-H/PCB 
29 S51146000 1 -=f:..,Jf:.., I \-*.ASP?~ HARNESS ASSY, SP :P/SUP.-R/HA 
30 S55636000 1 77:..,7:..,7~..l'?5/ FAN TERMINATOR 
31 S52032000 1 Al--'Y:1A-1''YT~..l'?5:.., TERMINATOR, STOP SWITCH :M/PCB 
32 S36211100 1 XYI 1J7 /\-*A?~ AREA HARNESS ASSY, XY 
33 S36213200 1 5-{~>~i/\--1',A?~ TIMING HARNESS ASSY 
34 S51152000 1 l--'?7'-iz:..,-ij-1\-*A?~ HERNESS ASSY, :H/PCB-HEAD 
35 S51155000 1 'Jv/-{~·1\-*A?~ SOLENOID HARNESS ASSY 
36 S36216100 1 INDEX-=E-51 \-;J',.A ?~ MOTOR HARNESS ASSY, INDEX 
37 S51157000 1 1--'?7.'Y'?~:.., /\-*A?~ MAIN-HEAD PCB HARNESS ASSY 
38 S43018000 1 H~..i.-,5:..,-7~ TERMINATOR ASSY, H 
39 S51158000 1 ~~:..,-=E-5/\-*A?~ M-PCB MOTOR HARNESS ASSY 
40 S36218200 1 -{1--x~/\-;J',.A?~ B-WINDER HARNESS ASSY 
41 S11848000 4 ::::i- F?-3>:1#7 CORD CLAMP, 7N 
42 150349001 2 ::::i+·-75:..,:110 CORD CLAMP, 10-L 
43 150357001 2 ::::i+'-77:..,7'13 CORD CLAMP, 13-L 
44 S09142000 1 ::::i-F?5>:120L CORD CLAMP, 20-L 
45 SA3672001 2 ::::i-F?5:..,:1F1259 CORD CLAMP:F1259 
46 S21057000 2 ::::i-F-:1··y~ ..i CORD BUSH 
47 S49397000 1 ::::i-F-:1·,y~ ..iMG-4 CORD BUSH, MG-4 
48 533923001 1 +-j-l"{iz.L,.A3X14DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X14 
49 008400604 4 +l--7A::::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
50 S37059001 1 PE?-? LABEL. PE 
51 S37060001 1 7-.Ax-? LABEL, GROUNDING 
52 S38353101 1 -=f:..,Jf ~7/"{JL,. 'J LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK JPN. 
53 S38352101 1 -=f:..,7~7/"{JL,.47.J::::J? LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 4 LANG. 
54 S32954009 1 SW'75 COVER, ;SWITCH 
55 S12481000 2 -j-47',:/7 NYLATCH 
56 S49391009 1 i!-1'.:¥3BOX:t.J1\- CONTROL BOX COVER 
57 S36202000 1 /-{;('7-{JL,5MYW1205 NOISE FILTER, MYW1205 
58 0A5300605 2 +-j-l"{-lf?~3X6DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
59 S44341000 1 PROM960MT?~ EPROM ASSY, 960 MT 
61 S42946000 1 DC'77:..,FBA06A24HS FAN MOTOR, DC :FBA06A24HS 
62 S42947000 1 DC:77:..,/\-*A?~ F-MOTOR HARNESS ASSY, DC 
63 S55595001 1 77:..,t-- 1J'Y'T-1'1Z FAN SETTING PLATE 
64 UL0233001 2 +-j-l"{iz.l.,.A3X30DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X30 
65 0A5401006 1 +-j-l"{-lf?~4X10D8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE) M4X10 
66 S52437000 1 -:1'v-:t.J-M5A BREAKER, M :5A 
67 616415001 1 -=f:..,Jf:..,71"{JL, ~3'? LABEL, P-SUPPL Y S 
68 S55988000 1 -=f:..,fj:..,::::i+'::::i?:ff-1' POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, EX 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-502 



71 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T2 . ::J / 1-- Cl - Jl,*-:;? A 00~(220V-240V m) / Control box mechanism(For 220V-240V) 

----------------------------, 
I ~----------------------,, 

I 9---49 
I 56 

I 
I ~ ~~ 

____ "'(__~25 
~__, ~24 

I _---r 

r----r 
69 1 

18 

68 

66 

I 
I 
I 

23 

i 
-.--------, I 

[L141 I ,
1 

<®--142 I 
I 1-140 I I 
I I I 
I 143 I 2 ~ 

I L, I I 
I ([/J 1-t I 

34 

I I I 

"--------) \_~=========~ 
BE-0901 E/1201 B-502 



72From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T2. ::J::,.., I' D-J~* o/? Aml-1* (220V-240Vffl) I Control box mechanism(For 220V-240V) 

REF.NO CODE QTY 8H5 NAME OF PARTS RM 

69 008400604 5 +t--"5.7-:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
140 018061636 4 7-t-;f-JL,f--6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
141 025060236 4 t:-5-lftJ*-r ..:J..')6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
142 028060246 4 1 "*-lf:tf *2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
143 S04557000 1 1 ,:.,?'-{PL Tl M BAND, PLT1M 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-502 



73 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

U1 omo:i±c . lg:i!q;tJtJ!ffln;:/ l,"R Powers upply equipment mechanism 

37 

---( 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 12 

I 
I 
I 
I ( 
I 25 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
\... 

1 ____ _l._ 

64 

16 8 

.D~56 

~@$~ 53 55 

ft~~ 
~ 52 54 

51 

, ~ 6 63 65 

60~0tflf 
57 58 59 

........__ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 50~~ 

\ 
\ 

---

\ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
J 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-515 



74From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

U1. ~~~f~Hi I Power supply equipment mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S55097301 1 'J"'.7-lj-1,*Jt.,?::;.lH OPERATION PANELASSY, 1H 
2 S59001101 1 1 ,.::jqL,;\=-1 ,:..,N?:::. PANEL PCB ASSY, N 
3 XA9639001 1 FDDFD-05HG-5661 FDD:FD-05HG-5661 
4 S55002000 1 LCD-=E~ .l-JL,R LCD MODULE, R 
5 S45186001 1 ~-t-7-1'':J'r?:::. SHEET SWITCH ASSY 
6 S59652000 1 LCD3?-{:..,,,-9-F1A INVERTER, LCD :F1A 
7 S45175000 1 ::\=--'r!':J-:f.7-1'':J'r?:::. CAP SWITCH ASSY 
8 S51148000 1 / '*}l,/ \-*7--7::;. PANEL HARNESS ASSY 
9 XA9640001 1 FFCSML2CD-26 FLEXIBLE FLAT CABLE:SML2CD-26 
10 S45174000 1 -{:..,1,-9-1,-*7--7:::_ INVERTER HARNESS ASSY 
11 S43270000 1 :::J-!-=7··.:;~.1KR51 CORD BUSH, KR51 
12 S45179109 1 / '*JL, PANEL 
13 S58151109 1 1 '* Jl,-"-7- PANEL BASE 
14 S58153101 1 ~-t-;\=---ij-;f--t- SHEET KEY SUPPORT 
15 S45177000 2 7-~ --ij--;f v-t- SPACER PLATE 
16 S45176001 1 -:fv+ PLATE 
17 S46364001 4 t: 7-if :tJ .:;, .. 1. 6 WASHER, PLAIN 1.6 
18 S46833001 4 f--"*~Ml.6X4 SCREW, PAN M1 .6X4 
19 052400605 2 f--":::Jl \*t:'74X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6 
20 052300605 5 f--":::JI '*t:'53X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
21 002260405 4 +t--":::J26X4 SCREW, PAN M2.6X4 
22 S46363000 2 7-~--lj-LS SPACER, L=8 
23 0A4300605 4 +t--"-if?:::.3X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
24 0A4300805 4 +t--"-if?:::.3X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8 
25 008400604 4 +t-'57-:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
26 S43114001 1 '7-"Jl,BES(l) LABEL, BES (1) 
27 S46362009 1 :J..tJ?~79 COVER PLATE 
28 008300504 2 +t-'57-:::J3X5 SCREW, TRUSS M3X5 
29 S54783001 1 LCD'rl'/7-1::\=-1{:..,-7:::_ RELAY PCB ASSY, LCD 
30 002260405 4 +t--":::J26X4 SCREW, PAN M2.6X4 
31 S46363000 2 7-~--lj-LS SPACER, L=8 
32 S55004000 1 7-t-•.:;-;J 1 {:.., t-,:'SG 110 SNAP BAND, SG110 
33 S58152001 1 FDDt- I)':J7tJf-~- FOO SETTING BRACKET 
34 002260505 4 +f--":::J26X5 SCREW, PAN M2.6X5 
35 028260245 4 I '\*"ifjj'*2-2.6 WASHER, SPRING 2-2.6 
36 026260235 4 t:7-ifjj'*:::_jj';\=-2.6 WASHER, PLAIN M 2.6 

37 S59270001 1 7-"Jl,0101 LABEL, 0101 

40 S36220001 1 -t!>+.t::\=-1 ,:..,-7::;. SENSOR PCB ASSY, ex 
41 S36220001 1 -tz:..,-ij-;\=-1'\:..,'7::;. SENSOR PCB ASSY, ex 
42 S36220001 1 ,z:..,-lj-;\=-1 {:..,-7::;. SENSOR PCB ASSY, ex 

50 S16452000 1 7'1'\-{7JL,450L SPIRAL, 450L 
51 146202000 1 t--10:..,-71J•.:;-;/ CORD HOLDER, 6N 
52 554482000 1 :::J-1-=*Jl,,9. #12 CORD HOLDER, #12 
53 S21083001 5 +t--":::JI {.:j' .. t:'54X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 
54 S00480000 1 :::J-i-=*JL,5· #5 CORD HOLDER, 5N 
55 S21083001 1 +t--":::Jl'\*t:'54X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 
56 S04557000 1 ,,:..,5-{PLTlM BAND, PLT1M 
57 S11848000 1 :::J-!-=?7:..,-;/#7 CORD CLAMP, 7N 
58 150349001 3 :::J+-?'5>:110 CORD CLAMP, 10-L 
59 S09142000 2 :::J-!-=?7:..,-;/20L CORD CLAMP, 20-L 
60 S10243000 1 t--{o:..,-77:..,-;/NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N 
61 149547000 2 :::J +· :;t-lj-I CORD HOLDER, 4N 
62 554482000 1 :::J-i-=*Jl,9.#12 CORD HOLDER, #12 
63 552908000 1 :::J-i-=*JL,5· #14 CORD HOLDER, #14 
64 S21083001 5 +f--":::JI "*t:'54Xl 0 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 
65 552907000 3 :::J-i-=*JL,5· #10 CORD HOLDER, #10 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-515 



75 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

U2. t~~OO~/ Power supply equipment mechanism 

< USA -ISUfl / For USA & general > 

71 72 

\_70 

< 3- IJ-:; l'\Jfl I For Europe > 

< 3-o -:;1"<,El:J I For Europe> 
.-- i---94 -) 

~93 1 

~9s I 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-515 



76From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

U2. 'i:~~l~Hi / Power supply equipment mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY £:g NAME OF PARTS RM 

<USA & -All:Jl.l> <For USA & general> 
70 008400604 4 +t,.7;{::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
71 S00480000 4 ::i+'*JL,1z"#5 CORD HOLDER, SN 
72 S21083001 4 +-j-,.,Z::11 '*t:54X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 

(3-D-;.,1,}l.l> <For Europe> 
80 008400806 4 +t,.7;{::J4X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 
81 149287000 4 -j--{ D :...?5:...:1 CORD HOLDER, 7N 
82 S21083001 4 +-j-,.,Z::11,*t:54X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 
83 S52026001 1 EM1/-V9·:...sw?~ CUT OFF SWITCH ASSY, EM 
84 S43270000 1 ::i-t,:·:7''Y1/ .:LKR51 CORD BUSH, KR51 
85 008400604 3 +t,.7;{::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
86 008400604 2 +t,.7;{::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
87 S49414009 1 ;{-{'Y"r~'Y?A:1v+ SWITCH BOX SETTING PLATE 
88 004400803 2 +"if5::i4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
89 021400106 2 1~.:L-j-'Yt--4 NUT, 1 M4 

(3-D•.:,J\}l.l) <For Europe> 
90 S52033002 1 1/1/.l'7EMC-t!'Yt--1H EMC SET, 1H 
91 S52163000 4 ::i?NF-130 CORE, NF-130 
92 S52166000 18 ::i?NFR-161608 CORE, NFR-161608 
93 S52164000 1 ::i?NFC-28 CORE, NFC-28 
94 0A5401605 1 +-j-,.,Z-if?~4X16D8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE) M4X16 
95 021400106 1 1~.:LT'Yt--4 NUT, 1 M4 
96 S36457000 1 7.JI ,-B COVER, B 
97 008400806 4 +t,.7;{::J4X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 
98 S47341200 1 /-{;('7-{JL,9EMC?~N NOISE FILTER ASSY, N :EMC 
99 S47342000 1 /-{"X.7-1 Jl..,96A NOISE FILTER, 6A 
100 S47343200 1 7-1' )1..,9/\-*.A FILTER HARNESS 
101 0A4400806 4 +-j-,.,Z-if?~4X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
102 S51160000 1 ::i:...9?9S-N10?~ CONNECTOR ASSY, S-N10 
103 S46551000 1 ::i:...9?9S-N10 AC12 CONNECTOR:S-N10 AC12 
104 0A5401605 2 +-j-,.,Z-if?~4X16D8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE) M4X16 
105 S51156000 1 t,-7:,,;{ 18VA TRANSFORMER, 18VA 
106 0A4400806 2 +-j-,.,Z-if?~4X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
107 S11848000 2 ::i-l-=?5:...:1#7 CORD CLAMP, 7N 
108 S04557000 2 I ,:,,9-{PL T1 M BAND, PLT1M 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-515 



77 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

U3 . ffl~~OO~ (;;t:1~ 3 /', fli*~ffl) / Power supply equipment mechanism (Option & Supply parts) 

< ,JceJHl~it!!~ffl I 
For Mercury Warning Area > 
~----, 
I 1 s3 I 
I r f-150 

i~l \._ ____ _; 

< ,Jcffltf~it!!~.l:...l~ffl I 
For Non-Mercury Warning Area > 

~----, 
I 163 I 
I 162 f-161 

I I 
I ~ I 
I ~ I 
\._ ____ _; 

----------------------( -------------------) 
120 

I ( 127 ] I 
----------,........,.

11
~123 ~122 __ . 1r~ 

1
.J, ~ 1

11 
< 3-IJ o/l't/H I For Europe> @ 

I 1 -.--Y0~11 I !~ - 1 I 
I 1 124 ~ 1i~ 121 . 11 
11 ~ · (] 11 

130-------, 132 I I .,. I 
<USA-~m/ForUSA&general> I ® 131 [ ~ ! I 

'--------- ---------·--___ _)) 

' 

~ 
0 : .~ 

(I) -~ 

.~~ 
' 0 ' . . 

.----<-U-SA---~-m-, F-or-U-SA-&-ge-ne-ra_l _> ____ ··~ , 0 ,y · 

,---------------- ~ 1°1 ·. 11)1,""". ----------

1 ,'~ " 11 0 ~ I ._ --~ 111 ",t 
I .. ~z~ ~ 115~ "' 
1// -~~()~ ® 1141 
1-~-- 1~ / %b? o /2 ~ I 
I ·-~ 

0 

) 1 z a\~ 116 I 
I ~-- •,O -1/(l-~;?017 1)< I 
I ··~;( •o ~112 I 
I ~ 0 

~11s I 
I \-113 I '-._ ______________ __,/ 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-515 



78From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

U3. 'i:~5li!Ml-f*(;t:11/3:.,, flll~ffl) I Power supply equipment mechanism (Option & Supply parts) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

<USA & -Ml:Jfl> <For USA & general> 
110 SA4504001 1 EMSW-t!'Yt-- SWITCH SET, EM 
111 S52027001 1 EMSW?:: SWITCH ASSY, EM 
112 008400604 2 +t--5.7.:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
113 008400806 4 +t--5.7.:::i4X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 
114 149287000 4 j--{D:,t?-5>:::f CORD HOLDER, 7N 
115 S21083000 4 +T-":::Jl\*t:54X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) 4X10 
116 S49414009 1 .7.-1''Y'r,l{'Y?X:1L.rt-- SWITCH BOX SETTING PLATE 
117 004400803 2 +-lj-7:::J4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
118 021400106 2 1~.:J..T'Yt--4 NUT, 1 M4 

(3-D•y;~Jfl> <For Europe> 
120 S51916001 1 *'Yt--'J-?-t!'Yt--1H NETWORK SET, 1 H 
121 S52765000 1 CA-CX~1\:,t?:: PCB ASSY, CA-CX 
122 S52766000 1 SWT>'f:,tVS10B-5 POWER PCB, SW :VS10B-5 
123 S52767000 1 t--5:,t Al \-*.7.N?:: TRANSFORMER HARNESS ASSY, N 
124 S52768000 1 T>'f:,t/\-*AN?:: POWER SUPPLY HARNESS ASSY, N 
125 S52769000 1 DOSVRS-'T--:iJL,?:: RS CABLE ASSY, DOSN 
126 S46533000 6 .7.,.,::--tt12 SPACER, 12 
127 533527002 12 +r-"-t!.L..7.3X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8 

(USA & -Ml:Jfl> <For USA & general> 
130 S51916002 1 *'Yt-'J-?-t!'Yl--1H NETWORK SET, 1H 
121 S52765000 1 CA-CX~1 \:,t?:: PCB ASSY, CA-CX 
122 S52766000 1 SWT>'f:,tVS 1 OB-5 POWER PCB, SW :VS10B-5 
123 S52767000 1 t--5:,t .7./\-,1',.7.N?:: TRANSFORMER HARNESS ASSY, N 
124 S52768000 1 T>'f:,t/\-*.7.N?:: POWER SUPPLY HARNESS ASSY, N 
125 S52769000 1 DOSVRS-'T--:J JI.,?:: RS CABLE ASSY, DOSN 
126 S46533000 6 .7.,.,::--tj-12 SPACER, 12 
127 533527002 12 +j--" -t! 1,. A 3 X 8 DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8 
131 149287000 4 j--{D:,t?-5>:1 CORD HOLDER, 7N 
132 S21083000 4 +T-":::JI '*t:54X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) 4X10 

<71< • •~:f:t!!Jijl m > <For Mercury Warning Area> 
140 S55989201 1 MB'.J?-lf 1 ~*JI.,?:: 1 H PERA TION PANEL ASSY, 1 H :MB 
141 S55097301 1 '.J?-tt1~*Jl.,?::1H OPERATION PANEL ASSY, 1 H 
142 S52582001 1 .7.-f .:¥:,t-'T-{:::i?5-"Jl.,P2 MERCURY WARNING LABEL 14X70 P2 

<7J<SW~:f:t!!iijt.lfl> <For Mercury Warning Area> 
150 S53127101 1 MBLCD-=E1/.l-Jl.,?:: LCD MODELE ASSY, MB 
153 S55003000 1 LCDI:,t'T-3? 1 \-*.7. RELAY HARNESS, LCD 

<7J<ffl W~:f:t!!Jijl ~ ~ m > <For Non-Mercury Warning Area> 
161 S55001001 1 LCD-=E1/.l-Jl.,R?:: LCD MODULE ASSY, R 
162 S55002000 1 LCD-=E1/ .:i..-JL,R LCD MODULE, R 
163 S55003000 1 LCDI:,t'T-3? I \-*.7. RELAY HARNESS, LCD 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-515 



79 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

V. -E-~ 001l I Motor mechanism 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-650 

W. ft~~m:001l (;iJ-:1-y 3 /'$~) I Attachment set (Option parts) 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-940 



80From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

V. -=E-9 00-f* / Motor mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S36230201 1 1 '\JL,A =E-~?~ PULSE MOTOR ASSY 
2 S36230202 1 J'\JvA=E-~?~ PULSE MOTOR ASSY 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-650 

W.1-t~~ii:00-1* (;;t7°"Y 3 ::,,$~) / Attachment set (Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

<BE-100, BE-200.lfl> <For BE-100 & BE-200> 
465 S47059000 1 DOSV 1 \-*A5M?~ DOSN HARNESS ASSY, 5M 

612 SA2999001 1 Jf-1/TM-3?~ GUAGE TM-3 ASSY 
614 S59636000 1 T/~3/7-1/TM-3 TENTION GUAGE, TM-3 
615 142443001 1 -*1/x'J~1.9X52 SCREW-DRIVER, 1.9X52 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-940 



81 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

X. 11.l:1Jit00~ I Power table 

64 
i 
I 
' 

62 

f 
47 48 

70 

29 

r 
60 59 60 

r 
54 53 58 

L 

"'0--52 

I I 
' I 

3--J. ,b--2 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-652 



82From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

X. j}Jt.Ji3'001* I Power table 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S36452309 1 =\=--\'? STAND 
2 S55092000 4 =\=--\' A 11- CASTER 
3 S36470000 4 71/-\'A.5-20 ADJUSTER, 20 
4 S55248001 1 3'J'7-'E-5200V?~ MOTOR ASSY, 3P-200V AC 
5 018061036 4 7TiFJL,l--6X10 SOLT, SOCKET M6X10 
6 028060246 4 I\* -!fjf:z,2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
7 025060336 4 t:5-!ftJ;z,5· --(6 WASHER, PLAIN L 6 
8 S36466201 1 -=c:-5-X:-A MOTOR BASE 
9 018501036 4 7-j-,FJL,l--5X10 SOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
10 028050246 4 ''*-lfjj'*2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
11 S48381000 2 73'7/\/8 HINGE, B 
12 018501036 4 7TiFJL,l--5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
13 S53900001 1 N657'-1J- PULLEY, N65 
14 014761030 2 7T?iF~595-28X 10 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 
15 025050236 4 t:5-!fti'*7.l'75 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
16 S37060001 1 7-X~-? LABEL, GROUNDING 
17 028050246 4 ''*-lfjj'*2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
18 018082536 4 7TiFJL,I--BX25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25 
19 028080246 4 ''*-lfjj'*2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
20 S21064000 1 t:=JL,7.1-:i VINYL TUBE 
21 114486002 1 *'J;t,('5-54 OILER 
22 144508001 1 ;f-1J;t,(7-/;(JL,I--;£ CAP 
23 133172003 1 T7 =:r+J-1/5. --( OILER BASE 
24 008400604 1 +l--5A:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
25 S53204001 1 Lti'5,FJL,I--M10 BOLT, L-TYPE M10 
26 021100206 2 21/.:t. T'Yl--10 NUT, 2 M10 
27 028100246 1 ''*-lfjj'*2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 
28 025100236 2 t:5-lftJ*7.l'710 WASHER, PLAIN L 10 
29 S18707141 1 VX:JL,I--M1/D BELT, VM WHITE 
30 S36442009 1 T- :7°JL,--( 5 TABLE PLATE 
31 S55277001 2 'Yx~,FJL,I--M6 THUMB BOLT, M6 
32 025060236 2 t:5-!fti'*7.l'76 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
33 S15321001 41::::::., PIN 
34 S36445109 1 T-":7°JL,R TABLE, R 
35 008400604 5 +l--5A:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
36 S36441001 1 -=i' k -:J 'Y 1/ .1 RUBBER BUSH 
37 S36446009 1 T-'.J'JL,L TABLE,L 
38 008400604 5 +l--5A:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
39 S36444001 1 T-:iJL,'7-'TL TABLE SUPPORT, L 
40 004400803 3 +-f:t5:::J4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
41 S36443001 1 T-·:J°JL,<77R TABLE SUPPORT, R 
42 004400803 3 +-f:t5:::J4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
43 S21056001 2 A"-A*1/M6-4 SPACER SCREW, M6-4 
44 028060246 2 I \*-lfjj;j',2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
45 S36478001 2 ;f-At--S POST, S 
46 S36454001 2 ;f-At--L POST, L 
47 S49392209 1 =\=--*+'5· --( KEYBOARD BASE 
48 149483001 1 'Yx~,FJL,I--M6 KNOB BOLT, M6 
49 S36455109 2 5-j--JJ1,- SHELF COVER 
50 008400604 4 +l--5A:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
51 S36447009 1 -JJ1 \-RU COVER,RU 
52 008400604 4 +l--5A:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
53 S36448009 1 -JJ1 \-LU COVER, LU 
54 008400604 4 +l--5A:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
55 S36451109 1 -JJ,,-F COVER, F 
56 008400604 7 +l--5A:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
57 S36449009 1 7Jt\-LR COVER, LR 
58 008400604 7 +l--5A:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
59 S36450009 1 -JJ, \-LL COVER, LL 
60 008400604 7 +l--5A:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
61 S15243209 1 =\=--\' 1J•y:;-JJ, ,- CARRIAGE COVER 
62 008400604 6 +l--5A:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 

BE-0901E/12018-652 



83 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

X . IJ.J::fJ"i:tOO~ I Power table 

64 
-v--62 
I 
' f 

47 48 
70 

29 

64 

r 
-~ 42 

60 59 60 

r 
54 53 58 57 

L 
68 

IIIQ------52 

I I 

' I 

3-' l;-2 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-652 



84From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

X. l/J:tJB-00-1* I Power table 

REF.NO CODE QTY JH5 NAME OF PARTS RM 

63 052400606 4 t-X-:::J1 '*t:"54X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6 
64 S21055151 2 ts+·,,- GUARD BAR 
65 018061636 4 7t-tFJL,l---6X16 SOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
66 025060236 4 t:-5-iftJ*T..:J..'76 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
67 028060246 4 ''*-ifjj'*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
68 S36456000 1 -=f:-)Z-:t.JJ \- MOTOR COVER 
69 008400604 4 +t--"5A:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
70 S17069000 2 ~-Jt.,(1) SEAL, 1 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-652 



85 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Y1 . ~f:Ff~~ii:( ~:1';/ 3 ;..,:giJ~; 180 X 70mm) I Cap frame device (Option parts; 180 X 70mm) 

< S~I 1) 7180mm X 70mm / Sewing area "180 X 70mm" > 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-940 



86From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Y1. ~lfFr~~Ii: (;t:1'1/ 3 :.,,gf3ifli; 180X70mm) / Cap frame device(Option parts; 180X70mm) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~:g NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S52829001 1 if-"J:,,'J?1-t!'YI--SWN2 CAP FRAME DEVICE SET, 1 :SWN2 
2 S44351101 1 ~-51' 1 \-?~ DRIVERASSY 
3 S44251000 1 ti1't-:7-.b.W GUIDE ARM, W 
4 S32862000 1 1J=7if--JL,"71J:..,-7' BALL BEARING, ;LINEAR 
5 S36498001 2 t--;£'J7T3'7C21 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C21 
6 S44253000 1 ,..;;.-A.7f1't-:1'5 BASE GUIDE PLATE 
7 S44248001 2 :::JD3'7t::°:..,A PIN, A 
8 S44344001 2 :::JD3'7t::°:..,D PIN, D 
9 070606800 6 R5x~?'77606ZZ BALL BEARING, RADIAL 606ZZ 
10 S44249001 2 -JJ-5- COLLAR 
11 060400616 4 1,-{:..,t,:4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
12 S44638000 2 D-5- ROLLER 
13 048170242 2 t,-;£'J7T3'7C17 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C17 
14 012500832 6 7Tt:55X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X8 
15 S32859000 1 LrJL,7D'Y? RAIL BLOCK 
16 004401003 2 +-if5:::J4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10 
17 S44655001 1 ?~·'7 1J:..,-7·w DRIVING RING, W 
18 S39497101 1 "-°A1'=f-:f;£1'5W BASE POSITIONING PLATE, W 
19 062300416 2 T":::J3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
20 025030236 2 t:5-iftJ-*=f-.:I.'73 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
21 S32871100 5 D-7-,..;;.-°A?~ ROLLER BASE ASSY 
22 U08671003 8 +--j-,..;;.-tz.b.°A.3X5DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5 
23 S41223000 1 D-5-"-°A°A~--ij- SPACER 
24 S42583000 1 'J1'-VWB WIRE, WB 
25 144784002 1 ;\:-~~-if I -if jj' * WASHER 
26 U08671003 1 +--j-,..;;.-tz.b.°A.3X5DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5 
27 S44640000 2 ~? 1JD-5- FEEDING ROLLER 
28 052300606 2 T":::JI '-*t:53X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
29 S43486000 1 if-'7~'J?-if'Y:,,l-- 1J'Y-'T1'5 SETTING PLATE, C-FRAME SASH 
30 S43487101 1 if- '7 :,, 'J ?-if 'Y:,, CAP FRAME SASH 
31 S44262001 2 'Yx~-*~M5 SCREW, KNOB M5 
33 S43490001 1 'J1'-V-"-°AR WIRE BASE, R 
34 S43489001 1 'J1'-V-"-°AL WIRE BASE, L 
35 004400814 4 +-if5:::J4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
36 S43491001 1 'J 1'-\7-JJ?" WIRE HOOK 
37 060400616 1 1,,{:..,t,:4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
38 062402016 1 T":::J4X20 SCREW, PAN M4X20 
39 060400616 1 1 ,-{:..,~'4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
40 060400416 1 1\1':..,~·4x4 SCREW, BIND M4X4 
41 S44344001 1 :::JD3'7t::°:..,D PIN, D 
42 070606800 1 R5x~?'77606ZZ BALL BEARING, RADIAL 606ZZ 
43 060400616 1 1 ,-{:..,~-4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
44 S32863001 1 7-.1.,.7:..,-j-,{;f-'7 ARM GUIDE BAR 
45 S04438001 2 -t!'YI---JJ-3- SET SCREW COLLAR 
46 012060632 4 7Tt:56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
47 S32870000 3 °Al--'Y1,-:::J· .1.,. STOPPER RUBBER 
48 S44246000 2 ;f- '7 :,,-ij--ij-I,{ 5 3 '7 ;f- '7 CAP HOLDER PLATE BAR 
49 S44643000 1 ;f- '7 :,,-ij--ij-I-{ 5 L CAP HOLDER PLATE, L 
50 S44644000 1 if- '7 ~-if-if I,{ 5 R CAP HOLDER PLATE, R 
51 0A5400806 4 +-j-,..;;.-if?~4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
52 S44636000 2 ;f- '7 :,,-ij--ij-I,{ 5 T-7 C-HOLDER PLATE TAPE 
53 S44261001 2 'Yx~-*~M4 SCREW, KNOB M4 
54 S44262001 1 'Yx~-*~M5 SCREW, KNOB M5 
56 025060236 2 t: 7-if jj-* =f- .:i.. '7 6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
57 028060246 2 I \*-if jj *2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
58 021060206 2 2:-, .:i. T'Y l--6 NUT, 2 M6 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-940 



87 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Y1 . ffl-=r~itfi:( .?t:1-Y 3 )'$~; 180 X 70mm) / Cap frame device (Option parts; 180 X 70mm) 

< $1~.I 1) 7180mm X 70mm I Sewing area "180 X 70mm" > 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-940 



88From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Y1. ~IFr~~ti: (;;t:;f-y 3 ::--:00~ ; 180X70mm) / Cap frame device(Option parts; 180X70mm) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

59 S44352001 2 -tz.::iz'Yf--'J?A?.:: SEMI-SETTING FRAME ASSY, A 
60 S53088001 2 -tz.::-tz'Yf--'J??.:: SEMI-SETTING FRAME ASSY 
61 S39469101 2 A7.-A 'J? A?:: 180W BASE FRAME ASSY, A 180W 
62 S39471101 2 A7.-A'J?BS?.::180W BASE FRAME ASSY, BS 180W 
63 S32861016 8 -ff'5::J26X3 SCREW, FLAT M2.6X3 
64 S39474100 2 "79'J?B180W FRAME COVER, B 180W 
65 S32890001 4 ;f-Jt.,f--A7.-A?.:: SOLT BASE ASSY 
67 S39475100 2 "79'J?AS?.::180W FRAME COVER ASSY, AS 180W 
68 S32896001 2 ?'5":/-:f A7.-,A CLAMP BASE 
69 S32897000 2 /\7"/-s;3r') SNAP LOCK 
70 061300616 4 -ff'5:::i3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
71 026030236 4 t:'5-!ftJ.:t--.:::ti'.:\=·3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
72 021300203 4 2:.,.i-t-'Yf--3 NUT, 2 M3 
73 S32898001 2 79'J?trr'f HINGE 
74 048050346 8 f--;C'JE5 RETAINING RING, E5 
75 S32866000 8 -=f-3?-t-'Yl--3 WING NUT, M3 
76 026030236 8 t: '5-lf :ff -1'--.:: :ti'.:\=· 3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
77 028030246 8 1 ,.:t---!f:ff .:t--2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
78 S32886101 2 'YI\? 'TA7.-A VISOR HOLDER BASE 
79 062300506 4 -t-A7.:::i3X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5 
80 S35551001 2 ',:/ I \;;t-f;r I::f.L,. RUBBER 
81 S44861001 1 -tz'Yf--'J?3/-~-tz.::?.:: SETTING FRAME GAUGE ASSY, SEMI 
82 S44841001 1 7-~ 1)":./ 1/?.:: GAUGE RING ASSY 
83 S44851001 1 'J?Al--',:/1,--{9 FRAME STOPPER PLATE 
84 S44847001 2 9·":/ .:r---s;s SHOULDER SCREW, M5 
85 S44848001 2 I \-1'--7)7 SPRING HOOK 
86 S44849001 1 t:~''* SPRING, EXTENSION 
87 S44852000 2 'J?*~-1'9 FRAME HOLDER PLATE 
88 0A5400806 4 +-t-A7.-!f?.::4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
89 S44854001 1 "79'J?:tJ'T COVER FRAME HOOK 
90 0A5400806 2 +-t-A7.-!f?.::4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
91 S44859001 1 7-:,; 7 7-{ -1' 9 s GAUGE COPYING PLATE, S 
92 052400606 4 -t-A7.:::i 1 ,.:t--t:'54X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6 
93 S44846001 1 -tz'Yt--'J??-5":./-:f CLAMPER 
94 S39499000 1 -tz'Yt--'J?::i.L...W SET FRAME RUBBER, W 
95 S44853001 1 -tz'Yt--'J?-!ftJ".:t--W WASHER 
96 S16691000 1 /"~l";f-Jt.,f--8X25 KNOB BOLT, M8X25 
97 018500836 4 Y-t-;f-Jt.,f--5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8 
98 025050236 4 t:'5-!f:ti".:t---=f-.l?5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
99 S44860001 1 'J ?-1'-=f-:!f-_;,(-{ 9 FRAME POSITIONING PLATE 
100 U08671003 2 +--t-A7.-tz.l..A3X5DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5 
101 S32858001 1 l.rJL,9*-{ RAIL BRACKET 
102 018401036 2 Y-t-;f-Jt.,f--4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
103 S55277001 1 'Yx.::if-Jt.,f--M6 THUMB SOLT, M6 
104 S55276001 2 'Yx.::.:t---s;M5 THUMB SCREW, M5 
105 S44345001 1 Y-1...?Fr'J?Tl DRIVING ARM, 1 
106 060400816 2 I\-{";/ f-:"4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
107 028050246 1 1 ,.:t---!ftJ".:t--2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
108 S51247001 1 ;f-r'J:.,3?1\1)-{?ZN C-FRAME NEEDLE PLATE, N 
109 025050236 1 t: '5-lf :ff .:r---=r .i r'J 5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-940 



89 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
BE-0901 E/1201 B-940 



90From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Y2. fflr:M!:~ui (;1"°:11/ 3 )'$66 ; 360X85mm) / Cap frame device(Option parts ; 360X85mm) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

114 S52830001 1 i'F'7"1/'J?11!'Yt--WN2 CAP FRAME DEVICE SET, 1 :WN2 
115 S44351101 1 t-:-51' /\-?:: DRIVERASSY 
116 S44251000 1 jj'-(~'7-k.W GUIDE ARM, W 
117 S32862000 1 1J=7,F-JL,X.7 1J:..,'7" BALL BEARING, ;LINEAR 
118 S36498001 2 t--;£'J7t-3'7C21 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C21 
119 S44253000 1 X.-At.i 1'~'1'?1 BASE GUIDE PLATE 
120 S44248001 2 :::JD3'7t:°:..,A PIN, A 
121 S44344001 2 :::JD3'7t:°:..,D PIN, D 
122 070606800 6 R?lx':/?'7-'T606ZZ BALL BEARING, RADIAL 606ZZ 
123 S44249001 2 -JJ-5- COLLAR 
124 060400616 4 1\1':..,t-:4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
125 S44638000 2 D-7- ROLLER 
126 048170242 2 t--;£'J7t-3'7C17 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C17 
127 012500832 6 7t-t:'55X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X8 
128 S32859000 1 v-Jt,:iD'Y? RAIL BLOCK 
129 004401003 2 +-l:t-5:::i4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10 
130 S44655001 1 ?t-:'7 1J:..,'/W DRIVING RING, W 
131 S39497101 1 A'..-A1'=f-='r ;£1' 5W BASE POSITIONING PLATE, W 
132 062300416 2 -j-A'..:::i3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
133 025030236 2 t:'5-+ftJ'-*=f-.:J..'73 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
134 S32871100 5 D-7-A'..-A ?:: ROLLER BASE ASSY 
135 U08671003 8 +-t-A'..-t!k.A3X5DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5 
136 S41223000 1 D-7-A'..-AA "'-"if SPACER 
137 S42583000 1 'J1'-\7WB WIRE, WB 
138 144784002 1 ;\=-1/;t-!f I-+ftJ'* WASHER 
139 U08671003 1 +--j-A'..-t!k.A3X5DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5 
140 S44640000 2 ;t7 1J D-7- FEEDING ROLLER 
141 052300606 2 -j-X.:::J I \-*t:'53X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
142 S43486000 1 i'F'7"1/'J?-l:t'Y:,,t--1J'Y"T1'5 SETTING PLATE, C-FRAME SASH 
143 S43487101 1 IF '7:,, 'J ?-l:t'Y:,, CAP FRAME SASH 
144 S44262001 2 'Yx::-*':/M5 SCREW, KNOB M5 
146 S43490001 1 '71'-\7-A'..-AR WIRE BASE, R 
147 S43489001 1 'J 1'-\7-A'..-AL WIRE BASE, L 
148 004400814 4 +-l:t-5:::J4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
149 S43491001 1 'J 1'-\7-JJ"T WIRE HOOK 
150 060400616 1 l\-(:..,t-:4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
151 062402016 1 -j-A'..:::i4X20 SCREW, PAN M4X20 
152 060400616 1 l\-(:..,t-:4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
153 060400416 1 l\-(:..,~-4X4 SCREW, BIND M4X4 
154 S44344001 1 :::JD3'7t:°:..,D PIN, D 
155 070606800 1 R?lx':/?'77606ZZ BALL BEARING, RADIAL 606ZZ 
156 060400616 1 1\-(:..,~'4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
157 S32863001 1 7-k,7:..,-j-,(,F'7 ARM GUIDE BAR 
158 S04438001 2 -t!'Yt---JJ-5- SET SCREW COLLAR 
159 012060632 4 7t-t:'56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
160 S32870000 3 At--'Y1{-::i k. STOPPER RUBBER 
161 S44246000 2 ,F '7:,, "if "if I-(?' 3 '7 ,F '7 CAP HOLDER PLATE BAR 
162 S44643000 1 IF '7 :,,"if "if I-( 5 L CAP HOLDER PLATE, L 
163 S44644000 1 ,F '7 :,, "if "if I-(?' R CAP HOLDER PLATE, R 
164 0A5400806 4 +-j-A'..-lf?::4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
165 S44636000 2 ,F '7 :,,"if "if I-( ?IT-:f C-HOLDER PLATE TAPE 
166 S44261001 2 'Yx::-*1/M4 SCREW, KNOB M4 
167 S44262001 1 'Yx::-*':/M5 SCREW, KNOB M5 
169 025060236 2 t:'5-lft.i-*=f-.:J..'76 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
170 028060246 2 I \-*-lffi-*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
171 021060206 2 2:,, .:i.. t-'Y t--6 NUT, 2 M6 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-940 



91 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
BE-0901 E/1201 B-940 



92From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Y2. ~iT~~ii: (;;1°:1-Y 3 /t:iB~ ; 360X85mm) / Cap frame device(Option parts ; 360X85mm) 

REF.NO CODE QTY £:g NAME OF PARTS RM 

172 S44354001 2 'J1F-t!'Yt-'J?A?;: WIDE SETTING FRAME ASSY, A 
173 S53090001 2 'J 1~'-t!'Yt-'J ??;: WIDE SETTING FRAME ASSY 
174 S44254001 2 rZ-7-'J?W?;: BASE FRAME ASSY, W 
175 S44257000 2 79-'J?W COVER FRAME, W 
176 S44256001 2 'f-3?1\";./W HINGE, W 
177 061300616 6 -+.t"3:::i3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
178 026030236 6 t: 7-lf jj' *;: tJ' =\=-3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
179 021300203 6 21/ .:i. T'Y t-3 NUT, 2 M3 
180 S39459001 4 9-·";./*~4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
181 021400206 4 21/ .:i. T'Y l--4 NUT, 2 M4 
182 S44255001 2 ?"3":/~rZ-7-W CLAMP BASE, W 
183 S32897000 2 /\7":/~3'/ SNAP LOCK 
184 062300506 4 -j-rZ:::i3X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5 
185 021300203 4 21/.l -J-'Yt-3 NUT, 2 M3 
186 S44258001 6 79-'J?W:ti' --(~' t:"":/ GUIDE PIN 
187 028030246 6 1 "*-lfjj'*2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
188 S44645001 2 * '/ 1/-+J--+J-I*'/ ? ;: CAP HOLDER BAR ASSY 
189 U08671003 8 +--j-rZ-t!.l.,.A3X5DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5 
190 S39460100 8 /\1":/9.? 1J'Y~ BINDER CLIP 
191 S32886101 2 'Yl\'/7"'--A VISOR HOLDER BASE 
192 062300506 4 -j-rZ:::i3X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5 
193 S35551001 2 'YI \;;t-+j-:r::::i· 1.,. RUBBER 
194 S44356101 1 -t!'Yt-'J?Jf-~?;: SET FRAME GAUGE ASSY 
195 S44841001 1 Jf-:)l)";./1f?;: GAUGE RING ASSY 
196 S44851001 1 'J?Al--'Y1,--{9 FRAME STOPPER PLATE 
197 S44847001 2 9-·";./*~5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5 
198 S44848001 2 ''-*7J7" SPRING HOOK 
199 S44849001 1 t:=\=-1\.::j', SPRING, EXTENSION 
200 S44852000 2 'J?*~-1'9 FRAME HOLDER PLATE 
201 0A5400806 4 +-j-rZ-lf?;:4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
202 S44858101 1 Jf-~-J-"3119-W GAUGE COPYING PLATE, W 
203 052400606 4 T"'-:::Jl'-*t:"34X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6 
204 S44846001 1 -t! 'Yl--'J??-3":/~ CLAMPER 
205 S39499000 1 -t!'Y 1--'J 7::f .L,.W SET FRAME RUBBER, W 
206 S44853001 1 -t!'Yt-'J?-lf:ti'*W WASHER 
207 S16691000 1 /'j'*JL,t-8X25 KNOB BOLT, M8X25 
208 018500836 4 7-J-*JL,t-5X8 SOLT, SOCKET M5X8 
209 025050236 4 t:"3-lf:ti'*'f-.:I.?5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
210 S44860001 1 'J ? 1 'f-:!Ir /.1 9 FRAME POSITIONING PLATE 
211 U08671003 2 +--j-rZ-f!.l.,.A3X5DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5 
212 S32858001 1 Lr J 1.,9• 1 RAIL BRACKET 
213 018401036 2 7-J-*JL,l--4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
214 S55277001 1 'Yx;:*JL,t-M6 THUMB BOLT, M6 
215 S55276001 2 'Yx;:*:)M5 THUMB SCREW, M5 
216 S44345001 1 7-1.,.-7~-??-r1 DRIVING ARM, 1 
217 060400816 2 I \1";./~'4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
218 028050246 1 /\;j',-lfjj'*2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
219 S51247001 1 *?1/3?/\ 1)19-N C-FRAME NEEDLE PLATE, N 
220 025050236 1 t:"3-lf:ti'*'f-.:I.?5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-940 



93 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I'---=-=---=----=----'---



94From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Y3. ~lrl-?-~~ii: (;t:1-y 3 :,.,:gi3~ ; 160X75mm) / Cap frame device(Option parts; 160X75mm) 

REF.NO CODE QTY &li:8 NAME OF PARTS RM 

225 S52831101 1 if-'7~'J?1-t!'Yt-SSN2 CAP FRAME DEVICE SET, 1 :SSN2 
226 S44351101 1 t-:'7-{ 1 \-?~ DRIVERASSY 
227 S44251000 1 -jJ-{t-:'7-.b.W GUIDE ARM, W 
228 S32862000 1 1J=-77f--Jl,-"7 1J:---1' BALL BEARING, ;LINEAR 
229 S36498001 2 t-;£'J7-t-3'7C21 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C21 
230 S44253000 1 -"-A:tJ-{t-:'1'9 BASE GUIDE PLATE 
231 S44248001 2 :::JD3?t::--A PIN, A 
232 S44344001 2 :::JD3'7t::,,D PIN, D 
233 070606800 6 R9x~?'77606ZZ BALL BEARING, RADIAL 606ZZ 
234 S44249001 2 jJ7- COLLAR 
235 060400616 4 1 ,-{:--F4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
236 S44638000 2 D-7- ROLLER 
237 048170242 2 t-;£'J7-t-3'7C17 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C17 
238 012500832 6 7-t-t:75X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET {FT) M5X8 
239 S32859000 1 l.rJL,-:iD'Y? RAIL BLOCK 
240 004401003 2 +-lj-7:::J4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10 
241 S44655001 1 ?F? 1J:---1·w DRIVING RING, W 
242 S39497101 1 -"-A1'=r:!f-;£1'9W BASE POSITIONING PLATE, W 
243 062300416 2 T-":::J3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
244 025030236 2 t:7-iftJ*=r ..1'73 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
245 S32871100 5 D-7--"-A?~ ROLLER BASE ASSY 
246 U08671003 8 +--t--"-t!.b.A3X5DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5 
247 S41223000 1 D-7--"-AA -"'--if SPACER 
248 S42583000 1 'J-1'-VWB WIRE, WB 
249 144784002 1 .:\=-~ ;i""-lj-I. "if jj' ;j', WASHER 
250 U08671003 1 +--r-"-t!.b.A3X5DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5 
251 S44640000 2 ;i-?1) D-7- FEEDING ROLLER 
252 052300606 2 7-":::J I '*t:73X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
253 S43486000 1 if-'7~'J?-lf'Y~t-1)'Y71'9 SETTING PLATE, C-FRAME SASH 
254 S43487101 1 if-'7~'J?-lf'Y~ CAP FRAME SASH 
255 S44262001 2 'Yx~*~M5 SCREW, KNOB M5 
257 S43490001 1 'J-1'-V--"-AR WIRE BASE, R 
258 S43489001 1 'J-1'-V--"-AL WIRE BASE, L 
259 004400814 4 +-lj-7:::J4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
260 S43491001 1 'J1'-V1J'7 WIRE HOOK 
261 060400616 1 1,-{:,,t-:'4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
262 062402016 1 T-":::J4X20 SCREW, PAN M4X20 
263 060400616 1 1,-{:,,t-:'4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
264 060400416 1 1 ,-{:,, F4X4 SCREW, BIND M4X4 
265 S44344001 1 :::JD3'7t::,,D PIN, D 
266 070606800 1 R9x~?'77606ZZ BALL BEARING, RADIAL 606ZZ 
267 060400616 1 ,,-{:,,F4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
268 S32863001 1 7 - 1.. 7 :---t--{ ;f- '7 ARM GUIDE BAR 
269 S04438001 2 -t!'.:Jt--JJ7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
270 012060632 4 7-t-t:76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
271 S32870000 3 At-'.:.,1,-::i.L.. STOPPER RUBBER 
272 S44246000 2 if-'7 ~ -lj--lj-I.-{ 93 '7 if- '7 CAP HOLDER PLATE BAR 
273 S44643000 1 if-'7~-lf-lj-I.-{9L CAP HOLDER PLATE, L 
274 S44644000 1 ;f- '7 ~ -lf-lj-I -{ 9 R CAP HOLDER PLATE, R 
275 0A5400806 4 +T-" "if ?~4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
276 S44636000 2 if- '7 ~ -lj--lj-I.-{ 9i'"--:1 C-HOLDER PLATE TAPE 
277 S44261001 2 'Yx~*~M4 SCREW, KNOB M4 
278 S44262001 1 'Yx~;t,~M5 SCREW, KNOB M5 
280 025060236 2 t:7-iftJ*=r ..1'76 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
281 028060246 2 I\* "ifjj' ;j',2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
282 021060206 2 2~..1-t-'Yt-6 NUT, 2 M6 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-940 



95 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Y3. fflT~it~( ~"j'y 3 ::,.,$~; 160 X 75mm) / Cap frame device (Option parts; 160 X 75mm) 

Q 
285 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-940 



96From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Y3. ~~T~~ii: (;t:1-y 3 :..,$~ ; 160X75mm) / Cap frame device(Option parts; 160X75mm) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~16 NAME OF PARTS RM 

283 S40224001 2 "'-A'J?-l!'YI--S160W BASE FRAME SET, S160W 
284 S40233001 2 ='f--V'Y°'J''J?"'-AA?~ CAP FRAME BASE ASSY, A 
285 S40234000 4 "'-AA:::J b. RUBBER A BASE 
286 S40235001 2 ='f--V'Y°'J' 'J ? "'-AB?~ CAP FRAME BASE ASSY, B 
287 S40236000 2 "'-AB:f b. RUBBER A BASE 
288 S32866000 8 -=f-3'7-r'Yl--3 WING NUT, M3 
289 S40247001 2 ='f--\7 'Y°'J''J ? "'-AC CAP FRAME BASE, C 
290 052300606 8 T"':::Jl\-*t:'53X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
291 S40239001 2 'Yl\'77"'-AB VISOR HOLDER BASE, B 
292 052300606 4 T"':::J'"-*t:'53X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
293 S35551001 2 'Y 1 \;;,f--ij-I.:f b. RUBBER 
294 S40227001 2 t:-if~I--;( VISOR HOLDER 
295 052300606 4 T"':::JI '-*t:'53X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
296 S40240000 2 '79'J?AS160W?~ COVER FRAME (AS) ASSY, 160W 
297 S40241000 2 '79:::J. b.S160W COVER RUBBER (S), 160W 
298 S32889000 2 '79'J?B COVER FRAME, B 
299 S40242001 4 ;f-Ji.,l--"'-A 160W?~ BOLT BASE ASSY, 160W 
300 S40243000 4 ;f-Jt,1--"'-A::fb. RUBBER, BOLT BASE 
301 S40244000 2 -=f-3'7/\/ HINGE 
302 S40231001 2 '79'J?°'J'v-l--L COVER FRAME PLATE, L 
303 052300606 8 T"':::J 1 ,;t,t:'53X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
304 S32866000 8 -=f-3'7-r'Yl--3 WING NUT, M3 
305 S40228000 2 '79'J?°'J'v-l--R COVER FRAME PLATE, R 
306 S32896001 2 ?'5/°'J'"'-A CLAMP BASE 
307 052300606 4 T"':::J''-*t:'53X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
308 S40245001 2 T'Yl---1'9M3 NUT PLATE, M3 
309 S32897000 2 , ~-=r/~3'7 SNAPLOCK 
310 061300616 4 -lj-7:::J3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
311 026030236 4 t:'5-iftl'-*~jj'='f-3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
312 021300206 8 2~.1-r'Yl--3 NUT, 2 M3 
313 S40246001 1 -l!'Y 1--'J ?"i-~-l!'Y 1--W SETTING FRAME GAUGE SET, W 
314 S39462001 1 -l!'Yl--'J?"'-AW SETTING FRAME BASE, W 
315 S32871100 2 CJ-'5-"'-A?~ ROLLER BASE ASSY 
316 052300606 4 T"':::J''-*t:'53X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
317 S40232001 1 ='f--\7 'Y °'J' "f-~"'-A CAP GAUGE BASE 
318 018500836 4 7Tif-Ji.,l--5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8 
319 S16691000 2 I:i;f-Ji.,l--8X25 KNOB BOLT, M8X25 
320 S32858001 1 v-11.,9· -1' RAIL BRACKET 
321 018401036 2 7Tif-Ji.,l--4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
322 S55277001 1 'Yx~;f-Ji.,I--M6 THUMB BOLT, M6 
323 S55276001 2 'Yx~-*~M5 THUMB SCREW, M5 
324 S44345001 1 7-b.?~·'7'7-r1 DRIVING ARM, 1 
325 060400816 2 ,,-{/F4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
326 S59991001 1 /\ 1J-1'94N NEEDLE PLATE, 4N 
327 028050246 1 1 '* -iftl'-*2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
328 025050236 1 t:'5-iftJ'-*-=f-.1'75 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
333 S44359001 2 CJ-'5-B?~ ROLLER ASSY, B 
334 S44358000 2 CJ-'5-B ROLLER, B 
335 S44248001 2 :::JCJ3'7l::/A PIN, A 
336 070606800 4 R9x~?'77606ZZ BALL BEARING, RADIAL 606ZZ 
337 S44249001 2 7.)7- COLLAR 
338 060400616 2 ,,-{/F4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
339 048170242 2 t--Jt'J7T3'7C17 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C17 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-940 



97 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

AA. *~itfi: (;t:1-y 3 /$~) I Bobbin winder mechanism (Option parts) 

( 

/ 
/ 

1 /---------------------------, 

l / / / 
51g 

I 

44g · 

' 

! 
c:, ' 

' ' 

c:, 

~ 
38 

48 47 

~Jj6 
45 

~~50 
53-@ 0 J 
~~ ~ _ ~49 

55 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-940 



98From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

AA. *~~ti: (;;t7°'1/ 3 /ttB~) / Bobbin winder mechanism (Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S36410001 1 -1't-x.:\=-'J'7?~C BOBBIN WINDER SET, C 
2 S31973109 1 -1't-x.:\=-'J'7'r?~ BOBBIN WINDER ASSY 
3 S39902001 1 -1'1--x.:\=-=E-5'1/'1/15 BOBBIN WINDER MOTOR BRACKET 
4 008300604 4 +t-5A:::J3X6 SCREW TRUSS M3X6 
5 S35032101 2 '1/ -"*'1/2.6X5.5 SCREW, M2.6X5.5 
6 028260242 2 I \*-ifjj *2-2.6 WASHER SPRING 2-2.6 
7 S39901001 1 -1'1--x.:\=-'1/? B-WINDER SHAFT 
8 014300332 2 7t-?tf-~3X3 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M3X3 
9 154024001 1 ;f-t:' ::nt-if I BOBBIN PRESSER 
10 154092001 1 1t-x.:\=-'Y;£:$t:.,•y_:\:- BOBBIN WINDER CLAW 
11 014680432 2 7t-?if-~437-40X4 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X4 
12 152361001 1 -1'1--x.:\=-v,,- B-WINDER LEVER 
13 152362001 1 -1'1--x-t-5·:.,.:t,.-s; SHOULDER SCREW 
14 111942001 1 -{5,,* PLATE SPRING 
15 111943001 1 -{51,*-ifjj* WASHER 
16 060660512 1 1,-{:.,~'318-40X5 SCREW BIND SM3.18-40X5 
17 152363001 1 *'1/ 1)1,*A SPRING, TWIST A 
18 047301042 1 A-J'1)'..,1 1ft:::.'..,!AW3 PIN SPRING ROLL AW3 
19 152364001 2 7.J7- COLLAR 
20 146197001 1 -1't-'Y7.J~?~ THREAD NIPPER ASSY 
21 146198001 1 -1'1-- 'Y7.J~;£A THREAD NIPPER KNIFE 
22 146199001 1 -1't-'Y7.J~-if5 THREAD NIPPER DISC 
23 146200001 1 t-PJCS4 RETAINING RING, CS4 
24 144505000 1 -{l--7'..,!f--{1,* THREAD GUIDE SPRING 
25 118764002 1 5·'..,l.;t,-s;4_37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37 
26 S39847001 1 -1'1--x.:\=-=E-5?~ BOBBIN WINDER MOTOR ASSY 
27 S39908000 1 -{ 1--x .:\=--=£:-5 BOBBIN WINDER MOTOR 
28 152507000 1 x1?r:lA1'Y'TD MICRO SWITCH, D 
29 152508000 1 x -1'? r::iy ?'f-I-5 MICRO ACTUATOR 
30 152509000 1 t--{r::i:.,:::i*?5E NYLON CONNECTOR, E 
31 552851001 2 t:::_:.,5-~t-Jt.,#1854 TERMINAL PIN, #1854 
32 152645001 1 ;f-t:' :., ;;t-ij-I.-{ 5 BOBBIN HOLDER PLATE 
33 062300616 1 f--"':::J3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6 
34 025030236 1 t:5-ifti.:t--'f-.:i.'73 WASHER PLAIN M 3 
35 158597001 1 1t-x.:\=-Al--'Y1'\- STOPPER, B-WINDER 
36 S21103000 1 1!--x_:\:-1\-*AC B-WINDER HARNESS, C 
37 S16669000 1 -J'r:JT?50.5A PROTECTOR, 0.5A 
38 S04557000 1 1 ,:.,5-{PL Tl M BAND, PLT1M 
39 S31960009 1 -1'1--x.:\=-7.J,,- COVER, ;B-WINDER 
40 052300606 2 T-"':::JI '*t:53X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 
41 S32617001 1 -1't-x.:\=-'J'7'r-1'5 PLATE, B-WINDE DEVICE 
42 018400836 2 7t-if-JL,l--4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8 
43 028040246 2 ,,;:j',-ifjj*2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4 
44 062501016 2 T-"':::J5X1 o SCREW PAN M5X10 
45 145571101 1 -1't-x.:\=-7'..,!f-15·1?~ BOBBIN WINDER GUIDE BASE ASSY 
46 145446001 2 -1't-'f-3'7'1/-if7 DISC, TENSION 
47 100401001 1 1 l--'f-3 '7 '1/ I \ ,1', TENSION SPRING 
48 100136001 1 -1'1--'f-3'7'1/T'Yt- TENSION NUT 
49 S34347001 1 -1'1--x-t-7:.,t--1'-1'5 GUIDE PLATE, ;B-WINDER 
50 052400806 1 t--"':::i,,*t:54X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
51 062501016 2 T-"':::J5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10 
52 S46972001 1 A-J'-JL,'1/? SPOOL SHAFT 
53 028050246 1 ''*-if1f*2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5 
54 021500103 1 1'1/lT'Yl--5 NUT, 1 M5 
55 S55279000 1 A-J'-JL,x'Yt- SPOOL MAT 
56 025060236 1 t:5-ifti*'r.:i.'76 WASHER PLAIN M 6 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-940 



99 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

AB1 . *- 'J /?'·-e-:; ~ (BE-0901 E-AC; ;;t-::f-y 3 /$~)/Boring device set (BE-0901 E-AC; Option parts) 

BE-0901 E-AC-940 

AB2. *- 'J /9'-e-:; ~ (BE-1201B-AC; ;;t-::f-y 3 /$~)/Boring device set (BE-1201B-AC; Option parts) 

2 
r __ _l _______ , 

16~ I 

I 5
~ ,_-___,........ I 

I 4-Q I 
I 3-"7"'" I 
I >--'~ I 
I 

BE-1201 B-AC-940 



100From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

AB1. ;f-- 1) ::,,?--1! o/ t-- (BE-0901 E-AC; ;;t:f 1/ 3 ::,,gB~) / Boring device set (BE-0901 E-AC ; Option Parts) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~:g NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S36393001 1 ;f--'J ::..,?·-1:z,_:/1--1 H BORING DEVICE SET, 1 H 
2 S55099001 1 B3'Jl\ 1)-1'9N?~1H N-PLATE ASSY, N :1H B-DEVICE 
3 S55100001 1 ;f--1J>1"3rj1\ 1)-1'9N NEEDLE PLATE, N :B-DEVICE 
4 S36404000 1 l\ 1)-1'91-7-..'J'T NEEDLE PLATE KNIFE SUUPPORT 
5 S32482001 1 /\IJ774'9Q NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, T=0 
6 100360003 2 -+j-7*-s;2.38 SCREW 
7 S36409101 1 ;f--IJ::..,?·F:tJ+·?~ B-DEVICE F-GUARD ASSY 
8 S36924001 1 'J-=-::..,?·x-? INJURY MARK 
9 S19951001 1 ;f--1J::..,?·;1-7-..-1:z•.:.J1·· BORING KNIFE SET 

BE-0901 E-AC-940 

AB2. ;f--I) ::,,~i'-t! •;; t-- (BE-1201B-AC ; ;;t:/1/ 3 ::,,gB~) / Boring device set (BE-1201B-AC; Option Parts) 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~:g NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S51256001 1 if--') ::..,?·-tz,.:ll·· 12N BORING DEVICE SET, 1H-12 :N 
2 S55099001 1 B3'Jl\ 1J-1'9N?~1H N-PLATE ASSY, N :1H B-DEVICE 
3 S55100001 1 ;f--IJ::..,?"3'J/\ 1)-1'?ZN NEEDLE PLATE, N :B-DEVICE 
4 S36404000 1 /\ 1)-1'-91-7-..'J'T NEEDLE PLATE KNIFE SUUPPORT 
5 S32482001 1 l\ 1)7T-1'?10 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, T=0 
6 100360003 2 -+j-7*-s;2_33 SCREW 
7 S48397001 1 ;f--1J::..,?'FG?~12 BORING FINGER GUARD ASSY, 12 
8 S36924001 1 'J-=-::..,?·x-? INJURY MARK 
9 S19951001 1 ;f-- IJ::..,?"l-7-..-tt'Yt- BORING KNIFE SET 

BE-12018-AC-940 



101 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

z. t-t~~OO~ I Accessories 

7 

6 

17 

~ 
24 

~ 
1 

~ 
18 ~25 

< -~. 3-0-:;l"</fl 
/ For general & Europe > 

28 

cb 
<?fJ 

35 

~~=~==-=--=--=--=--:.:.:.--=-==__. 

< USA, .:i'.:f-1/::Jffl 
/ For USA & MEXICO > 

57 

46~ 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-910 



102From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z. f-:t ~ ~ 001* I Accessories 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 122991001 1 7'/?t::,,;f-IJ7?1'.J ACCESSORY BAG 
2 415814001 2 Gt:.::i.-;(5AST G FUSE (5AST) 
3 S02887000 1 t:.::i.-;;(15A FUSE, 15A 
4 142443001 1 .::t-1/x'J'1/1.9X52 SCREW-DRIVER, 1.9X52 
5 118837001 1 .::t-1/x'J'1/3.4X70 SCREW-DRIVER, 3.4X70 
6 101572101 1 .::t-1/x'J'1/5.5X190 SCREW-DRIVER, 5.5X190 
7 150332001 1 7'7;zt,.:'7.-(1,-N0.2 SCREW DRIVER, 2X100 
8 150335001 1 6:h?if-'7 Al'\"T5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5 
9 118064001 1 6:h?if-'7.Al\74 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4 
10 142721001 1 6:h?if-'7.Al\73 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3 
11 154125001 1 6:h?if-'7.Al\72.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 
12 142002001 1 6:h?if-'7 ,A/ '\f-2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2 
13 S46430001 1 6:h?if-'7.::t-1/x'J'1/1.5 HEXAGONAL DRIVER, 1.5 
14 107780001 1 ;z, '\f-1 OXl 2 WRENCH, 10X12 
15 142205001 1 ;z,"t-7X8 WRENCH, 7X8 
16 S08132001 1 ,A/\75.5 WRENCH, 5.5 
17 SA1649011 1 S15629/\1)10::::J.-(IJ?;:. NEEDLE 10PIECE ASSY, S15629 
18 184783001 1 /\-lj-;:, SCISSORS 
19 117466000 1 1::°:,,~'Y I-- PINCETTE 
20 121156001 1 ~.-(7-8?;:. OILER 
21 S00966100 1 -7'1J-;z ~:,,-730 GREASE TANK, 30 
22 S08170001 1 Zti'~.::t-1/x'J'1/ SCREW-DRIVER, Z-TYPE 
24 S32841051 1 :h '1/ 7'-:,, 'i-1/ BOTTOM DEAD CENTER GAUGE 
25 S32656051 1 1' T4=- :h ,- POSITIONING BAR 
26 S32672001 1 ~-lj-IJ7'1/A PRESSER FOOT, A 
28 S46758001 4 .-( t,.:' '7 1 \ ;z ,-::--lj- MOVABLE KNIFE SPACER 
29 122992001 1 ;:.'1/>:i-3'1/ BRUSH 

(BE-0901 E-AC> <BE-0901 E-AC> 
27 S34455000 10 .::t-'Yl--160L NET, 160L 
30 S55579000 1 ;z'j'-Jl.,x'Yl--9?;:. SPOOL MAT ASSY, 9 
31 S55279000 9 ;z7'-Jl.,x'YI-- SPOOL MAT 
32 S55580000 1 ;z'j'-Jl.,x'YI--S9?;:. SPOOL MAT ASSY, 9 
33 S55280000 9 ;z7'-JL,x'YI--S SPOOL MAT, S 

<BE-12018-AC> <BE-12018-AC> 
27 S34455000 15 .::t-'Yl--160L NET, 160L 
30 S55577000 1 ;z'j'-Jl.,x'YI--S12?;:. SPOOL MAT ASSY, 12 
31 S55279000 12 ;z7'-JL,x'YI-- SPOOL MAT 
32 S55578000 1 ;z'j'-JL,x'YI--S9?;:. SPOOL MAT ASSY, 9 
33 S55280000 12 ;z7'-Jl.,x'YI--S SPOOL MAT, S 

<-Mt, 3-0,;.,1'\ffl) <For general & Europe> 
35 159794001 4 ;f-t:' / BOBBIN 

(USA.lfl> <For USA> 
40 S35584001 1 ;f-t::.,7-;z-7;:, BOBBIN CASE ASSY 
41 S35583001 1 ?'7T/if-'7'1/ 1 '* ANTI-SPIN SPRING 
42 181936001 1 ;f-t:' :,,7-;z 'T3 '7'1/' '* TENSION SPRING 
43 181937001 1 T3'7'1/l\.::t-T3'7~'.:J.::t-1/ ADJUSTING SCREW 
44 181938001 1 T3'7'1/l\.::t-l--;£.::t-1/ SET SCREW 

(USA,;£;\=-'1/::::J ffl > <For USA & Mexico> 
46 S04926100 1 '7°1J-;z~:,,?BR2 GREASE TANK, BR2 

BE-0901E/12018-910 



103 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z · i-t~~OO~ I Accessories 

7 

6 

24 

@ 
1 

@ 
18 ~25 

R-f 26 
< -~. 3-[] -.:,/'(,If! 

/ For general & Europe > 

28 

cb ~ 
35 

r:~~:======----=-=::=:· 

5 

50-56 

~ 58 
( ______ _l_, 

l~I l ~ -~ · I 
-- _) 

< USA, ;(-=f1/:::JJfl 
/ For USA & MEXICO > 

46~ 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-910 



104From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z. 1"1~~11Hl I Accessories 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~:3 NAME OF PARTS RM 

":;t:t~3/mh~1,, "OPTION PARTS" 
50 SA1649009 1 S15629I\ 1)10::J.-( 1J?~ NEEDLE 10PIECE ASSY, S15629 
51 SA1649010 1 S156291\')10::J.-('J?~ NEEDLE 10PIECE ASSY, S15629 
52 SA1649012 1 S156291\')10:::i.-f'J?~ NEEDLE 10PIECE ASSY, S15629 
53 SA1649013 1 S15629/\ 1)10::J.-( 'J?~ NEEDLE 10PIECE ASSY, S15629 
54 SA1649014 1 S15629I\ 1J10:::i.-( 1J?~ NEEDLE 10PIECE ASSY, S15629 
55 SA1649016 1 S156291\')10::J.-f'J?~ NEEDLE 10PIECE ASSY, S15629 
56 SA1649018 1 S156291\IJ10:::i.-('J?~ NEEDLE 10PIECE ASSY, S15629 
57 S50689000 1 .-(1---ij->::1 JL,?~ THREAD SAMPLE ASSY 
58 S33244001 1 T-if-1>7CJ'Yt:3-l!'YI-- DESIGN FLOPPY SET, 3 

BE-0901 E/1201B-910 



105 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ga . Jr--y$~-Ji~ I Gauge parts list 

f1J ~ ~? mtt~N / Needle plate, N ;embro. 
S51245001 

0.9 

";;t:1y 3 ;.;$~/OPTION PARTS " 

•1H-~lfl / For Cap frame device 

2.8 

,1H-lflttti'xN / Needle plate, N ;C-frame 
S51247001 

ttt&N / Needle plate, N 
S51243001 

4.8 

ttti4 I Needle plate, 4 
S36298001 

tt7xti I Needle hole plate 

S32482001 

~ 
S32611001 

~ 
S32612001 

~ 
S32613001 

~ 
S34807001 

@ 

02 

~ "I os I" 

n~ 

6 

1.2t=~~~~ 

02 

02 

02 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-Ga 



106From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Op . *'J IJ ~? ~ (;t:1-y 3 ;,,$~) I Embroidery frame (Option parts) 

CODE C ~ I NAME OF PARTS llf:l.:i:: •J 7 I Sewing area aa 

a) 
~'E:(7)-~Jll 

S15612000 ?'f:/:7..~-1'?? / For holding 
SPIDER NET FRAME HOLDER, PFH2-2 

the spidernet frame 

S15613000 ?'f: / :7..? ?-07 
----------SPIDER NET FRAME, SPFH-07 

---------- ------------------------- --------------
S15618000 -J-iJ??-07 ct,30mm INNER ROUND FRAME, SPF-07 

S15614000 ?'f:/ :7.. ??-09 
SPIDER NET FRAME, SPFH-09 

~ 
--------·-

---------- ------------------------- --------------
S15619000 -J-;h??-09 ct,50mm INNER ROUND FRAME, SPF-09 \j ~~ 

?'f:/:7..??-12 ~ S15615000 SPIDER NET FRAME, SPFH-12 --·-------
---------- ------------------------- --------------
S15620000 -J--Jl??-12 

ct,80mm INNER ROUND FRAME, SPF-12 

S15616000 ?'f:/:7..??-15 

0 
----------SPIDER NET FRAME, SPFH-15 

---------- ------------------------- ---------------
S15621000 -J--Jl??-15 ct,110mm INNER ROUND FRAME, SPF-15 

S15617000 ?'f:/:7..??-18 
----------SPIDER NET FRAME, SPFH-18 

---------- ------------------------- --------------
S15622000 -J--Jl??-18 

ct,140mm INNER ROUND FRAME, SPF-18 

~*8Jllffl!~ / For supply parts 

S33207000 ??7=! ?-t?-1'*-~)21 s S=Smm, L=21mm ADJUSTING SCREW, 21 

~ 
S33208000 ??73 ?-t?-1' *-Y23 

S=Smm, L=23mm ADJUSTING SCREW, 23 

S33209000 ??73 ?-t?-1' *-Y27 S=Smm, L=27mm ADJUSTING SCREW, 27 

S29634001 ??73 ?-t?-1'*-YL 
S=Smm, L=31mm ADJUSTING SCREW, L 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-Op 



107 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wa. !!is-7/'\.JL,/ Warning labels 

~15-5~)~ I Warning labels ~~ I Name of parts Size(mm) Code 

! W fic. :-:. 

Lh 
IQIUltlc.o-1\-C. 
:1<rttJ1£1"{>.::ctJI 

11Ul:1""J1, · ® 40X64 S38353-101 if>{>. 
UHJJU . Slt 
t.:-::i"'C'tJ\,;Ju<-f-
11-rt".::c. 

,, . ' , ... 1:. !,=.. ... 1c, • t 

Lh 
;llird001$fol~ 

,_ 
Un¥0hlgenon1dil)I Unl'ofyjeinadeaado 

.t QolM "VJ __,.,.,. pnwoquedestiesuu ~P'O¥Ot¥ln 

Label, elec. shock 4 lang. 35 X 118 S38352-101 ,..,,ohilff\ !!itlesd!Mlie'* Elei\!:l,-lll"int~leurtl ~n 
~d11ndW1rtS ~llfillS\ltld Uef*,S111inules -'4lagarll illleff\.lpl(lr 
1outesbelO't Wiflen9'5IU\lltll, il~ld'M/J llcapot ;,rincil)llr~s 
penirlgtlis eoffr. bwn,ie<hlt 111Rl10$1n1udt illtri' -·~ IISUobltla 

A~-
IIIJ< 9lt1.'ltbl£1"{>, 

A RN•:11a£?1t-c ~fl=It~:1""JI, · BAS® 40X64 S38357-001 8111',.f;t"{>;:,!: . 
U£11b-Cb>S. lt 
O)ll; • • 111 • • •• ., 
T{> C: c, 

A CAUTION 
Mow,g parts 

A 
may cause i'lury. Label, operation (BAS) Eng. 40X64 S38571-001 
Operate with safefy devices. 
Tum off main swih::h belora 
changing 1'188dle, cleanilg 
ek. 

A,cAUTION.& 
WARNING LABEL, EN 40X64 S36921-001 Donotopera1ewi1houtfingerguardand 

safetydevlees. 

Before threading, changing bobbin and 
needle,cleaningetc. switchoffmilin 
switch. 

' " 

A,ACHTUNG.& 
WARNING LABEL, DE 40X 64 S36922-001 Nidit ohne Fingerabweiser und Schutzein-

richh.ngen arbeilen , 

VotEinfadeln,Sp..,1.--lwechsel. Nadel--
wechsel. Reinigen usw . Havpts.chalter 
aussdlaken. m 

A.DANGER.& 
Nepastravaillersansgarde-doigtsat WARNING LABEL, FR 40X64 S36923-001 disposit ifsdeprolaction. 

Met1re la maehinehoneircuitavantde 
l'enfile!'. dechangerraiguiHe.1acanet1e, 
delanettoyer.etc 

' 

~ 
?-=':/!/'~-? 

L=16 S36924-001 
Mark, injury 

~m~-? 
I ~ I 

10X30 S37058-001 
Mark, arrow 

@ 7-7...~-? 
<I> 12 S37060-001 

Label, grounding 

BE-0901 E/1201 B-Wa 



108From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~51 / INDEX 

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO bage CODE REF.NO bage 

002260405 U1 - 21 74 008400806 Q2 -17 62 018061236 T1 -5 66 018501436 H - 30 42 
U1 - 30 74 Q2 -19 62 T2 -5 70 H - 41 42 

002260505 U1 - 34 74 Q2 - 33 62 018061636 D1 - 53 8 J -27 44 
004400803 U2 - 88 76 Q2 - 35 62 D2 - 53 12 018501636 J -47 44 

U3 - 117 78 Q2 -37 62 F6 - 115 36 021060106 G -26 40 
X - 40 82 Q2 - 39 62 H - 39 42 M - 21 50 
X - 42 82 Q2 - 41 62 T1 -140 68 M - 28 50 

004400814 Y1 - 35 86 Q2 -43 62 T2 -140 72 M - 31 50 
Y2 -148 90 Q2 -48 62 X - 65 84 T1 -8 66 
Y3 - 259 94 U2 - 80 76 018062036 E1 -7 16 T2 -8 70 

004401003 E1 - 21 16 U2 -97 76 F6 -102 36 021060206 Y1 - 58 86 
E2 - 21 18 U3 -113 78 H -2 42 Y2 - 171 90 

Y1 -16 86 012060632 Y1 -46 86 H - 34 42 Y3 -282 94 
Y2 -129 90 Y2 -159 90 J -2 44 021060306 F6 -96 36 
Y3 -240 94 Y3 -270 94 J -5 44 F6 -116 36 

008300504 U1 - 28 74 012060636 B -4 4 J -9 44 021080306 F6 - 101 36 
008300514 D1 - 20 8 B -6 4 J -14 44 021100206 X -26 82 

D1 - 78 10 B - 41 4 018063036 H - 36 42 021300103 F3 - 378 32 
D2 - 78 14 G -7 40 018081636 F6 - 98 36 021300106 M -55 50 

008300604 AA -4 98 K -9 46 H - 50 42 N1 - 27 54 

G - 35 40 K - 11 46 018082536 X -18 82 N1 - 60 54 
G - 37 40 K -14 46 018103032 A -2 2 N2 - 27 56 
s -3 64 K -16 46 018300536 M - 62 50 N2 - 60 56 
s -5 64 M - 11 50 018300636 D1 - 76 10 021300203 Y1 - 72 88 
T1 -49 66 M -13 50 D2 - 76 14 Y2 - 179 92 
T1 -69 68 M -26 50 N1 - 58 54 Y2 -185 92 
T2 -49 70 s -9 64 N2 - 58 56 021300205 F3 - 300 30 
T2 - 69 72 012300536 H -14 42 018300836 J - 53 44 F3 -389 32 
U1 -25 74 012400636 H - 21 42 J - 55 44 021300206 Y3 - 312 96 
U2 - 70 76 012500536 E2 -28 18 018301036 D1 -8 8 021400106 M -6 50 
U2 - 85 76 G -4 40 D1 - 62 8 N1 -7 54 
U2 -86 76 H -5 42 D2 -8 12 N2 -7 56 
U3 - 112 78 H -7 42 D2 - 62 12 U2 -89 76 
X - 24 82 H -9 42 018400836 J - 31 44 U2 -95 76 
X - 35 82 H -16 42 J - 35 44 U3 -118 78 
X - 38 82 H - 23 42 M - 32 50 021400206 F1 -492 20 
X - 50 82 H -45 42 M - 51 50 F2 -48 24 
X - 52 82 H -47 42 M - 60 50 F2 -192 28 
X -54 82 H -56 42 AA -42 98 F2 - 231 28 
X -56 82 012500832 Y1 -14 86 018401036 J -18 44 F7 -442 38 
X -58 82 Y2 -127 90 N1 -14 54 F7 -464 38 
X - 60 82 Y3 -238 94 N2 -14 56 F7 -475 38 
X -62 82 014300332 AA -8 98 Y1 -102 88 F7 -486 38 
X -69 84 014400636 D1 - 36 8 Y2 - 213 92 Y2 -181 92 

008400806 D1 - 21 8 D1 -44 8 Y3 - 321 96 021500103 C -12 6 
D1 -22 8 D2 - 36 12 018401236 E1 - 11 16 E1 -20 16 

D1 -24 8 D2 -44 12 E2 - 11 18 E2 -20 18 
D1 - 30 8 E1 -3 16 J -40 44 J - 20 44 
D2 -22 12 E1 -15 16 018401636 J - 38 44 P1 -7 58 
D2 -24 12 E1 -17 16 018500836 Y1 - 97 88 P2 -7 58 
D2 - 30 12 E2 -3 18 Y2 -208 92 AA - 54 98 
Q1 -4 60 E2 -15 18 Y3 - 318 96 021500316 F6 -87 36 
Q1 -13 60 E2 -17 18 018501036 C -3 6 021670203 F3 - 299 30 
Q1 -15 60 E2 - 26 18 D1 - 70 10 025030233 F3 - 303 30 
Q1 -17 60 G -2 40 D2 - 70 14 F3 - 377 32 
Q1 -19 60 014680432 AA - 11 98 F6 -130 36 N1 -49 54 
Q1 -32 60 014761030 X -14 82 J - 51 44 N2 -49 56 
Q1 -34 60 017061006 F6 -95 36 X -9 82 025030236 F2 -67 24 
Q1 -36 60 017062006 E2 -7 18 X -12 82 F2 -67 26 
Q1 -39 60 017501606 J -19 44 018501236 C -8 6 F2 - 221 26 
Q1 -43 60 018061036 X -5 82 D1 - 71 10 F2 - 221 28 
Q1 -45 60 018061236 D1 - 65 8 D2 - 71 14 Y1 -20 86 
Q2 -14 62 D2 -65 14 018501436 G - 28 40 Y2 -133 90 



109 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~51 / INDEX 

CODE REF.NO bage CODE REF.NO Dage CODE REF.NO Dage CODE REF.NO Page 

025030236 Y3 - 244 94 028030243 N1 - 59 54 028060246 X -67 84 060400616 Y3 -235 94 
AA - 34 98 N2 -26 56 Y1 - 57 86 Y3 - 261 94 

025040136 01 -14 8 N2 -48 56 Y2 -170 90 Y3 - 263 94 
02 -14 12 N2 - 59 56 Y3 - 281 94 Y3 -267 94 
J - 41 44 028030245 M - 56 50 028080246 F6 - 99 36 Y3 -338 96 

025040236 s - 11 64 028030246 J - 56 44 H - 51 42 060400816 M - 71 52 
025050236 01 - 72 10 Y1 - 77 88 X -19 82 Y1 -106 88 

02 - 72 14 Y2 -187 92 028100246 X - 27 82 Y2 - 217 92 
F6 -132 36 028040246 E1 -12 16 028260242 AA -6 98 Y3 -325 96 
G - 33 40 E2 -12 18 028260245 U1 -35 74 060501016 A -12 2 
H - 32 42 F5 - 33 34 028350243 F3 - 291 30 G -22 40 
H -43 42 J - 32 44 047200542 M -45 50 G - 31 40 
J -29 44 J - 36 44 047301042 AA -18 98 L -3 48 
J -49 44 J -42 44 047501242 01 -63 8 L -10 48 
J -63 44 M -7 50 02 - 63 12 L -41 48 
N1 -4 54 N1 - 32 54 048020342 M -67 52 M -4 50 
N2 -4 56 N1 - 62 54 048020346 01 -12 60 N1 -2 54 
X -15 82 N2 - 32 56 02 -13 62 N2 -2 56 
Y1 -98 88 N2 - 62 56 048025346 B -22 4 P1 -4 58 
Y1 -109 88 AA -43 98 048040342 F6 -125 36 P1 -10 58 
Y2 -209 92 028050246 01 - 73 10 048050346 Y1 - 74 88 P2 -4 58 
Y2 -220 92 02 - 73 14 048060342 M -25 50 P2 -10 58 
Y3 - 328 96 E1 - 22 16 048060346 F6 -127 36 060660512 AA -16 98 

025060236 01 -54 8 E2 -22 18 048110142 G -40 40 061300616 Y1 - 70 88 
02 - 54 12 F2 -19 24 048170242 Y1 -13 86 Y2 -177 92 
E1 -9 16 F2 -23 24 Y2 -126 90 Y3 - 310 96 
E2 -9 18 F6 - 131 36 Y3 -237 94 061400816 A -6 2 
T1 -7 66 G - 32 40 Y3 - 339 96 062060806 F6 -114 36 
T1 - 141 68 H - 31 42 048320242 H -12 42 062300416 01 -66 10 
T2 -7 70 H -42 42 J - 11 44 02 -66 14 
T2 - 141 72 J -28 44 052300605 U1 -20 74 M -64 50 
X -32 82 J -48 44 052300606 Y1 -28 86 M - 73 52 
X - 66 84 J -62 44 Y2 - 141 90 Y1 -19 86 
Y1 - 56 86 N1 -3 54 Y3 -252 94 Y2 -132 90 
Y2 -169 90 N2 -3 56 Y3 -290 96 Y3 -243 94 
Y3 -280 94 P1 -6 58 Y3 -292 96 062300506 Y1 - 79 88 
AA - 56 98 P2 -6 58 Y3 -295 96 Y2 -184 92 

025060336 F6 -93 36 X -10 82 Y3 - 303 96 Y2 -192 92 
F6 - 113 36 X -17 82 Y3 - 307 96 062300616 F6 -122 36 
X -7 82 Y1 -107 88 Y3 - 316 96 L -5 48 

025080132 M - 74 52 Y2 - 218 92 AA -40 98 L -12 48 
025080236 F6 -100 36 Y3 - 327 96 052400605 U1 -19 74 L -20 48 

H -52 42 AA - 53 98 052400606 X -63 84 L -35 48 
025100236 E1 -34 16 028060243 01 -55 8 Y1 -92 88 L -43 48 

E2 -34 18 02 - 55 12 Y2 -203 92 N1 -47 54 
X -28 82 E1 -8 16 052400806 G -19 40 N2 -47 56 

025350236 F3 -292 30 E2 -8 18 AA - 50 98 P1 -15 58 
026030236 Y1 - 71 88 G -25 40 060300616 F2 -66 24 AA -33 98 

Y1 - 76 88 028060246 F6 -92 36 F2 -66 26 062300806 F3 -302 30 
Y2 -178 92 H -3 42 F2 -220 26 F3 - 376 32 
Y3 - 311 96 H - 35 42 F2 -220 28 062301006 N1 -56 54 

026040136 F1 - 491 20 H -37 42 060400416 Y1 -40 86 N2 -56 56 
F5 -32 34 H -40 42 Y2 -153 90 062350816 01 -10 8 

026040236 E1 -13 16 J -3 44 Y3 -264 94 02 -10 12 
E2 -13 18 J -6 44 060400616 J -22 44 062351016 B - 35 4 
N1 -33 54 J -10 44 Y1 - 11 86 M -9 50 
N1 -63 54 J -15 44 Y1 -37 86 062400616 01 - 52 8 
N2 -33 56 T1 -6 66 Y1 -39 86 02 - 52 12 
N2 -63 56 T1 -142 68 Y1 -43 86 E2 -36 18 

026050136 F2 -20 24 T2 -6 70 Y2 -124 90 F1 - 256 20 
026260235 U1 -36 74 T2 -142 72 Y2 - 150 90 F4 -6 34 
028030243 N1 -26 54 X -6 82 Y2 -152 90 J -45 44 

N1 -48 54 X -44 82 Y2 - 156 90 062400806 F5 - 31 34 



110From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~51 / INDEX 

CODE REF.NO bage CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO bage CODE REF.NO Page 

062400816 A - 15 2 0A4300605 N2 - 34 56 140726000 B -2 4 157199201 F3 - 307 30 
B - 28 4 N2 - 36 56 140890009 A -16 2 157200201 F3 - 306 30 
B - 29 4 R -9 64 141331001 M - 30 50 157201201 F3 - 318 30 
D1 -13 8 U1 - 23 74 142002001 z -12 102 157202201 F3 - 317 30 
D1 - 32 8 0A4300805 U1 - 24 74 142205001 z - 15 102 157203201 F3 - 329 30 
D2 - 13 12 0A4400806 U2 - 101 76 142443001 w - 615 80 F3 - 340 30 
D2 - 32 12 U2 -106 76 z -4 102 157204201 F3 -328 30 
E1 - 31 16 0A5300605 T1 -58 66 142708000 K -8 46 157275001 F3 - 349 32 
E2 - 31 18 T2 - 58 70 142709000 K -10 46 157276001 F3 - 350 32 
F1 - 495 20 0A5300805 R -3 64 142721001 z -10 102 157344201 F3 - 339 30 
L - 36 48 0A5400806 H -25 42 144103009 Q1 - 26 60 158597001 AA - 35 98 
M - 46 50 H -28 42 Q2 - 27 62 159150000 A -10 2 
N1 - 31 54 R -6 64 144505000 AA - 24 98 A -13 2 
N1 - 61 54 R -10 64 144508001 X - 22 82 159486001 F6 -109 36 
N2 - 31 56 Y1 - 51 86 144784002 Y1 - 25 86 159794001 z -35 102 
N2 - 61 56 Y1 -88 88 Y2 - 138 90 181936001 K -22 46 
P1 -13 58 Y1 -90 88 Y3 - 249 94 z -42 102 
P2 -14 58 Y2 -164 90 145446001 AA - 46 98 181937001 K -23 46 

062401016 B - 32 4 Y2 - 201 92 145465001 B -17 4 z -43 102 
D1 - 34 8 Y3 -275 94 145466001 B -15 4 181938001 K -24 46 
D2 - 34 12 0A5401006 T1 -65 66 145571101 AA - 45 98 z -44 102 
G -14 40 T2 -65 70 146197001 AA - 20 98 184783001 z -18 102 
M - 58 50 0A5401605 U2 -94 76 146198001 AA - 21 98 415814001 z -2 102 

062401216 F7 - 441 38 U2 -104 76 146199001 AA - 22 98 533527002 U3 -127 78 
F7 -463 38 100136001 AA -48 98 146200001 AA - 23 98 533923001 T1 -48 66 
F7 -474 38 100360003 AB1-6 100 146202000 U1 - 51 74 T2 -48 70 
F7 -485 38 AB2-6 100 146354001 F6 -106 36 552851001 AA - 31 98 

062401416 F2 - 191 28 Ga 105 146924100 D2 - 20 12 552907000 U1 - 65 74 
F2 -230 28 100401001 AA -47 98 D2 - 26 12 552908000 U1 - 63 74 

062401616 F2 - 47 24 100402004 Q1 -23 60 147777000 B -16 4 554482000 U1 - 52 74 
s - 12 64 Q2 -24 62 148782001 C -6 6 U1 - 62 74 

062402016 Y1 - 38 86 101572101 Z -6 102 149287000 U2 - 81 76 616415001 T1 - 67 66 
Y2 - 151 90 104520000 K -15 46 U3 - 114 78 T2 - 67 70 
Y3 - 262 94 107155001 L -39 48 U3 - 131 78 625010000 A -14 2 

062500816 F2 -22 24 107550002 C -4 6 149483001 X - 48 82 S00480000 U1 - 54 74 
062501016 J - 61 44 107780001 Z - 14 102 149547000 U1 - 61 74 U2 - 71 76 

AA - 44 98 110367001 M -24 50 150332001 Z -7 102 S00554000 T1 - 20 66 
AA - 51 98 110793001 F6 - 107 36 150335001 Z -8 102 T2 - 20 70 

062501416 F2 - 18 24 111865009 G -8 40 150349001 T1 -42 66 S00966100 Z - 21 102 
062670814 F3 - 290 30 111942001 AA -14 98 T2 -42 70 S02887000 Z -3 102 
070606800 Y1 -9 86 111943001 AA -15 98 U1 - 58 74 S04438001 Y1 - 45 86 

Y1 -42 86 113431002 C -13 6 150357001 T1 -43 66 Y2 -158 90 
Y2 -122 90 D1 - 60 8 T2 -43 70 Y3 -269 94 
Y2 -155 90 D2 -60 12 152361001 AA -12 98 S04557000 T1 -143 68 
Y3 -233 94 114486002 X - 21 82 152362001 AA -13 98 T2 -143 72 
Y3 -266 94 117006001 L -47 48 152363001 AA -17 98 U1 -56 74 
Y3 -336 96 117150001 L - 11 48 152364001 AA -19 98 U2 -108 76 

070699800 D1 -67 10 L -34 48 152507000 AA - 28 98 AA - 38 98 
D2 -67 14 L -42 48 152508000 AA -29 98 S04926100 Z -46 102 

076002800 H - 11 42 117466000 Z -19 102 152509000 AA - 30 98 S06740101 H - 49 42 
H - 53 42 117934001 A -9 2 152632001 F3 -352 32 S07876101 L -45 48 

076204659 B -44 4 117936001 A -8 2 152633001 F3 - 363 32 S08132001 Z -16 102 
081003870 B - 21 4 118064001 Z -9 102 152645001 AA - 32 98 S08170001 Z -22 102 
081006070 G - 16 40 118735002 D1 -5 8 152883000 L -44 48 S08421000 E2 - 30 18 
081007070 M - 75 52 D2 -5 12 152948001 L - 1 48 S09142000 T1 -44 66 
OA4300605 H -18 42 118764002 AA -25 98 152969001 L -4 48 T2 -44 70 

H -26 42 118837001 Z -5 102 L -19 48 U1 - 59 74 
H -29 42 121156001 Z -20 102 154024001 AA -9 98 S09774001 F6 -86 36 
J - 60 44 121764001 F3 -297 30 154092001 AA -10 98 S09815001 F3 - 301 30 
N1 -10 54 121765001 F3 -298 30 154125001 Z - 11 102 F3 - 375 32 
N1 - 34 54 122991001 Z - 1 102 155510001 Q1 -8 60 S09816001 F3 - 312 30 
N1 - 36 54 122992001 Z -29 102 157044201 F3 -295 30 S09817001 F3 -345 30 
N2 -10 56 133172003 X -23 82 157047201 F3 -296 30 S09818001 F3 -323 30 



111 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~51 / INDEX 

CODE REF.NO bage CODE REF.NO 0 age CODE REF.NO bage CODE REF.NO bage 

S09818001 F3 - 334 30 S15622000 Op 106 S21085000 J -43 44 S32375201 N1 - 41 54 
F3 - 399 30 S15623000 F2 -274 26 J - 57 44 S32376201 N1 -42 54 

S09823101 F3 - 286 30 S15624000 F2 -274 26 S21103000 AA - 36 98 S32377000 N1 -43 54 
S09827001 F3 - 288 30 S15625000 F2 -274 26 S21677000 L - 32 48 N1 -46 54 
S09828101 F3 - 289 30 S15626000 F2 -274 26 S23418001 A -4 2 S32378001 D1 -27 8 
S09830101 F3 - 287 30 S15627000 F2 -156 26 S23651001 B -12 4 D2 - 27 12 
S09834000 F6 - 121 36 S15628000 F2 -156 26 B -43 4 S32379001 D1 -28 8 
S09848001 F3 - 348 32 S15629011 D1 -49 8 E1 -6 16 D2 -28 12 
S10243000 U1 - 60 74 D2 -49 12 E2 -6 18 S32380101 N1 -44 54 
S10820000 A - 21 2 S15642001 F4 -257 34 E2 -24 18 S32381101 N1 -45 54 
S10820004 A - 21 2 S15646001 F4 -257 34 K -2 46 S32383001 N1 - 53 54 
S10820009 A - 21 2 S15650001 F1 -7 20 K -3 46 N2 - 53 56 
S11848000 T1 - 41 66 F4 -259 34 K -5 46 S32384101 N1 - 29 54 

T2 - 41 70 S15654001 F1 -7 20 K -6 46 N2 - 29 56 
U1 - 57 74 S15658001 F1 -7 20 K -19 46 S32385101 N1 - 35 54 
U2 -107 76 S15660001 F1 -7 20 M -2 50 N2 -35 56 

S12481000 T1 - 55 66 S16452000 U1 - 50 74 S25283001 N1 -17 54 S32386001 N1 -15 54 
T2 - 55 70 S16669000 AA - 37 98 N2 -17 56 N2 -15 56 

S15225101 H - 1 42 S16691000 Y1 -96 88 S25310101 M - 41 50 S32387101 N1 - 22 54 
S15229001 H - 33 42 Y2 -207 92 S25391000 P1 -16 58 N2 - 22 56 
S15230001 H - 38 42 Y3 - 319 96 P2 -15 58 S32388100 N1 - 23 54 
S15231000 J -46 44 S17052001 J -59 44 S25439101 F6 -108 36 N2 - 23 56 
S15232000 H -6 42 S17061000 01 -40 60 S25773001 B - 26 4 S32394101 01 -3 60 

H - 55 42 02 -42 62 S27910001 F5 -35 34 S32395001 01 -5 60 
S15233000 H -8 42 S17069000 X - 70 84 S29634001 F2 -280 28 S32397001 01 -7 60 
S15234000 H -10 42 S17390101 E1 -5 16 F4 - 280 34 S32435001 B -42 4 
S15235001 H - 20 42 E2 -5 18 Op 106 S32445009 s -7 64 
S15236001 H - 22 42 S17399152 E1 -14 16 S29700000 L -46 48 S32446009 s -6 64 
S15237001 H - 24 42 E2 -14 18 S30580001 F3 - 391 30 S32451001 M - 1 50 
S15239000 H -15 42 S17401051 E1 -16 16 S30581001 F3 - 392 30 S32452001 M -3 50 
S15240101 H - 19 42 E2 -16 18 S30582000 F3 -393 30 S32453100 M -5 50 
S15241001 H - 27 42 S18707141 X - 29 82 S30583000 F3 - 394 30 S32454001 M -8 50 
S15242000 H -46 42 S19604000 F3 - 351 32 S31958001 H - 54 42 S32456001 M -10 50 
S15243209 X - 61 82 S19951001 AB1-9 100 S31959051 H -48 42 S32457001 M -14 50 
S15247000 J - 34 44 AB2-9 100 S31960009 AA - 39 98 S32461001 M -16 50 
S15248000 J - 33 44 S20012001 F3 -285 30 S31973109 AA -2 98 S32462001 M -17 50 
S15251001 J - 54 44 S20680001 01 -27 60 S32257001 D1 -77 10 M - 27 50 
S15252001 J - 58 44 02 -28 62 D2 - 77 14 S32463001 M -18 50 
S15256000 J - 52 44 S20681000 01 -28 60 S32296001 F3 - 294 30 S32467001 M - 22 50 
S15257000 J - 37 44 02 -29 62 S32297001 F3 - 305 30 S32468001 M -23 50 
S15259001 G - 38 40 S20682103 01 -29 60 S32298001 F3 - 316 30 S32469001 M -29 50 
S15267000 H -13 42 02 -30 62 S32299001 F3 - 327 30 S32471201 M - 33 50 
S15268000 H -4 42 S20878000 A -17 2 S32300001 F3 -338 30 S32474001 M - 34 50 

H -44 42 S20913000 R - 1 64 S32361201 N1 - 1 54 S32475001 M - 35 50 
S15273001 P1 -9 58 S21033009 J -8 44 N2 - 1 56 S32476001 M - 36 50 
S15281001 R -2 64 S21034052 J -13 44 S32362000 N1 -5 54 S32477001 M - 37 50 
S15284000 F1 - 254 20 S21037009 J - 39 44 N2 -5 56 S32480001 N1 -24 54 

F4 -4 34 S21038101 J - 50 44 S32363001 N1 -54 54 N2 -24 56 
S15285000 F1 -255 20 S21055151 X -64 84 N2 -54 56 S32482001 AB1-5 100 

F4 -5 34 S21056001 X -43 82 S32365101 N1 -8 54 AB2-5 100 
S15286101 P1 - 11 58 S21057000 T1 -46 66 N2 -8 56 Ga 105 
S15287101 P1 -12 58 T2 -46 70 S32366001 N1 -9 54 S32486001 M -12 50 
S15321001 X -33 82 S21064000 X -20 82 N2 -9 56 S32488001 M - 50 50 
S15612000 Op 106 S21083000 U3 -115 78 S32367000 N1 - 11 54 S32490000 M -54 50 
S15613000 Op 106 U3 -132 78 N2 - 11 56 S32491001 M -57 50 
S15614000 Op 106 S21083001 U1 - 53 74 S32369001 N1 -16 54 S32492001 M -59 50 
S15615000 Op 106 U1 -55 74 N2 -16 56 S32493001 M - 61 50 
S15616000 Op 106 U1 -64 74 S32371101 N1 -18 54 S32494001 M -63 50 
S15617000 Op 106 U2 - 72 76 N2 -18 56 S32495001 M -65 50 
S15618000 Op 106 U2 -82 76 S32373100 N1 -20 54 S32496001 M - 66 52 
S15619000 Op 106 S21085000 J -7 44 N2 -20 56 S32497001 M -68 52 
S15620000 Op 106 J -12 44 S32374101 N1 - 21 54 S32498001 M -69 52 
S15621000 Op 106 J -16 44 N2 - 21 56 S32499001 M - 72 52 



112From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~i:il / INDEX 

CODE REF.NO bage CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO bage CODE REF.NO 0 age 

S32501001 B - 19 4 S32587001 D2 -7 12 S32674101 C - 11 6 S32871100 Y1 - 21 86 
S32502000 B - 20 4 S32588101 D1 -9 8 S32675001 G -15 40 Y2 -134 90 
S32503001 B - 23 4 D2 -9 12 S32676000 G - 20 40 Y3 -245 94 
S32504001 B - 25 4 S32592009 D1 -23 8 S32677001 G - 24 40 Y3 - 315 96 
S32505001 B - 27 4 S32593001 D1 - 25 8 S32678001 G - 23 40 S32877101 F2 - 21 24 
S32507101 B - 18 4 S32595001 D1 - 31 8 S32680101 G - 27 40 S32886101 Y1 - 78 88 
S32508009 P1 -2 58 S32596001 D1 - 33 8 S32682001 G - 30 40 Y2 -191 92 
S32509009 P1 - 3 58 S32597001 D1 - 35 8 S32683100 G -29 40 S32889000 Y3 -298 96 

P2 - 3 58 S32598001 D1 - 61 8 S32775000 F2 - 11 24 S32890001 Y1 - 65 88 
S32510001 P1 -8 58 S32599001 D1 -64 8 F2 -15 24 S32896001 Y1 - 68 88 

P2 -8 58 D2 -64 12 S32791000 F5 - 36 34 Y3 - 306 96 
S32511409 A - 1 2 S32600001 D1 - 37 8 S32793101 F2 - 41 24 S32897000 Y1 - 69 88 
S32514001 A -3 2 S32603000 L - 26 48 S32795201 F2 -40 24 Y2 -183 92 
S32515001 A - 5 2 S32604000 L -27 48 S32797001 F2 - 46 24 Y3 -309 96 
S32517101 B - 1 4 S32605000 L - 28 48 F2 -190 28 S32898001 Y1 - 73 88 
S32518001 B -3 4 S32606001 L - 29 48 S32798001 F1 - 504 20 S32945001 F3 - 293 30 
S32519001 B - 5 4 S32611001 Ga 105 F1 - 504 22 S32946001 F3 - 304 30 
S32521001 B - 10 4 S32612001 Ga 105 F1 - 539 22 S32947001 F3 - 315 30 
S32522101 B - 11 4 S32613001 Ga 105 F2 -42 24 S32948001 F3 -326 30 
S32523001 B -14 4 S32614001 M - 70 52 F2 - 61 24 S32949001 F3 -337 30 
S32525201 B - 33 4 S32617001 AA - 41 98 F2 - 61 26 S32954009 T1 - 54 66 
S32526001 B - 34 4 S32631001 D1 -38 8 F2 - 215 26 T2 - 54 70 
S32527101 B - 36 4 D2 - 38 12 F2 -186 28 S33149000 D1 - 11 8 
S32530201 B - 37 4 S32632000 D1 -42 8 F2 - 215 28 D1 -15 8 
S32531101 B -38 4 D2 -42 12 F2 -225 28 S33207000 F2 -280 28 
S32532001 B - 13 4 S32633000 D1 -40 8 F7 - 435 38 F4 -280 34 
S32533001 B - 39 4 D2 -40 12 F7 -457 38 Op 106 
S32536001 s -10 64 S32634001 D1 -45 8 F7 -468 38 S33208000 F2 -280 28 
S32538101 K -7 46 S32635001 D1 -46 8 F7 -479 38 F4 -280 34 
S32539101 K -12 46 D2 -46 12 S32799001 F1 - 505 20 Op 106 
S32540000 K - 13 46 S32637000 D1 -47 8 F1 - 505 22 S33209000 F2 -280 28 
S32544001 K - 1 46 D2 -47 12 F1 - 540 22 F4 - 280 34 
S32547001 K -4 46 S32638001 D1 -48 8 F2 -43 24 Op 106 
S32550001 K -17 46 D2 -48 12 F2 - 62 24 S33244001 Z -58 104 
S32551001 K -18 46 S32639001 D1 -68 10 F2 - 62 26 S33630009 G - 34 40 
S32552000 L -6 48 D2 -68 14 F2 - 216 26 S33631001 G - 36 40 
S32553000 L -7 48 S32640001 D1 -69 10 F2 -187 28 S33673000 B -40 4 
S32554000 L -8 48 D2 -69 14 F2 - 216 28 S33802001 F1 - 506 20 

L - 30 48 S32643201 E1 - 1 16 F2 - 226 28 F1 - 506 22 
S32555001 L -2 48 E2 - 1 18 F7 - 436 38 F1 - 541 22 
S32556001 L -9 48 S32644101 E1 -2 16 F7 -458 38 F2 -44 24 
S32557000 L -13 48 S32645101 E1 -4 16 F7 -469 38 F2 - 63 24 

L -22 48 S32647001 E1 -18 16 F7 - 480 38 F2 -63 26 
S32558000 L -14 48 S32648001 E1 -19 16 S32841051 Z - 24 102 F2 - 217 26 
S32559000 L -15 48 E2 -19 18 S32858001 Y1 - 101 88 F2 -188 28 
S32561101 L -16 48 S32651001 D1 - 39 8 Y2 - 212 92 F2 -217 28 
S32564000 L -17 48 S32652001 D1 - 58 8 Y3 - 320 96 F2 -227 28 
S32565000 L -18 48 D2 - 58 12 S32859000 Y1 -15 86 F7 -437 38 
S32570000 L -23 48 S32653001 D1 - 59 8 Y2 -128 90 F7 -459 38 
S32571000 L -24 48 D2 -59 12 Y3 - 239 94 F7 -470 38 
S32574101 C -2 6 S32654001 D1 -12 8 S32861016 Y1 -63 88 F7 -481 38 
S32575001 C -5 6 S32655001 A - 11 2 S32862000 Y1 -4 86 S33803201 F2 - 39 24 
S32576001 C -7 6 S32656051 Z - 25 102 Y2 - 117 90 S33805001 F7 -483 38 
S32577001 C -9 6 S32662101 G - 1 40 Y3 - 228 94 S33806001 F7 -484 38 
S32580001 C -10 6 S32663001 G -5 40 S32863001 Y1 -44 86 S34012000 L -40 48 
S32581301 D1 -2 8 S32664201 G -17 40 Y2 -157 90 S34032001 D1 -29 8 
S32582101 D1 -56 8 S32665001 G -13 40 Y3 - 268 94 D2 -29 12 
S32583101 D1 - 57 8 S32667001 G -10 40 S32866000 Y1 - 75 88 S34033001 01 -6 60 
S32584101 D1 -3 8 S32668001 G - 11 40 Y3 - 288 96 S34200000 B -30 4 

D2 -3 12 S32669001 G -12 40 Y3 - 304 96 S34325001 L -50 48 
S32585001 D1 -4 8 S32672001 G -18 40 S32870000 Y1 -47 86 S34347001 AA -49 98 

D2 -4 12 z -26 102 Y2 -160 90 S34450001 P1 -14 58 
S32587001 D1 -7 8 S32673001 G - 21 40 Y3 -271 94 S34452000 N1 -28 54 



113 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~51 I INDEX 

CODE REF.NO Dage CODE REF.NO Dage CODE REF.NO Dage CODE REF.NO Page 

S34452000 N2 -28 56 S36396001 F4 -3 34 S36494001 L -25 48 S39497101 Y2 - 131 90 
S34455000 z -27 102 S36397001 F1 -252 20 S36495001 F2 -156 26 Y3 -242 94 
S34807001 Ga 105 S36398001 F4 -2 34 S36498001 Y1 -5 86 S39499000 Y1 - 94 88 
S35032101 AA - 5 98 S36399001 F3 -284 30 Y2 -118 90 Y2 -205 92 
S35551001 Y1 - 80 88 S36400001 F3 -283 30 Y3 -229 94 S39531001 F6 - 77 36 

Y2 -193 92 S36401001 F5 -26 34 S36505001 D1 -16 8 S39532101 F6 - 78 36 
Y3 - 293 96 S36404000 AB1-4 100 D2 -16 12 S39533001 F6 - 79 36 

S35583001 K - 21 46 AB2-4 100 S36714001 N1 - 55 54 S39534000 F6 - 80 36 
z - 41 102 S36405001 F2 -403 24 N2 - 55 56 S39535000 F6 - 81 36 

S35584001 K - 20 46 S36406001 F5 -24 34 S36921001 A -19 2 S39536001 F6 -82 36 
z -40 102 S36408000 F5 - 37 34 Wa 107 S39537001 F6 - 84 36 

S35632001 D1 - 50 8 S36409101 AB1-7 100 S36922001 A -19 2 S39538001 F6 - 85 36 
D2 - 50 12 S36410001 AA - 1 98 Wa 107 S39539001 F6 -88 36 

S35646001 B - 24 4 S36418000 F5 -34 34 S36923001 A -19 2 S39540001 F6 - 89 36 
S35655001 F2 - 274 26 S36421001 F5 -30 34 Wa 107 S39541001 F6 -94 36 
S35710101 N1 - 25 54 S36422001 F5 -25 34 S36924001 N1 - 52 54 S39542000 F6 -97 36 

N2 -25 56 S36423001 J -44 44 N2 -52 56 S39543001 F6 -103 36 
S35711001 N1 -19 54 S36425001 J -17 44 AB1-8 100 F6 -105 36 

N2 -19 56 S36426001 J - 21 44 AB2-8 100 S39544001 F6 -104 36 
S36043000 F1 - 507 20 S36427001 J -23 44 Wa 107 S39545001 F6 -118 36 

F1 - 507 22 S36428001 J -24 44 S36925001 A - 20 2 S39546001 F6 -119 36 
F1 - 542 22 S36429001 J -25 44 S37058001 s -2 64 S39547001 F6 -120 36 
F2 -45 24 S36430001 J -26 44 Wa 107 S39548001 F6 -123 36 
F2 - 64 24 S36431001 J -4 44 S37059001 T1 -50 66 S39549001 F6 -126 36 
F2 -64 26 S36432001 J - 1 44 T2 - 50 70 S39550001 F6 -129 36 
F2 - 218 26 S36434001 D1 - 51 8 S37060001 02 -45 62 S39551001 F6 - 111 36 
F2 -189 28 S36435001 R -7 64 T1 - 51 66 S39552001 F6 -112 36 
F2 - 218 28 S36436101 R -4 64 T2 - 51 70 S39553001 F6 -110 36 
F2 -228 28 S36438009 S -4 64 X -16 82 S39561001 F6 -124 36 
F7 -438 38 S36439000 S -8 64 Wa 107 S39804001 F6 -128 36 
F7 -460 38 S36441001 X -36 82 S37277000 B - 31 4 S39807000 F6 - 83 36 
F7 - 471 38 S36442009 X -30 82 S37295401 01 -20 60 S39847001 AA -26 98 
F7 -482 38 S36443001 X - 41 82 02 - 21 62 S39901001 AA -7 98 

S36135101 M - 39 50 S36444001 X -39 82 S37297101 01 -24 60 S39902001 AA -3 98 
S36153100 D1 -6 8 S36445109 X - 34 82 02 -25 62 S39908000 AA -27 98 

D2 -6 12 S36446009 X - 37 82 S38352101 T1 - 53 66 S40063001 F2 -156 26 
S36202000 T1 -57 66 S36447009 X - 51 82 T2 - 53 70 S40224001 Y3 -283 96 

T2 - 57 70 S36448009 X - 53 82 Wa 107 S40227001 Y3 - 294 96 
S36211100 T1 -32 66 S36449009 X - 57 82 S38353101 T1 - 52 66 S40228000 Y3 - 305 96 

T2 -32 70 S36450009 X -59 82 T2 - 52 70 S40231001 Y3 - 302 96 
S36213200 T1 - 33 66 S36451109 X - 55 82 Wa 107 S40232001 Y3 - 317 96 

T2 -33 70 S36452309 X - 1 82 S38357001 A -19 2 S40233001 Y3 -284 96 
S36216100 T1 -36 66 S36454001 X -46 82 Wa 107 S40234000 Y3 -285 96 

T2 -36 70 S36455109 X -49 82 S38571001 A -19 2 S40235001 Y3 -286 96 
S36218200 T1 -40 66 S36456000 X -68 84 Wa 107 S40236000 Y3 -287 96 

T2 -40 70 S36457000 U2 -96 76 S38735001 L -38 48 S40239001 Y3 - 291 96 
S36220001 N1 -30 54 S36466201 X -8 82 S39101301 F2 -59 26 S40240000 Y3 -296 96 

N2 -30 56 S36470000 X -3 82 S39103101 F2 -60 26 S40241000 Y3 -297 96 
R -8 64 S36475000 F6 -90 36 S39104001 F2 -65 24 S40242001 Y3 -299 96 
U1 -40 74 F6 -117 36 F2 -65 26 S40243000 Y3 -300 96 
U1 - 41 74 S36477001 L -37 48 S39105301 F2 -59 26 S40244000 Y3 - 301 96 
U1 -42 74 S36478001 X -45 82 S39107101 F2 -60 26 S40245001 Y3 -308 96 

S36230201 V - 1 80 S36479000 L -48 48 S39414009 S -1 64 S40246001 Y3 - 313 96 
S36230202 V -2 80 S36480000 L -49 48 S39415301 D1 -18 8 S40247001 Y3 -289 96 
S36264001 D1 -17 8 S36481000 L -33 48 S39459001 Y2 -180 92 S40702009 01 -2 60 

D2 -17 12 S36482000 L - 21 48 S39460100 Y2 -190 92 S40707000 01 -10 60 
S36298001 Ga 105 S36483001 F2 -8 24 S39462001 Y3 - 314 96 02 -11 62 
S36299001 01 - 31 60 S36484000 F2 -17 24 S39469101 Y1 - 61 88 S40708001 01 - 11 60 

02 -32 62 S36485001 F2 -9 24 S39471101 Y1 -62 88 02 -12 62 
S36300000 01 -25 60 S36486001 F2 -10 24 S39474100 Y1 -64 88 S40709001 01 -9 60 

02 -26 62 S36488001 F2 -13 24 S39475100 Y1 -67 88 S40712001 01 -16 60 
S36391001 F1 -253 20 S36489001 F2 -14 24 S39488001 H -17 42 S40713001 01 -18 60 
S36393001 AB1 -1 100 S36491001 J - 30 44 S39497101 Y1 -18 86 S40714101 01 - 21 60 



114From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~51 / INDEX 

CODE REF.NO bage CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Dage 

S40714101 02 - 22 62 S44248001 Y1 -7 86 S44644000 Y1 - 50 86 S45507001 02 -12 12 
$40715000 01 - 33 60 Y2 -120 90 Y2 -163 90 S45508109 02 -18 12 
S40716001 01 - 35 60 Y3 -231 94 Y3 - 274 94 S45512009 02 - 23 12 

02 - 36 62 Y3 - 335 96 S44645001 Y2 -188 92 S45515001 02 - 31 12 
S40717101 01 - 38 60 $44249001 Y1 -10 86 $44655001 Y1 -17 86 S45516001 02 - 33 12 
$40718001 01 -44 60 Y2 -123 90 Y2 -130 90 S45517001 02 - 35 12 
S40719101 01 -19 8 Y3 -234 94 Y3 - 241 94 $45518001 02 - 37 12 
S40720001 E1 -29 16 Y3 -337 96 S44700201 F2 - 59 24 S45519001 02 -45 12 
S40721000 E1 - 33 16 S44251000 Y1 -3 86 S44702001 F2 - 60 24 S45520001 02 - 51 12 
S40728100 E1 - 32 16 Y2 -116 90 S44703201 F2 - 59 24 S45522101 02 - 57 12 

E2 - 32 18 Y3 -227 94 S44705001 F2 - 60 24 $45523101 D2 - 61 12 
S40740001 01 - 37 60 S44253000 Y1 -6 86 S44713001 F2 -185 28 S45527001 E2 -18 18 
$40899000 L - 31 48 Y2 -119 90 F7 - 456 38 S45528001 E2 -2 18 
$41030001 01 -14 60 Y3 -230 94 $44714001 F2 - 184 28 $45530001 E2 -23 18 
$41195201 T1 -19 66 $44254001 Y2 -174 92 F7 -455 38 $45531001 E2 -25 18 

T2 - 19 70 $44255001 Y2 -182 92 S44715001 F2 -183 28 $45532101 02 - 56 12 
$41223000 Y1 -23 86 $44256001 Y2 -176 92 $44716001 F7 - 454 38 S45533001 E2 -27 18 

Y2 -136 90 S44257000 Y2 -175 92 S44718001 F7 -467 38 $45539000 E2 - 33 18 
Y3 - 247 94 S44258001 Y2 -186 92 $44719001 F7 -466 38 $45540001 N2 -40 56 

$42331001 F7 -433 38 $44261001 Y1 -53 86 $44721001 F7 -465 38 $45541001 N2 - 41 56 
S42332001 F7 -434 38 Y2 -166 90 S44723001 F2 - 224 28 S45542001 N2 -42 56 
$42456051 M -42 50 Y3 -277 94 F7 - 478 38 S45543000 N2 -43 56 
S42461251 M -44 50 S44262001 Y1 - 31 86 $44724101 F2 - 223 28 N2 -46 56 
S42583000 Y1 -24 86 Y1 - 54 86 F7 -477 38 $45544001 N2 -44 56 

Y2 -137 90 Y2 -144 90 $44726001 F7 -476 38 $45545001 N2 -45 56 
Y3 - 248 94 Y2 -167 90 $44733001 F7 -462 38 $45546001 N2 -50 56 

$42643050 01 - 41 60 Y3 -255 94 $44734001 F7 - 461 38 $45547001 N2 - 51 56 
$42946000 T1 -15 66 Y3 -278 94 $44841001 Y1 - 82 88 S45563001 02 -5 62 

T1 - 61 66 S44341000 T1 - 59 66 Y2 -195 92 $45567001 02 -9 62 
T2 -15 70 T2 - 59 70 $44846001 Y1 - 93 88 $45568001 02 -10 62 
T2 - 61 70 S44344001 Y1 -8 86 Y2 -204 92 $45570001 02 -18 62 

S42947000 T1 -62 66 Y1 - 41 86 $44847001 Y1 - 84 88 $45571000 02 - 34 62 
T2 -62 70 Y2 - 121 90 Y2 -197 92 $45572001 02 -38 62 

$43018000 T1 - 38 66 Y2 -154 90 S44848001 Y1 - 85 88 $45574001 02 -44 62 
T2 - 38 70 Y3 -232 94 Y2 -198 92 $45584301 02 -19 12 

$43114001 U1 -26 74 Y3 -265 94 $44849001 Y1 - 86 88 $45587001 E2 -4 18 
$43270000 U1 - 11 74 $44345001 Y1 -105 88 Y2 -199 92 $45588009 P2 -2 58 

U2 - 84 76 Y2 - 216 92 $44851001 Y1 - 83 88 $45589001 P2 -13 58 
$43471001 F7 -439 38 Y3 -324 96 Y2 -196 92 $45590001 P2 -9 58 

F7 -472 38 $44351101 Y1 -2 86 $44852000 Y1 -87 88 $46284000 02 -46 62 
$43472001 F7 -440 38 Y2 -115 90 Y2 - 200 92 S46286009 02 -2 62 

F7 - 473 38 Y3 -226 94 $44853001 Y1 -95 88 $46290001 P2 - 11 58 
$43473001 F7 -432 38 $44352001 Y1 -59 88 Y2 -206 92 S46291001 P2 -12 58 
$43486000 Y1 -29 86 S44354001 Y2 -172 92 $44854001 Y1 -89 88 $46294101 02 -25 12 

Y2 -142 90 $44356101 Y2 -194 92 $44858101 Y2 -202 92 $46362009 U1 -27 74 
Y3 -253 94 $44358000 Y3 -334 96 $44859001 Y1 - 91 88 $46363000 U1 -22 74 

$43487101 Y1 -30 86 $44359001 Y3 - 333 96 $44860001 Y1 - 99 88 U1 - 31 74 
Y2 -143 90 $44514101 G -6 40 Y2 - 210 92 $46364001 U1 -17 74 
Y3 -254 94 $44515001 G - 39 40 $44861001 Y1 - 81 88 $46404001 D1 -43 8 

$43489001 Y1 - 34 86 $44518100 M -48 50 S44924001 M -40 50 02 -43 12 
Y2 -147 90 S44519001 M - 52 50 M -43 50 $46430001 Z -13 102 
Y3 -258 94 $44636000 Y1 - 52 86 S44925001 N1 - 50 54 $46533000 U3 -126 78 

S43490001 Y1 - 33 86 Y2 -165 90 $44926001 N1 - 51 54 $46551000 U2 -103 76 
Y2 -146 90 Y3 -276 94 $45174000 U1 -10 74 S46758001 Z -28 102 
Y3 -257 94 $44638000 Y1 -12 86 S45175000 U1 -7 74 $46833001 U1 -18 74 

S43491001 Y1 - 36 86 Y2 -125 90 $45176001 U1 -16 74 $46947001 E2 - 35 18 
Y2 -149 90 Y3 -236 94 $45177000 U1 -15 74 $46948001 E2 -29 18 
Y3 -260 94 $44640000 Y1 - 27 86 $45179109 U1 -12 74 S46959001 02 -2 12 

$43505001 N1 - 57 54 Y2 -140 90 S45186001 U1 -5 74 S46960501 02 - 1 12 
N2 - 57 56 Y3 - 251 94 S45501001 02 -15 62 $46961001 01 - 74 10 

$44246000 Y1 -48 86 $44643000 Y1 -49 86 S45501002 02 -16 62 02 - 74 14 
Y2 - 161 90 Y2 -162 90 S45506000 02 - 11 12 S46962001 01 - 75 10 
Y3 -272 94 Y3 -273 94 02 -15 12 02 - 75 14 



115 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~51 I INDEX 

CODE REF.NO Dage CODE REF.NO bage CODE REF.NO bage CODE REF.NO Page 

S46968001 02 -20 62 S49397000 T1 -47 66 S52032000 T2 - 31 70 S55277001 Y1 -103 88 
S46972001 P1 -5 58 T2 -47 70 S52033002 U2 - 90 76 Y2 - 214 92 

P2 -5 58 S49414009 U2 - 87 76 S52034209 02 - 1 62 Y3 - 322 96 
AA -52 98 U3 -116 78 S52042001 C - 1 6 S55279000 AA - 55 98 

S46999001 F1 - 1 20 S49450001 P2 - 1 58 S52069001 N1 -6 54 z - 31 102 
F1 -490 20 S49451001 P1 - 1 58 N2 -6 56 S55280000 z - 33 102 

S47051101 N1 -12 54 S49770201 T1 -9 66 S52163000 U2 - 91 76 S55577000 z - 30 102 
N2 -12 56 T2 -9 70 S52164000 U2 - 93 76 S55578000 z - 32 102 

S47052101 N1 -13 54 S50013001 01 - 22 60 S52166000 T1 -22 66 S55579000 z - 30 102 
N2 -13 56 02 - 23 62 T2 -22 70 S55595001 T1 -63 66 

S47059000 w -465 80 S50019001 G -9 40 U2 -92 76 T2 -63 70 
S47229100 M -47 50 S50020001 B -7 4 S52221001 T1 -18 66 S55636000 T1 - 30 66 
S47341200 U2 -98 76 S50021001 B -8 4 T2 -18 70 T2 - 30 70 
S47342000 U2 -99 76 S50022000 B -9 4 S52229000 T1 -23 66 S55985000 T1 -4 66 
S47343200 U2 -100 76 S50023000 A -7 2 T2 -23 70 T2 -4 70 
S47900000 T1 -66 66 S50024001 G -3 40 S52437000 T2 - 66 70 S55987000 T1 -68 66 
S48381000 X - 11 82 S50674101 M - 38 50 S52582001 A -22 2 S55988000 T2 -68 70 
S48397001 AB2-7 100 S50689000 z -57 104 U3 -142 78 S55989201 U3 -140 78 
S48398000 01 -30 60 S51141000 T1 -24 66 S52765000 U3 - 121 78 S58151109 U1 -13 74 

02 - 31 62 T2 -24 70 S52766000 U3 -122 78 S58152001 U1 - 33 74 
S48399001 D2 - 21 12 S51142000 T1 -25 66 S52767000 U3 - 123 78 S58153101 U1 -14 74 
S49342001 F1 -487 20 T2 -25 70 S52768000 U3 -124 78 S58170009 01 - 1 60 
S49343001 F1 -488 20 S51143000 T1 -26 66 S52769000 U3 - 125 78 S59001101 U1 -2 74 
S49345001 F1 -489 20 T2 -26 70 S52781000 01 -42 60 S59270001 U1 - 37 74 
S49346001 F1 -493 20 S51144000 T1 -27 66 S52829001 Y1 - 1 86 S59636000 w - 614 80 
S49347001 F1 -494 20 T2 -27 70 S52830001 Y2 - 114 90 S59652000 U1 -6 74 
S49348001 F1 -496 20 S51145000 T1 -28 66 S52831101 Y3 - 225 94 S59991001 Y3 - 326 96 
S49349101 F1 - 501 20 T2 -28 70 S53088001 Y1 - 60 88 SA0171000 M -49 50 
S49351101 F1 - 502 20 S51146000 T1 -29 66 S53090001 Y2 -173 92 SA1646001 K -25 46 
S49352101 F1 -503 20 T2 - 29 70 S53127101 U3 -150 78 SA1649009 z -50 104 
S49353001 F1 -496 20 S51148000 U1 - 8 74 S53204001 X - 25 82 SA1649010 z - 51 104 
S49354101 F1 -501 20 S51150000 T1 -16 66 S53900001 X -13 82 SA1649011 z -17 102 
S49356101 F1 -502 20 T2 -16 70 S54783001 U1 -29 74 SA1649012 z - 52 104 
S49357101 F1 -503 20 S51151000 02 -47 62 S55001001 U3 - 161 78 SA1649013 z -53 104 
S49358001 F1 -496 22 S51152000 T1 -34 66 S55002000 U1 - 4 74 SA1649014 z - 54 104 
S49359101 F1 - 501 22 T2 - 34 70 U3 -162 78 SA1649016 z - 55 104 
S49361101 F1 -502 22 S51155000 T1 -35 66 S55003000 U3 - 153 78 SA1649018 z - 56 104 
S49362101 F1 -503 22 T2 -35 70 U3 -163 78 SA2999001 w - 612 80 
S49363001 F1 -496 22 S51156000 U2 -105 76 S55004000 U1 -32 74 SA3672001 T1 -45 66 
S49364101 F1 -501 22 S51157000 T1 - 37 66 S55030001 F2 - 229 28 T2 -45 70 
S49366101 F1 -502 22 T2 - 37 70 S55031001 F2 -222 28 SA4504001 U3 -110 78 
S49367101 F1 -503 22 S51158000 T1 - 39 66 S55035001 F3 - 379 32 U08671003 F2 -12 24 
S49368001 F1 -496 22 T2 - 39 70 S55036001 F3 - 381 32 F2 -16 24 
S49369101 F1 - 501 22 S51160000 U2 -102 76 S55037001 F3 -382 32 M - 53 50 
S49371101 F1 -502 22 S51243001 Ga 105 S55092000 X -2 82 Y1 -22 86 

F2 -214 26 S51245001 M - 76 52 S55095001 T1 - 1 66 Y1 -26 86 
S49372101 F1 -503 22 Ga 105 S55095002 T2 -1 70 Y1 -100 88 
S49373101 F1 -536 22 S51247001 Y1 -108 88 S55096001 T1 -2 66 Y2 -135 90 
S49375101 F1 -537 22 Y2 - 219 92 T2 -2 70 Y2 -139 90 

F2 - 214 28 Ga 105 S55097301 U1 - 1 74 Y2 -189 92 
S49376101 F1 -538 22 S51256001 AB2-1 100 U3 -141 78 Y2 - 211 92 
S49377201 F2 -212 26 S51440001 02 -8 62 S55099001 AB1-2 100 Y3 - 246 94 
S49378201 F2 -213 26 S51497001 02 -3 62 AB2-2 100 Y3 -250 94 
S49379001 F2 -219 26 S51498001 02 -4 62 S55100001 AB1-3 100 U34148001 T1 -139 68 

F2 - 219 28 S51499000 02 -6 62 AB2-3 100 UA0130001 R -5 64 
S49380201 F2 -212 28 02 -7 62 S55233001 F3 - 386 32 UL0233001 T1 - 17 66 
S49381201 F2 -213 28 S51916001 U3 -120 78 S55240001 F3 - 380 32 T1 -64 66 
S49390009 T1 -3 66 S51916002 U3 -130 78 S55248001 X -4 82 T2 -17 70 

T2 -3 70 S52026001 U2 -83 76 S55276001 Y1 -104 88 T2 - 64 70 
S49391009 T1 -56 66 S52027001 U3 - 111 78 Y2 - 215 92 XA9639001 U1 -3 74 

T2 -56 70 S52031000 T1 - 21 66 Y3 - 323 96 XA9640001 U1 -9 74 
S49392209 X -47 82 T2 - 21 70 S55277001 F6 - 91 36 Z25701001 E1 -10 16 
S49396001 02 -40 62 S52032000 T1 - 31 66 X - 31 82 E2 - 10 18 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

/'\-':; 7· o/? 
PARTS BOOK 

7~~-I-fiit@tl: http://www.brother.eo.jp/ 

'r467-8561 ~ti~rn$iffil&iiftlBJ 15 3 1 ~ TEL (052) 824-2392 

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. http://www.brother.com/ 
15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone: 81-52-824-2177 

BE-0901E, 1201B-AC 
SA3676-001 

2004.12. ZB(l) 


	Cover
	CONTENTS
	A. Machine body
	B. Upper shaft mechanism
	C. Needle bar and driving clutch mechanism
	D1. Needle bar mechanism (BE-0901E-AC)
	D2. Needle bar mechanism (BE-1201B-AC)
	E1. Needle bar flip-up mechanism (BE-0901E-AC)
	E2. Needle bar flip-up mechanism (BE-1201B-AC)
	F1. Presser foot mechanism (Embroidery frame)
	F2. Presser foot mechanism (Tubular frame; Option parts)
	F3. Presser foot mechanism (Name frame set; Option parts)
	F4. Presser foot mechanism (Embroidery frame set; Option parts)
	F5. Presser foot mechanism (Border frame set; Option parts)
	F6. Presser foot mechanism (Clamping frame set; Option parts)
	F7. Presser foot mechanism (Option parts)
	G. Presser foot lifter mechanism
	H. Drive, feed mechanism
	J. Feed guide mechanism
	K. Lower shaft mechanism
	L. Lubrication
	M. Thread trimmer mechanism
	N1. Thread wiper mechanism (BE-0901E-AC)
	N2. Thread wiper mechanism (BE-1201B-AC)
	P1. Upper threading mechanism (BE-0901E-AC)
	P2. Upper threading mechanism (BE-1201B-AC)
	Q1. Thread tension (BE-0901E-AC)
	Q2. Thread tension (BE-1201B-AC)
	R. Synchronizer
	S. Machine head parts
	T1. Control box mechanism (For 100V, 120V)
	T2. Control box mechanism (For 220V-240V)
	U1. Power supply equipment mechanism
	U2. Power supply equipment mechanism
	U3. Power supply equipment mechanism (Option & Supply parts)
	V. Motor mechanism
	W. Attachment set (Option parts)
	X. Power table
	Y1. Cap frame device (Option parts; 180 X 70mm)
	Y2. Cap frame device (Option parts; 360 X 85mm)
	Y3. Cap frame device (Option parts; 160 X 75mm)
	AA. Bobbin winder mechanism (Option parts)
	AB1. Boring device set (BE-0901E-AC; Option parts)
	AB2. Boring device set (BE-1201B-AC; Option parts)
	Z. Accessories
	Ga. Gauge parts list
	Op. Embroidery frame (Option parts)
	Wa. Warning labels
	INDEX
	Back Cover



